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Administrator's/Own er's Certifi cation

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT T]NDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Riverside Health Care Center, Inc. [facility name], for

thecostreportpeliodbeginningOctober 1,2020 andendingSeptember30,2021,andthattothebestof
my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and

recolds ofthe plovider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions.

I hereby cer.tify that I have directed the preparation ofthe attached General Information and Questionnailes,

Schedule ofResident Statistics, Statements ofReported Expenditures, Statements ofRevenues and the related

Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the

year ended as specilied above.{a}

I have read this Report and hereby certi$r that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certifr that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporling records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator)
Karen Chadderton

Printed Name (Owner)

Marvin Ostreichet

Subscribed and Sworn

to before me:

State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

tl
Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut
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CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Haftford, Connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page

1A

of
JI

Name of Facilify

Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Period Covered: From

101u2020

To

913012021

Address of Facility
745 Main Street, East Hafiford, cT 06108

Reporl Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
2t1012022

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

l Dietarry wages paid $

2

3. Housekeepins wages paid

4. Nursine wages paid $

5. All other $

6. Total Paid $

7. Total salaries $

8. Total lYages nnd Snlories Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility
860-289-2791

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

2

of
5/

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Riverside Health Care Centet', Inc.

Address (No. & Street, Cily, State, Zip)
745 Main Street, East Haltford, CT 06108

License Numbers:

CCNH
I 000c

RHNS (Speciff) Medicare Provider No
07-5257

Type ofFacility (Check appropriate box(es))

, Chronic and Convalescent* 
Nursing Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing

Supervision only (RHNS)
tr (Specify)

Type ofOwnership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Governrnent O Trust

Ifthis facility opened or closed during report year provide:
Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes ONo If "Yes." explain fullv

Administrator
Narne of Administrator
Karen Chadderton

Nursing Home
Administrator's

License No.:
001221

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility
Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc

License No
1000c

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

J

of
5t

Legal Name of Partnershipll-LC Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in

Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/\4embers Business Address Title % Owned

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1 000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3A
of
37

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the fol lowing information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated

Riverside Health Care Center,

Inc.

745 Main Street, East Hartford, CT

06108

CT

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

Dorris Laufer 1402 59lh Street, Brooklyn, NY
11219

President 50

Malin Ostreicher 184 Wildacre Avenue, Lawrence, NY
11559

Secretary 200

Nathan Pollack 2441 Beachwood Road, Beachwood,

oH 44122

Director 100

Agnes Zitter 9 Dogwood Lane, Lawrence, NY
11559

Director 56

Names of Stockholders Owning atLeast 70o/o

of Shares

Michael Pollack Life Estate Trust 2441 Beachwood Road, Beachwood,

oH 44122

Director 100

H. Ostreicher 1 Lakeside Drive, East Lawrence, NY
11559

Director 166



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3B

of
)t

If this is owned or o as an individual the information

Owner(s) of F



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

Page

4
of
JI

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through

mariage, ability to conkol, ownership, family or business association? O Yes ONo
If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

complete the information on Page l1 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,
related through family association, common ownership, control, or business

association to any ofthe owners, operators, or officials ofthis facility?
OYes ONo

If "Yes," provide the following information:

Actual Cost to the

Related Party

41.432

7,052

1.315.742

5.230

32.480

t,446,t54

59.706

892,407

3.96s. I 30

Cost

Reported

41.432

7,052

1.3 I 1.268

3,923

3 8,261

t.552"2'/0

60.680

984,506

3.965. l 30

Report for Year Ended

9130/2021

lndicate Where

Costs are Included
in Annual Report

Pase# lLine#

Ps. 16 /Line m12

Pe.27 Line l2d

Pg.l6 / Line m12

Pg.16 / Line m12

Pe. l6 / Line m l2

Various

Pe 20 / Line 5f

Various

Various

Description of Goods/Services

Provided

Consulting Fees

Interest

Shared Expense

Rent

Rent

PT.OT.ST Services/ Consulting

Radiolosy

Drues/OTC/RX Consulting

Various

License No.
1000c

Also Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties

Yo**No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, lnc.

Business

Address
20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream

NY. 11581

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream

NY, 11581

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream

NY, 11581

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream

NY_ 11581

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wetherstield,

cT 06109

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield,

cT 06109

6851 Jericho Tpke, Suite 150

Syosset, NY I 179 I

1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT
06410

Various

Name of Related
Individual or Company

National HealthCare

Associates

National HealthCare

Associates

National HealthCare

Associates

20 Sunrise

850 SILAS DEANE

Preferred Therapy Solutions

NOA DIAGNOSTICS

PROCARE LTC
PHARMACY OF CT

See Aftached for Continued

List
* Use additional sheets if necessary.

x* Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-related parties.



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report ofLong-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

Use sheets necessarv
** Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-related parties.
*** N/A Medicaid reimbursement is based upon fair rental value system. Replaced during rate setting.

2.087.774

32,694

+**1,821,899

22,'163

2,O87,7'74

32.694

1,82 1,899

22,763

lPaee 15 / Line la5Health lnsumce

I Paee 16 / Line m 13Bank Chuges

lPase2| / LinegFacility Lece

lPaee l3 / VuiousNursing Agency

001

001

00/o

00/o

o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

850 Silas Deae Hwv Wethersfield, CT 06109

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Shem NY, I l58l

745 Main St. East Haflfold CT 06 108

850 Silas Deme Hwy Wethersfield Ct

National HealthCae Associates-Aetna

National HealthCre Associates

Riverside Realty Co.

Preferred Professional Sewices

o/o**No

1000c

License No.

Yes

4a

Page

Related

for Year Ended

Name of Related

Individual or

Riverside Health & Rehab

of Facility of
37

Cost

Reported

Costs are Included
in Annual Report

Page# /Line#

Description of
Goods/Services

Provided

Also Provides Goods/Services

to Non-Related Parties
Business

Address

Actual Cost
to the



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-5 kev.9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Reporl for Year Ended

913012021

Page

5

of
)t

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietarv Number of meals serued to residents

Laundrry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Numbet of square feet serviced

Nursing

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered NuLses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH

soecialist $ee listins pase I3 \
Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Propefy costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management selices Appropriate cost center involved

Al1 other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions to the cost information provided.

L In the preparation of this Reporl, were all

costs allocated as required?
OYes ONo If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

N/A

2. Explainthe allocation ofrelated company expenses and attach copy ofappropriate supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropliately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nut'sing home cost centers?

(e.g,, Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Selices, Adult Day Care Sewices, etc')

O yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev. 912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Page

6

of
37

Amount
Claimed

2,930

85,23t

) 176

)1 ))q

5,1 48

4,093

120,857

Report for Year Ended

9/3012021

Annual
Amount
ofLease

2,930

85,231

2,226

)l ))Q

5,1 48

4,093

Term of
Lease

60 Months /
Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

39 Months

36 Months

35 Months

Date of
Lease**

I 0/0 1 /08

Ongoing

Ongoing

J5101/19

c3t t6/15

08/051t6

License No

1000c

Description of Items Leased
Computer Equipment

Software

Mailing Machine

Copier

Auto Lease

Auto Lease

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Off,rcers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name and Address of Lessor
Reliable Health Systems, Nostrand Ave, Brooklyn, NY
11230

Wescom Solutions, PO Box 674802, Detroit, MI 48267

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Leaf 1720A Crete Street, Moberly, MO 65270

Toyota Financial Services

Nissan Motor Acceptance Corp, PO Box 371447

Piftsbureh PA I 5250

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles , O Yes

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*x* Amount should agree to Page22, Line 6e.

ONo Total ***



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Carc Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc. l''

cense No.
I 000c

Report fbl Yeal Ended

913012021

Page of
3t7

The records ofthis for the period covered by this report were maiutained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as tbr the O Yes
previous period? O No

If "No," explain

Independent Accounting Firm
Name of Accounting Fim
I
2

3

4

Marcum LLP
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

555 Long Wharf Drive, 8th Floor, New Haven, CT 06511

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
I Compilation, preparation ofMedicare and Medicaid cost repons and YE tax seruices $ 31,030

2 $

3 $

4 $

Charge for Seruices Provided

$ 3 l,o3o

Are These Chalges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specif' Expense Classification and Line No.

@ Yes O No lPaee l5,Line ld
Lcsal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attolney
I Rogin Nassau

2 Davis, Malm & D'Agostine PC

3 Dorsi & Dorsi Attolneys
4 Murtha Cullina LLP
5 See Attached for Continued List

Telephone Number
860-256-6300
617-367-2500
203-934-6651
203-772-7700
Various

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

I CityPlace I, 22nd Floor, 185 Asylum Street, Haltfbrd, CT 06103-3460

2 One Boston Place - 37th Fl. Boston, MA 02108

3 53'7 Washington Ave., West Haven, CT 06516

4 265 Church St, New Haven, CT 06510

5 Various

Serices Provided by This Firm (desuibe fully)
I RIVERSIDE REALTY TORT LITIGATION (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ '128

2 Real Estate Assessment Apneal (Disallowed on Ps 28) s 69,237

3 Tax Assessment Appeal (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 23,152

4 SURYEY WORK; IDR $ 4,233

5 Various - See A(tached 1$4 I ,297 Disallowed on Pg 28) s 42,834

Charge for Seruices Provided

$ I 39.584

Are These Chages Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Specifl Expense Classification and Line No.

o Yes o No Page 15' Line le



State of Connecticut

Annual Rcport of Long-'l'e rrn Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility

Riverside Health Care Center. lnc.

License No.

1000c
Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021

Page

7e

of
37

Lesal Seruices Infornration
Name of Legal Firm or lndependent Attorney

1

2

3

4

Jackson Lewis

GOTDMAN GRUDER & WOOD

STATE MARSHALL

TREASURER STATE OF CT

Ielephone Number

914-872-8060

203-899-8900

N/A

860-29r-7278

Address (No. & Slreet, Ciry, 5h1., Zip Code)
1 44 SOUTH Broadway 14th Floor, White Plains, NY 10601

2 2OO CONNECTICUTAVENUE NORWALK CT06854

3 N/A

4 Town Hall, 740 Main Street, East Hartford, CT 06108

Services Provided by This Firm ldescribe ft'rlly)

I UNIONNEGOTIATIONWITHII99 $ t,53'7

2 COLLECTIONS (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 34,620

3 Conservatorslrip Court Filing Fee (Disallowed on Pg 28) s 756

4 Conservatorshio Court Filinu Fee (Disallowed on Ps 28) s 5,921

Charge for Services Provided

$ 42.834

Are These Charges Reflected ir the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Speci! Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O trto
Page 15, Line 1e



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-8 Rev. 912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Page of
378

Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

(Specifu)RHNS

Report for Year Ended

913012021

CCNH

345

265

1.0 il
20,413

597

966

22,987

22,987

Total

345

265

1.01 1

20,4t3

597

966

22,987

?? oQ7

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30

(Speci&)RHNS

License No.
1000c

CCNH

345

264

5.836

58,71 I

1328

4,307

70,182

4

70, I 86

Total

34s

264

5.836

58,71 1

1328

4,307

70,t82

4

70, l 86

Total
(Specify)

Total
RHNS
Level

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center. Inc

Total
CCNH
Level

345

345

264

265

6.847

79,t24

t.925

s )71

93,169

4

93.173

Total All
Levels

345

345

264

265

6.847

79,124

1.925

< )'7-\

93,169

4

93.173

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period

B. On last day of THIS report period

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnisht of PREVIOUS report period

B. As of midnight of THIS report period

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare

B. Medicaid (Conn.)

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Speci&) Managed Care

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A ttuu F)
Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in

4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved
Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. TotalResidentDuvs (3G +4A+48)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-9 Rev. 912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics ontr
of
JI

Page

I
License No.

l 000c

Repoft fol Year Ended

913012021

Name of Facility

Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity duling the repott year?

If "YES", provide the following information:

ONoO Yes

Capacity After ChangePlace ofChange Change in Beds

Lost Gained

Reason for Chanqe0) (2) (Jt 0) (2) (3) CCNH RHNS (Speci&)

Date of

Change (l)

CCNH

(2\

RHNS (Specify)

(3)

N/A

5. Ifthere was my change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of
RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

CCNH RHNS (Specif,)Change in Resident Days
1st chanse

2nd chanse

3rd
4th chanse

6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
C)ther State AssistedMedicaid Self-PavMedicare

R.C.H. ICF-MRCCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (Specifu)Item CCNH
lt 2t5 36No. of Residents

Per Diem Rate
50? 00a. One bed rm. Various 297.47

495.00b. Two bed rms. Various 297.47

c. Three or more

bed rms.

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (SpeciI!)

4.066 4.066

7. Total Number ofPhysical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Paft B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
5.1485,1482. Restorative Treatments

16.396 16.396C. Other
25.6t025,610D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments

I 1.036

8. TotalNumber ofSpeech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Paft B)

l. Maintenance Treatments
98t 9812. Restorative Treatments

3,001 3,001C. Other
5,018 5,0t8D. Totol Speech Therapv Tteotmenls

7 r66 't,166
9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Pafi B)

1 Maintenance Treatments
6.326 6.3262. Restorative Treatments

18.992 t8,992C. Other
32,484 32,484D. Totsl Occupalional Tlrerapy Treatments



Report for Year Ended

9t30/2021

of
37

Page

l0
Name of Facility

Riverside Health Care Cen(er, Jnc.

License No.

l 000c

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? @ Yes ONo

Total Cost and Hours

Hours

:
T

Hours

65

RHNS

:
T

Hours

:
T

(Speci&)I
n

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

ofSchedule Al)
2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III

of Schedule Al)

Item CCNHn
47,633

-

201.635

n
5l I .285

168,177

-

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

ofSchedule Al)
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

oDerator. clerks. receptionists, etc.)

167.960
5. Dietary Service

a. Head Dietitian
b. Food Service Supervisor 201.644 8.802

49.732c Dietarv Workers 890,025

138.132 .439
6. Housekeeping Service

a. Head Housekeeper

n
65.521

1,339,049

-

b. Other Housekeeping Workers

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services

a. EnqineerorChief ofMaintenance
202 465 8.326b. Other Maintenance Workers

1t1.043
8. Laundry Service

a. Supervisor
456.111 21-686b. Other Laundrv Workers

9. Barber and Beautician Services

I 0 Protective Services

I 1. Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant
b- OtherAccountants

285.605 t52
12. Professional Care ofResidents

a. Directors and Assistant Director ofNurses

1.480.399
b. RN

l. Direct Care

2. Administrative** 533.610 I 3.852

3.562.889
c LPN

l. Direct Care

2. Administrative**
245.821d. Aides and Attendants s.096.947

e. Phvsical Therapists

f Speech Therapists

s. OccunationalTheraoisls
427 -759 17.450h. Recreation Workers

L Medical Director
i. Physicians

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Caret**
4, Other (Speciry)

i. Dentists
k. Pharmacists

l. Podiatrists
4s6322.728m. Social Workers/Case Management

37.181 960n. Marketine

See Attached Schedule

o. Other (Speciff)
s60.900

l 6.698-698 63s.948A-l 3. Tolal Salat'y Expenditures

State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I0 Rev.912002

ort of - Salaries & W

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons wlro receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.
+r* This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly, Also, any costs for Title I 8 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Schcdulc of Other Salaries and Wagcs (Page 10)

Attachment Page l0/13

RHNS
s Hours $ Hours s Hours

Admissions 281.982 7 629

Resoiratorv Therapv {Disallowed on Pe 28a) 278.918 6.258

Total $ 560.900 l3 887 s $

Schcdule ofOth€r Fccs (Page 13)

Service

CCNH
$ Hours $ Hours $ Hours

Consultant / Rehab Consultant on $ 43.3'17 434

Phvsician Fees (Disallowed on Ps 28a) 38.297 2-14

Total s 81.674 '708 $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I1 Rev. 10/2005

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all employment worked during the cost year.

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Adminishators and Other Related Parties*
Page of

371l

Compensation

Received

Total
Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

See Attached

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

A1

Total
Hours

Worked

65

License No.

1000c

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Supervises Operations,

Deals with DNS

Fringe Benefits
and/or Other

Payments
(describe tully)

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility

Riverside Health Care Center. Inc.

Salary Paid

(Specify)RHNSCCNH

47,633

Name

Section I - Operators/Owners

Marvin J- Ostreicher

Section II - Other related parties

of Operators/Owners employed
in and paid by facilify (EXCEPT
those who may be the
Administrator or Assistant
Administrators who are
identified on Page l2).



TOTAL BEDS lAllocatedBenefits lTotal w/ anft

Augusta

Bela ir

Bethel

Bloomfield
Brattleboro

Brentwood
Brewer
Bristol

Cambridge

Catskill

Colony

Country
Dover

Eastside

Eliot

Glen Falls

Hebrew Home

H u ntington
Kennebun k

Ludlowe

Maple View

Marlborough
Maywood
Milford
Newton Wellseley

Norway

Pough keepsie

Regency

Reservoir

40.90

44.65

51.65

43.90

43.15

43.40

43.40

42.65

42.90

47.t5
41.65

42.65

42.45

44.65

40.65

51.65

52.90

47.90

41.65

47.L5

43.90

43.65

13.65

45.15

39.65

40.65

45. L5

44.40

40.65

72

102

161.

t20
80

78

1Jt
132

160

136

92

111

tt2
69

LL4

t20
257

320
78

144

r20
t20
L20

L20

110

70

200
130

144

4.O2

5.69

8.98

6.59

4.46

4.35

6.19

7.36

8.92

7.59

s,13

6.19

6.25

3.85

6.36

6.69

14.33

L7.85

4.35

8.03

6.69

6.69

6,69

6.69

6.r4
3.90

II.76
7.25

8,03

44.92

50.34

60.63

50.59

47.6L

47.75

49.59

50.01

5L.82

54.74

46.78

48.84

48.70

48.50

47.0r
58.34

67.23

65.75

46.00

55.18

50.59

50.34

20.34

51.84

45.79

44.55

56.3L

51.65

48.58

Rutland

Sachem

Sands Point

Utica

Village Crest

Water's Edge

Westgate

Winship

Vacation

Sick

Persona I

Holiday

L25

717

180

1.17

95

150

to4
72

6.97

6.19

10.04

6.53

5.30

8.37

5.80

4.O2

49.42

46.64

54.49

57.23

48.30

53.62

39.L0

45.02

42.45

40.45

44.45

44.70

43.00

45.25

33.30

41.00

98.25

ro.25
21.25

1.49.25

Tota I 1913.15 5,002 279 1,,9r3.r5



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

12

of
37

Compensation
Received

Total
Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2071

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Line Where
Claimed on

Page 10

M

A,3

Total Hours
Worked

2,080

) \)n

License No.

1000c

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Administrator

Assistant
Administrator

Fringe Benefits
andlor Other

Payments

(describe fully)

Non
Discriminatory

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Salary Paid

(Speci&)RHNSCCNH

201,635

168,177

Name

Section III - Administrators***

Karen Chadderton

Section IV - Assistant
Administrators

Michael Bernardi

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



of
37

Page

13

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021
Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Total Cost and Hours

Hours (Snecifr) HoursCCNH Hours RHNSItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for selice basis in lieu of salary
Gor all such services complete Schedule B l)
1. Dietitian

9.036 3742. Dentist
40,324 4033. Pharmacist

4. Podiatrist

549.302 9.893

5. Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care

b. Other
6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker

15842,000
8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility)
b. Utilization Review

ffitle 18 and 19 onlv) monthly meetinp

c. Resident Care**
d. AdministrativeServicesfacility

l. Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Stalf Devslopment Committse
(Once annually)

Other (Specify)e.

273.074 4.575
9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

I 9.61 07 40,7 54

10. Occupational Therapist
a. Resident Care

b: Other

415

11. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
l, Direct Care 2t,232

2. Administrative***

I.180 29
b. LPN

l. Direct Care

2. Administrative***
351 l5c. Aides

d. Other

8r.67 4 708

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

r^'t58.927 36, I 80B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Fiev.912002

B. rt of ditures - Professional Fees

* Do not include in this section maagement consultmts or seryices which must be rcported on Page l6 item M-I2 require d infomatioq Page l7

** This itcm is not reimbusable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, ary costs for Title I 8 ud/or other private pay residcnts nust

be removed on Page 28.

*** Adminisaative - costs md hous Nsociated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, lnseruice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nuse. Such

cose shall be included in the direct ctre category for the purposes ofrate setting.



State ofConnecticut
Annual Re;rort of Long-Tcrm Care Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated.

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

14

of
3',l

Narne & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Owners,

Operators. Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No
Gerident Solutions, P.O. Box 290539,

Wethersfield, CT 06129

Dentist o o N/A

Procare LTC of CT, I I I Executive Blvd,
Farmingdale, NY 1 1735

Phannacist / IV Nursing Consultant o o Common Omership

Prefened Thearpy-850 Silas Deane HWY
Wethersfield CT

PT- OT. ST / Rehab Consultant o o Common Ownership

MouliAssociates - 43 Wood Street, Hartford, CT

06105

Medical Director o o N/A

Elmo Villanueva Collins Medical Associates - 506

Cromwell Avenue, Rocky Hill CT 06067

Medical Director o o N/A

Swallowing Diagnostics - PO Box 484 Avori CT
06001

Speech Therapy o o N/A

Preferred Professional Services 850 Silas Deane

Hwy WetheLsfield, Ct
Contract RNs / LPNs / CNAs o o Common Ownership

Imo Villanueva Collins Medical Associates - 506

Cromwell Avenue, Roclry Hill CT 06067

Physician Fees o o N/A

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

l5
of
JI

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

Administrative and General

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

l. Workmen'sCompensation $ 669:ts8 669,758

2. DisabiliW Insurance $

3. Unemploymentlnswance $ 125,821 125.821

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ I,230,889 1.230.889

5. Health Insurance $ 2.093,352 2,093,352

6. Life lnsurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators)

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

$ 89.241 89,241

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. Other (Specifl)
See Attached Schedule

$ '7,845 7,845

b. Pemonal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory) *

$

c. Bad Debts+ $ 752,458 752,458

d. Accountins and Auditine $ 3l,030 3 1,030

e. Leeal (Services should be.fully described on Pase 7) $ 139,584 I 39,584

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and

Operators (Specifv)*
$

s. Ofhce Supplies $ 42,747 42.747

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone&Pagers $ 86, I 50 86, I 50

2. Cellular Phones $ 1,445 t,445

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy)*

$

i. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $ 6,704 6,704

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

l. Incomex

2. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 1,3 r8,998 1,3 I 8,998

Subtotal $ 6,596,022 6,s96,022

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 ofthe Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



*** DO l{OT clude Holitlav Parfies I Awa / Gitls to Staff

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

CCNH RHNS

Background Checks $ 7.84s

Total $ 7,845 $ $

Schedule of Other Taxes

CCNH RHNS

$$ $Total



State of Corurecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 P.ev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

xx* Faciliry should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

lLicense No.

I roooc
Report for Year Ended

9130/2021

Page

16

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brougltt Forward: 6,596,022 6.596.022

l. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 6,892 6,892

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 30.6r6 30,616

4. Employee Travel $ 8,362 8.362

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminats and Conventions $ I 8,805 18.805

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation) $ 5,379 5,379

7. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

l. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses ) $

2. Advertising Telephone Directory @ll such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)***
See Attached Schedule

$ 42,198 42,198

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied

directly and not by contract or fee for service)***
$

7. Postage $ 6,527 6,527

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional

Associations (Spectfu)

See Attached Schedule

$ 'r< a)1 25,427

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 750 750

9. Subscriptions $ I 1,595 1 1.59s

10. Contributions***
See Attached Schedule

$ 1,300 1,300

1 1. Services Provided by Contract (Spectfy and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 2l for eachfirm or individual)
$ 226,443 226,443

12. Administrative Management Services** $ 1.419.610 1.419.610

13. Other (Specrfu)

See Attached Schedule

$ I 13,33 l I 13,33 l

C-14 Totnl Atlministrative & Generul Expenditures $ 8,513,257 8,513,257



Altachment Page l6

Schedule ol Othcr Travel rnd Entertainilrent

CCNH

Total Other Travel and Ertcrtainment $ s s

Schedule of Othcr Adverlising

Promotional Advertisins / Marketinq (Disallowed on Pu 28) s 42 198

Tot.l Other Advcrlisinq $ 42.198 $ $

Schedule ofDues

CCNH RHNS

cAHcF Drres $ 23.427

AHCA Drres 2.000

Total Dus $ 25.427 s s

Schedule of Contributions

CCNH RHNS

Donit;nn( /Di.allowed on Po 28) $ t.300

Total Contributions s 1300 s $

Schedule of Other Aduinistrative and General

CCNH RHNS

Licenss and Permits $ 4-705

Pcnelties rDi<ellnwed on Fs 28al 31.669

56.06?

Mise Ernense tDisallowed on Ps 28a) 9.O14
,rior Periorl F-xnense {Disallowed on Pp 28al I 1.816

Iotal Other Adninistrative and General s r 13.331 $ f



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16,line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Reporl for Year Ended

913012021

Page

17 I

of
37

Name & Address of Individual or

Company Supplying Seruice

Cost of
Management

Seruice

Full Description of Mgmt. Seruice

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Report Paee #/Line #

National Healthcare 1,479,610 Shared Expenses Page 16 lLineml2



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on

* Count each tray seled to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks

Report for Year Ended

913012021

of
JI

Page

l8 IRiverside Health Care Center

No.
1000cInc.

ame of Facility

Total CCNH RHNS lgpecifu)Item

870,042 870,042

2. Dietary
a. In-House Preparation & Service

1. RawFood $

79.733 79.733$2. Non-Food Supplies

$3. Other (Specifu

l 9,85719,857b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than lhr ou gh Man agenten t Servi c e s)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Pase 2l)

$

c. Other (Specify $

969.632969,6322D. Total Dielary Expenditures (2a+ b + c + d) $

Total CCNH RHNS lgpecifv)2E, Dietarv Ouestionnaire

F. Resident Meals Total no. of meals served per day:*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes ONo

H. Did you receive revenue from ernployees? O Yes
Ifyes, specify

amt.
ONo

ONoJ

Is cost meals provided to persons other

in the Cost

Members included in 2D?

Ifyes, specify

cost.

I. Where is the revenue received

than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes

K. Is anyrevenue collected from these people? O Yes
Ifyes, specifr
amt.

ONo

L. Where is the revenue received repofied in the Cost Report? Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

meetings) provided to employees included

in2D?

O Yes ONoM.
Ifyes, specifr
cost.

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specify

amt.
ONo

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* Donotincludesalariesfrompagel0aspartofdollarvaluesrecordednl,2,3,and4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*:i * Pounds oflaundry only required for multi-level facilities.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

teI
of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

J Laundry

a. In-House Processing*

L Bed linens, cubicle culains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.tt *('(

Lbs

Amt. $ 180,210 180,21 0

2. Employee items including uniforms,

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed.***

Lbs

Amt. $

J Personal clothing of residents

washed, iloned, and/or ptocessed.***

Lbs

Amt. $

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Pase 2l)

$ I,561 I,561

c. Other (Spec{y)
Other Laundry Supplies

$ 22,431 22,431

3D. Totul Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c $ 204,202 204.202

3E. Laundrry Questionnatre

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
specifo cost.

G. Didyou receive revenue from employees? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
speciff amt.

H. Where is the revenue received reoorted in the Cost Report? (Pagelline ltem)

Is Cost of laundry provided to percons other

than employees or residents included in 3D?
O Yes ONo Ifyes,

speciff cost.

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes @No Ifyes,
speciff amt.

K. Where is the revenue received repofied in the Cost Repofi? (Page/Line Item)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be repoded on Page 13, or, ifpaid on salary basis, on Page 10

*** Facility should sell:disallow the expense on Page 29 of tbe Cost Report.

+*{'* ICFMR's should plovide a detailed schedule of all Day Plogram Costs.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3720

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Speciff)

4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops,
pails, brooms, etc.)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

Amt. $ 86,212 86,212

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att.

Pape 21\

Sq. Ft. Serviced

bv Personnel

Amt. $

C. Other (Spectfu) $

4D. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a + b + c ) $ 86.212 86,212

5 Resident Care (Supplies)**
a. Prescription Drugs***

1. Own Pharmacy $ 880,934 880,934

2. Purchased from $

b. Medicine Cabinet Druss $ 82,398 82,398

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 249,922 249,922

d. Ambulance/Limousine** x $ 36.745 36,745

e. Oxygen
l. For Emergency Use $

2. Other*** s I I,848 I l,848

f. X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures***

$ 60,747 60,747

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under

salaries or fees)

$

h. Laboratory*** $ 66,905 66.905

i. Recreation $ 45.325 45,325

i. Direct Management Seruices* $

k. Indirect Management Seruices* $

L Other (Specif,)****
See Attached Schedule

$ 266,669 266,669

5M. Total Resident Cure Exoenditures (5a - 5i) $ 1,701,493 1.701.493



Schedule of Other Resident Care

D on CCNH

Attaclrrnent Page 20

RHNS

$ 6.00sSuppli es Non Bil lable Nursins-Riverside-Nursins

178.430Supplies COVID-Riverside-Nursins
t9.149IV Thv Supplies-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a)

218Purch Services-Rivelside-Nursine

7.870Equip Rental-Riverside-Nulsins (Disallowed on Pe 29a)

1.0.152Equip Rental-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pe 29a)

44.845Eouin Rental-fuverside-Respiratorv (Disallowed on Ps 29a)

s 266.669 $ $Total Other Resident Care



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Page of
2t 137

Total Cost/Pase Ref.*'r *

I inp

6f

6f

6f

6f

mll

mll

mll

6f

6f

2h

6t

6f

mll

Var

Ps

22

22

22

22

t6

t6

l6

22

z2

l8

22

22

l6

Var

Report for Year Ended

9/3012021

(Specifu)RHNSCCNH

t4.349

t2.t04

14.384

53.584

29.843

I 8,134

19.879

16.321

102.192

15.207

15.006

17 "613

r0,362

142.269

Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

HVAC and Boiler service

Elevator Service

Elevator Maintenance

Removal/Recycling
Services

Pavroll Processing

Computer Maintenance
Systems

Time & Aftendance

Virus cleaning

Maintenance Services

Dietary Equip Repair

Plowing Services

AIarm Maintenance and

Monitoring

IT Solutions

Various

License No.
1000c

Explanation of
Relationship

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NiA

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Related ** to Owners,

Operators. Officers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Address
1601 W Diehl Rd,

Naperville, Illinois
PO Box 13716 Newark,
NJ 07188

47-36 36th Street, Long
Island CiE, NY 11101

13 17 Coney Island Ave,
Brooklyn, NY 11230

Philadelphia, PA 19170-

0372

PO Box230'72 Overland
Park, KS 66283

333 Thornall St. 4th
Floor Edison, NJ 08837

I Corporate Dr North
Haven,CT 06473

5 Dakota Dr # I I I, New
HydePark,NY 11042

P.O. Box 74008980
Chicago, IL 60674-8980
200 Burnside Ave, East

Hartford, CT 06108

l70l Highland Ave #4

Cheshire, CT 06410

PO Box 3296, Glen
Ellyn, IL 60138

Various

Name of Individual or
Company

NALCOCOMPANYLLC

Otis Elevator

Kone Inc.

ADM Environmental

ADP

Intergrated Health Stystems

Smartlinx

SERVPRO

Emcore Services

SMART CARE

Beacon Plowing Service

Fire Protection Testine

ITSAWYLLC
Various - See Attached for
Continued List

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*<*'< Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18,19,20 or 22)



State of Cohnecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
csP.21 Rev. 10/2001

Report ofExpenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Name of Facillty

Riverslde Health & Rehab

-icense No,

I 000c
Report for Year Ended

91301202L

Page of
)7e I 37

Name of lndividual or comDanv Address

Related ** to owners,

oDerators. ofticers
Explanation of
RelatiohshiD

Full Explanation of
Servlce Provided*

Total cost/PaEe Ref.'**

Yes No CCNH RHNS (speclfv) Pe Line

MAMAflAN TF,'H SIIPPORT
t5wf,9lHsl, NEw
I'ORK.NY 10018 o o

Computer Maintsndlce
Slrtcm g8 35? l6 mll

MEYERWILLIAM B. Stratford. CT o o Stompc t5.181 lo nll

HAYNES COMMIJNICATIONS

2 Klandes Vrllage Dr
Suvnrour- CT 06483 o o Phones r6.807 t5 mll

11{E OFFICEWORKS INC.
4) Uorporarc AVe

Plainville. CT 06062 o o Solutions I t-318 l6 mll

* Llst all contracted services over$1qooo, Use additional sheets lf necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*** Pleasecross-referenceamounttotheapproprlatepageintheAnnualReport(Pages16,L8,t9,20ot22l,



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev.6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Properfy

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depleciation and Amofiization Page 23 andPage 24.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

lLicense No.

I roooc
Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
13122

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifo)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $

b. Heat $ 107.871 107,871

c. Lisht & Power s 236.524 236,524

d. Water $ 17 t,419 171,419

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 120,857 120,857

f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$ 365,s98 365,598

6e. Totul Muint. & Operntins Expense (6a - 6f) $ 1.002,269 1,002,269

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*)
a. Land Improvements $

b. Buildine & Buildine Imptovements $

c. Non-Movable Equipment $

d. Movable Equipment $ 180,785 180,785

*7e. Total Depreciution Costs ('7a+ b + c + d) $ 180,785 1 80,785

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*)
a. Organilation Expense $

b. Mortgage Expense s

c. Leasehold Imptovements $ 197.918 197.91.8

d. Other (Specifu) $
*8e. Totul Amortizution Costs (8a+ b + c + d) $ 197,918 197,918

9. Rental payments on leased real propeffy less

real estate taxes included in item 10b $ 1,821,899 1.821.899

10. Propeffy Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 335,092 335,092

c. Personal propeffy taxes $ 50,61 5 50,615

11. Total Propefi,y Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + l0) $ 2,586,309 2,586,309



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attaclrrnent Page22

RHNSCCNH D1'ELII Y

Suppl i es-Riverside-Maintenance $ 60.383

Supnl ies COVID-Riverside-Maintenance 50

Minor Equio-Riverside-Maintenance 1.435

Purch Services-Riverside-Maintenance 226,676

Ground Services-Riverside-Maintenance r s,007

Pest Control-Riverside-Maintenance- - 3.722

Cartin g-Riversi de-Maintenance 58,325

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 36s,s98 $ $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-23 Rev. l0/2006

Schedule

Totals

180,785

180.785

Totals

168.81 1

11.974

of
3',|

Page
23

Depreciation
for This Year

Depreciation

for This Year

Various

Usefirl

Life

Various

Usefirl

Life

s/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

(Equitv Pumoses)

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

1.685.410

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2021

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of Yeat's

Operations

(Equitv Pumoses)

99,689

Cost to Be

Depreciated

2.404.853

Cost to Be

Depreciated

20.614.833

1.048.608

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Value

2.404.853

99.689

20.6t4.833

1.048.608

Historical Cost

Exclusive of
Land

License No.
1000c

Historical Cost
Exclusive of

Land

Ys

Var

Var

Date of Acquisition

Month

Var

Var

No

Is a mileage

logbook
maintained?

Yes

b.

c.

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this reoort period

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

D-3. Subtotal

E. Total Depreciatiott

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquhed durins this report period (attach schedule)

A'4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements
1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (aftach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

84. Subtotal

C. Non-MovableEquipment
1. Acquired orior to this reoort oeriod
2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. Movable Equipment
1. Motor Vehicles (Speci|l name, model

and year ofeach vehicle)
a.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Property Item
A. Land Improvements

l. Acquired prior to this report period



Attachment Page 23

Schedule ofLantl hnprovcrncnts Acquircd during this report period
Useful

of Item
Arlditions:

Total additions for Land Improvements $ $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Land lmprovcments $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line r\3
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Attachnrert Pages 23 24

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this repolt peliod

Date Cost

Useful
Life

Adclitions:

Total additions for Building Improvements $ $

Deletions:

Tolal deletions for Building Improvements $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line 83
**Ties to Page 23, Line 82

Schedule ofNon-Movable Equipment Acquired dufing this report period

Useful
LifeDate

Additions:

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment $ $

Dcletions:

Total dcletions fol Non-Movable Equipment $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Ties to Page 23, Line C2



Attachnrcnt l'ages 23 24

Schedulc of Nlovable Eqrripnrcnt Acqrrirctl during this report peliod

Dfltc of ltcnr
Uselirl

Arlditions:

t0/2t2020 CulDepoFConveyor Toaster ( I {Ol t0 s t30

t0/2t i2020 TriState-Wheelchair Scale 1.329 5

t0/t6/?020 Haynes Comnr-Canteras 2.000 5 200

10t15/2020 IT Sawv - ConrDuter t.010 3 I (r8

t2/8/2020 McKesson-Kmsaroo DtillrDs t.527 5 153

| /24/2021 McKesson-3 Elec Beds 3.'t28 l2 155

I I t2512020 Havnes-see I 327 2 341 5 234

2t1/2021 Crrl Dcnof - CBl5 I 288 5 129

1t2812021 H&R Healthcare-Siona APM 3.494 5 349

2/24/2021 Cul Depot - Ice Maker/Dispense 6.t22 t0 306

4/1312021 Manhattan Tech-Dell all in one 5.968 3 995

4t28t2021 PC Conncction - Chromebook I .148 3 191

6lt0/2021 Cul Deoot - Ice Maker 6.1 28 l0 306

4/2912021 IT Saw - Android PC 3 027 ,1 505

6/'t /2021 Manhatan Tech - Win l0 Pro I 134 3 t89

6t2/2021 Minhattan Tech - Win Pro l0 | 180 3 196

6t9t2021 Manhrttrn Tech-Dell 1.135 3 189

6t24t202t McK ecqon-scele/lift 5.1l0 t0 255

8/26/202t H&R Healthcare-Sirna Pumns 1.850 5 t85

7 /9t2021 Manhattan Teclrl-icense I 6.636 3 ?'7',71

6/23/2021 f riState-shorver recline chair 1.828 t0 9l

6125/2021 TriState-chair scale 1.235 IO

5/14/2021 Manhattan Tech-Dell 5 387 3 898

5/28t202t Manhattan Tech-Dell 2 225 3 3't I

't t1t20zl Manhrttan Tech-Dell desktoos I 865 3 I .478

7 /t91202t Manhatlan Tech-Dell lantoo r.4t8 3 236

1t2t/202t Manhattar Tech-Chromebook 3.072 3 512

7 /29/2021 Manhattan Tech-Dell Desktop t.259 3 210

8/31t2071 RainTech-sales tax see ll I 359 1.328 l0 66

911412021 Aloba-Med Bladder Kit 4.324 't 309

Toiai additions for Movable Equipment $ 99_689 $ ll,t)14

f)eletions:

Tolal deletions fot' Movable Equiprnent $ $

*Tics to Page 23, Line D2c
**Ties to Page 23, Linc D2b

Schedulc of Leaschold Improvernents Acquired during this report period

of Item
Uselul
Life reciation

Arl ditinns:

10115i2020 I lrrifiedVor-Phorre Svstenr $ 3 000 t0 s 150

I I /9/2020 'West Rerch - l)oors I R04 t0 95

t0l1/2020 Encor-2HeatPunlDS 8.2'14 l0 414

I I125/2020 Enrcor Svcs-Bosclt heat Dunlps I 6.796 l0 840

t2t23/2020 Emcor Svcs-exhaust fm 2.930 20 '13

t2/15t2020 Errcor Svcs- in wall AC 2.612 5 26'j

2t1R/2021 SmadCare- nlumbine I .391 l0 357

4/3012021 Fmcor - Boiler reoairs t4 287 20 69

6t2t2021 Fmcore - roof A/C unit 43 440 l0 199

5/261202t Fmcor - waler cnloffs 3.191 t0 2.422

6/28/2021 Raintech-nurse call svstenr 43.t 68 l0 90

6t4/207t Emcore-Condenser coil 309/o 5.962 l5 123

6/t'1/2021 Emcor- Gas valve boiler 3.614 20 7'7

6/22t2021 Emcor- sasket boiler 4.91 I 20 160

6l?Rl202l Emcor - fire/smoke damoers | 542 l0 ts4
'1t1 12021 F-mcor Svcs-corrdenser coil l-3 9l I l5 464

7 t29 t2021 Erncor Svcs - themrostats 318(r l0 159

8/4/2021 F.nrcor- Roiler I lDgrade 5 992 t0 150

8^0/2021 Mechanical Prrnro - Valves 6031 20 I5t



2 547 20 648fi312021 Emcor Boiler Valves

u i91,079 $ 6,4'11

Deletions:

Disnnsal ofPrior Period ,Aeouisition Asset $ [.600]

Pages23 24

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties fo Pase 24- Line C2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

* StraightJine method must be used.
** Specify which ofthe following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.

Amortization Schedule*

Page of
3724

Totals

197.918
197,918

Amortization
for This Year

t91,447

6,471

Report for Year Ended
913012021

Rate

%

Varior

Varior

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

S/L

S/L

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

2.577.460
(1.600)

License No.
1000c

Cost to Be

Amortized

3,592,886
(1.600)

193,679

Length of
Amortization

Various

Various

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

Date of
Acquisition

Year

Var

Var

Month

Var

Var

Item
A. Organization Expense

l.
2

A-4. Subtotal
B. Mortgage Expense

l.
2.

3

B-4. Subtotal
c Leasehold Improvements and Other

l. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. Total Amortization



Rr'aFldc ll.llh & Rd.b
FIXED ASSET / DI'PRI]CL\TION SCUtsDULT:

2071202t2n202019201920t8

2,652,197 143.303

696 1,624

549 2,tt1
339 1U

4,2t8 23.899

tJtT 7.460
4J3 2,51t
4t4 2,353
327 t,856
630 3,511

4& I,t3t
66' t,557
321 l,S3
41t Lt00
798 3,t90
453 2,558

3S 1,141

300 6D
774 4,X92

213 1.204

2to t.l9J
133 I,E79

t.159 7.706
t-159 7.706

n2 212 232 464

181 l8l 183 !66
ill Il3 Il1 226

1406 I 406 t-406 2.E12

419 4t9 419 E78

rst l5t l5l 102
r38 138 ll8 276

tD t09 10, 218

2to 2lo 210 420

t62 t62 162 324

n3 223 22X 44(t

t09 t0, l@ 218

t57 t51 157 314

26 2(6 266 512

l5t Iil l5l 302

103 tol l0l 246
100 t00 100 200

258 258 25A 5t6
7l 11 7l 142

70 10 70 140

lt I I ll lll 222

453 453 451 906

453 4J3 451 
'06

611 637 611 1,274

t.042 1,042 I,M2 2,0e
t62 t62 lA 324

t.ff5 1.605 1,605 3.210

36E 368 368 736
196 59ar 5% l.ln
615 615 615 1.230

419 419 419 838

433 433 433 ffi
ry ry6 ry6 1,92
265 265 265 530

239 239 239 474
rfl9 t89 t89 378

8,049 8,049 8.049 16,@E

t5.91 t5-97 t5.9? 31.ry
t6.t91 16,t97 t6.19? 32JS

512 5t2 5t2 t.024

t.272 t,2t 1.2t2 2AU

ljo 150 2,E50

9' 95 I,E00

414 414 7.M0
&0 &0 t5.956
73 13 2,a57

26t 261 2,351

351 357 1,034

69 69 14,218

lry tq 4E,241

2,422 2,42 769
90 90 43,07E

123 123 5,8J9

77 77 3,537

t60 t@ 4,751
t54 ts 1,3E8

4& 4@ 13,441

t59 t59 3,021

t50 t50 
'u2l5l l5l 5,8rc

@ 6 2,4S

- (1.600)

t,121,319 t48-651 1,4?5,D0 t48.651 1,624,641 124,152 l,?48,791 325,126

- 229 229 229 458 229 68? 917

- t56 156 156 312 156 468 1,8tr
- ll4 ll4 ll4 22E ll4 342 796

- t60 160 t60 320 160 480 318

-444E41224
- 29' 2W 2D 59E 29 A97 2,62
- 406 406 406 Al2 406 l,2lE 2,439

- ut 241 241 4a2 241 723 1,202

- {& 4U 4& 968 4& 1,452 1,392

- 7to 710 710 li20 710 2,lN 1,421

- 219 219 219 55E 219 437 4,746

- t3l t3l l3l 262 l3l 193 915

- 5ll 5lr 5ll 1,022 5ll 1,533 X,542

- t93E t,938 l.9lE 3,a76 l,9lE 5,814 13,561

- 310 370 310 740 370 l,ll0 739

- 262 262 262 524 262 786 522

- 2ar 2al 2al 562 2Al &3 5&
-31331166339400
- 19 79 19 l5E 79 231 398

- 12t 32t 121 @2 321 Sl 3,859

- 371 377 X11 754 377 l,l3l 2,615

- 02 492 492 984 492 1.416 9&
- t17 t37 131 274 137 4l I 951

- t(0 160 l& 320 160 4E0 3lE

1,6@

2334
I,I3E

19E

l6
2.949

4,057

1,925

4,&4
3J5I
5J&l
tJ08
5,il5

19377
t,&9
1,308

lJ07
49
615

4,A22

3,16
2,460

t,368
794

s

sIs
sI
sIus
sI
s&
u
sI
s
s/L
sI
sI
s&
M,
s4,
w
s&
wu
sI
sn-

SL Va.ious 2'D6,100 2,@8,48t 20,045 2fo1 526 209.015 2.5t6.57t 136.226

I,BASItOLD tllPlaovEMENl $

Pdor l,crid Acqtrbilionr(Pcr9/30/18 CR)LI

2019
232
183

l13
t.46

439

l5r
ll8
l0
2lo
t62
221
t09
t57
266
r5l
103

100

254
7l
70

Il
453

451

tut2t20t8
tvl6/201E
t2t3tn0tE
t2Dtz0tE
v3t20t9
v3v20t9
v3t20t9
v3t20t9
2DAt20t9
xL2t20t
vt3t20t9
2t28t20t9
4BOn0t9
5t30t20t9
sotn0t9
513t20t9
1Btn0t9
68020t9
6t25DOt9
d25DOt9
d30n0t9
10812018
il80/20t8

tut52020
1y9t2020
to^t2020
|rc2020
12D!2020
lztsnui
2^A2et
460241
&D021
526DAt
62A2Ql
il4DO2t
&t1/2@t
u22Det
6124202t
7nDO2l

1t29DOzt
at4202l
ato202t
an202t

2320
2,146
I,t33

2A,|7
a.717

3.024

2.167

2,tE3
4.207

t,617
2,226

2,190
t.5?l
3,988

3,01t
2,056s
5,166

1,4 l?
1,405

2,2t2
9,065

9,065

6.368

10,4t6
t,617

16,0t0
3,680

5,163

6,t 53

4,18?

4.!t3
9,960

2,650
2347
t.894

80.485

t59,9?0

16t,9?0

5.124

t2J16

3.000

t.E94

4,274

t6.796
29X0
2St2
|,391

t4,241
48,440

3,19t
43,16E

5962
3,614

4,911

1,il2
t39ll
LlE6
5,992

603l
2,547

(r,6@)

l0
l5
l0
20
20
20
20
20
20
t0
l0
20
l0
l5
20

20

t0
2A

20

20

20

20

20

l0
l0
t0
l0
t0
l0
t0
t0
t0
l0
l0
l0
l0
l0
l0
l0
l0
l0

sI
sI
sI
sI
sI
sI
il
slss
s4
sI
s[
sI
SL
sI
sI
s[
s[
sI
s4,
sI
s

sI
I
sIss
s/Ls
sI
sI
s&
s&
s/L
s&
sI
s&
s
s
sI

s[
sI
sI
sI
sI
sI
s/L
s[
sI
sI
sI
s[
s[
sI
s
sI
sI
SL
VLs

MoSnun hd - Eirq Tilo

Mugrunr hd-sfrelVityl
oTIS'h$rrriiVshnd
MJ DllydF,6liilr8s
MJ Ddt{o!pleBdNtdc6
MJ DdI-MdulcCoilrcl

MJ hly'Mi*
Mosilnnr hd.ddkic*phl€
MJ hb"l'dlhd* hnrn
MJ Ddly-rducclfl.lrB

LirpdC.biicl CodtrldoF
Ml Ddr
MJ Dal).Mrcr Mtg Fds

MJ Ddl). Chillerbk lEldl
MJ D.l].Thcmclal !.hc

MJhl].[er Mdor
MJ Ddy-2 ll6thnrF
MJD.ly-2 Ileol hrmF

MIhly.&\rsehnl
MJ Dly-vlc Bf vrh6
Mosnuil lnd-hr Kickpl.le
oluluethqB 5S nq

MJ ftly-3 Nnt.*'nbli6
MJ ftly-3 HP hmp
MJ Dly-LincR@ir
MJ hly-PiFond lillirgs
MJ &ly-2 H@lhmF
MJ Ny- hnrp, Mid
Junta El@tde &nduir*iiiB
Ml hly-circ hmpchill.r
Eo8l. Rit.l R@f - @f
Eeele rulcl Ref
&8lc rurclr@f

Hoyn6&nnrNdd lins

7t3tDOtg
l0D9t20t9
vzlDOm
lw5t2019
tvlat2019
v2u20n
t2rytn0t9
tBv20a
tntDot9
l2Bl20t9
2il420m
2DU2020
2il4240
4il5nU0
u2ffi40
7Bv2V0
9ilt2@0
9IU2U0

LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
l-l
LI
LI
LI
Lt
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
I,I
I.l
LI
LI
LI
LI

LI
t-t
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
l,t
LI
LI
LI
t,t
LI
LI
L'
LI
I,I

LI
I,I
t,l
t,l
LI
I,I
LI
LI
LI
t.l
I,I
Lt
t,l
t,l
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI
LI

5,@
8332
t,293

12,&0
2,944
4,711

4,923
3J49
3A61
1,%a
2,t20
I,W
I,516

qJ8?
t27976
129.576

4,lm
9,852

Uiifidvd-Phorc Syslcn

En@rSlcakh h€lNnF
Em@r slcsahoun fe
EmorSlF in $tll AC

knil@FnuFqllryilem
Fn66cdd.nsrs;l 3@6

Em@r- firdsnr*c d.nFts
Em@r Slcecd&r*roil

Emcor kileruGrd.
MNhnicd hnt- V.l!d

DisFl of P'iorPdid  cquiilio Asl

-lry-
TOTAL LEAS[IIOI,D IITROI'trMENTS

IIOVAtsLA EQUPTIEN'

V.doss 20?3.919hior P.rid  cquisilioB (Pcr 9/30/ I E CR)MMD

201t,\ddilions
MME
MMD
MMD
MMD
MME
MMD
MME
MME
MME
MME
MME
MMD
MME
MME
MME
MMT
MME
MME
MME
MME
MME
MME
MME
MMD

t0/t y20lE

t0t020lE
t0/l?rulE
tv6l20t8
tv3020lE
tvloatE
Itffiota
nh2D0t8
trt20t8
ttt4D0t8
tBmt9
lut20l9
|20n0t8
n5n0l9
aAmt9
at4t20t9
21V2019

3t25t20t9
3^120t9
3il20t9
412220t9
4M0t9
5n2019
tngDol9

SloilinS hysici0s^pdqlnrk
Tdsrorc $rr&rirdc Ms
ctrlinory DPlwding cBl5
Tdsrotc-&drtric whel.h!;
Cul hPl{hipp or Ael 1212

culirsry ftptlccM.ker
CslDFI-McndWlldDisF *
Sndd Gcblo\qnord
hni.l! EquipuniMacw.$cr
MLK hk-hdtyCamcG
RW Millsr'k4abincvsirk
Di. supily-Di8 cMr sqlc
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Terrn Care Facility
CSP-25 Frev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

ame of Facility No.
1000cHealth Care Center Inc.

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page of
2s 131

ll
Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility
or leased from a Related Party?* O Yes o No

*Ifany owner or operator ofthis facility is related by family, mariage, ownership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

If "Yes," complete Part B.

If "No," complete Patt C.

related transactlon.

Description Total

l. Date Land Purchased

2. Date Structure Completed

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase 09/08/80

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 345

6. Square Footage 144,194

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land 365,846

b. Buildine 19,933,873

Part B - Owner and Related Parties lst Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 3rd Mortsase 4th Mortgage

1. Financing

a. Type of Financing (e.9., t'ixed, variable) Fixed

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 04/03103

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 3.75%

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 34 Years, 6 Months

e. Amount of Principal Botrowed 1 8,891,400

f. Principal balance outstanding as of9l30l202l 12,932,355

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

During Current Cost Year

s. Type ofFinancing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

i. Term of Mortgage (numbel of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borowed
l. Princioal Outstandine on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: BesurerequiredcopiesofleasesareattachedtoPage25andrealestatetaxespaidbylessorareincludcdonPage22,lteml0b-



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

(Carry Subtotals fonuard to next page)

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
I 000c

Report for Yeal Ended

913012021

Page of
tt26

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment

1. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Addless of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address ofLender

3. Third Mortsase $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mofigage $

Name of Lender Rate

Addless ofLender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

l. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate %

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

1287. Total Buildins Interest Expense (A1 - A4 + 85) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Narne of Facility
Riverside Health Care Cet.rter, Iuc

License No.
I 000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

27 I

of
JI

Itern Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

Subtotals Brought Forward

12. C. Movable Equipment

l. Autornotive Equipment $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

2. Other (Specifv) $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Addtess ofLender

B. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (Cl + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specrfu)

Admin / Computer Loan Interest

$ 24.809 24,809

13. Total All Interest ExDense(1287 + 12C3 + l2D) $ 24.809 24.809

14. Insurance

a. Insurance or.r Property (buildings only) $ 67,750 67 .7 50

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 4.898 4.898

c. Insurance other than Propelfy (as specified above)

1. Urnbrella (Blanket Coverage) $ 14,034 14,034

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Spectfy)

Liability I Crime Insurance

$ 228.762 228,762

14d. Totttl lrtsurance Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 315.444 315,444

$15. Tottrl All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14) 33,861,252 33.861.252



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

* 41 exc.pt ,,Hclp wmted,,. (Carry Subtotal fotward to next page )
** Physicims who provide services to Title I 9 residcnts ue required to bill the Deputment ofSocial Senices directly for each individual resident.

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

28 I

of
5t

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

Puse 10 - Salafies and lVages

I Outpatient Service Costs $

2 Salaries not related to Resident Care $

J Occupational Therapy $

4 Other - See attached Schedule $ 372,495 372.49s

Pase 13 - Professionul Fees

5 Resident Care Physicians ** $

6 l3 bl0a Occupational Therapy $ 740,754 740,754

7 Other - See attached Schedule $ 81.674 81.674

Pases 15 & 16 - Administrative and General

8 Discrin.rinatory Benefits $

9 l5 lc Bad Debts $ 752,458 7 52.458

l0 Accounting $

10a. Lesal $ 133,814 1 33.8 l4
1l Telephone $

12. Cellular Telephone $

13 Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners. Partners^ Operators $

14. t6 L3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ 30,616 30,616

l5 Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees $

l6 r6 LA Travel for purposes ofattending
conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess ofone representative $ 3.569 3,569

17. t6 L6 Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $ 5,379 5.379

l8 t6 m2l3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 42.198 42,198

15 IJ Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $ 6.454 6.454

20 t6 m10 Fund Raisine / Contributions $ 1.300 1,300

2l t6 m12 Unallowable Management Fees $ 562.101 562.1 0 1

22. Barber and Beauty $

23 Other - See attached Schedule $ 132.682 132.682

Paee 18 - Dietarv Expenditwes
24 Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Paee 19 - Luundn Exnenditures
25 Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Pase 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures
26 Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 2.865,494 2,865"494



Schcdule of Othcr Stlaries Adjustmcnt

Rcf Line Ref on CCNI.I

Attachrnent Page 28

RHNS

$ 278.91 8l0 l2o Respjratory TherapY

37,181l0 l2n Maketing Salary

s6.396Admissions Salary relating to Marketing10 12o

$ $$ 372,49sTotal Othcr Salaries Adjustment

Schedule of Fees Adjusttnents

Rcf Line Ref CCNI.I RHNS

l3 b12o IV Nursins Consultant / Rehab Consultant $ 43.377

t3 b l2o Phvsician Fees 38.297

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 81,674 $ $

Schedule of Othe r A&G Adjustments

Rcf Linc Rcf CCN[I RHNS

750$l6 m8a Chamber Dues

3t,669l6 ml3 Penalties

9.074ml3 Misc. Expensel6
1r.816kior Period Expensel6 ml3
14,065t5 Var Benefits Associated with Admissions Salary relating to Marketing

65,308l5 Var Benefits Associated with Marketing & Respiratory Therapy Salary

$ 132.682 $ $Total Other A&G Adiustments



Riverside Health & Rehab

Calculation of Allowable Management Fee

September 30,2021

Descrption Amount

7,419,670 Page 16, Line ml2

31,030 Page 15, Line 1d

7,450,640

Patient Days 93,173 Pagc 8 of C/R

Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days) 113,333 calculation

Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of 90o/o or Actaul Days) $

Pg.28c

Management fees Charged

Accounting Charges

Total Management Fees Per Agreement

12.80

PPD Allowance Per ClienI2020
2n2l CPT Increase o/o

PPD Allowance 9 I 30 12021

Amount over (Under)

Total Days

Disallowed Management Fee

7.83 l.ota
1.02%

7.84

$ 4.9s98

$ 562,101

113J33 Page 8 of C/R



Riverside Health & Rehab

September 30,2021
Benefits Disallowance

Marketing / Respiratory Therapist Benefits Disallowance

Marketing / Respiratory Therapist Salary

Total Salaries

Percent to Total Salaries

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1a3 - la6)

Marketing i Respiratory Therapist Benefits Disallowed

Pg.28d

316,099 nage lo

16,698,698 rB Linke<l

t39%

3,450,062 rBLinked

651308 Page 28 attachment



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev.9/2018

D. ustments to Statement of res contr

*** ItemsbilleddirectlytoDeparbnentofSocialSenicesmd/orHealthseruicesinCT,orodrcrstates,Medicae,mdprivatc-payresidents. Identiry

sepdately by category as indicated on Page 20.

License No.
1000c

Repoft for Year Ended

913012021

Page

29

of
5t

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center. Inc.

CCNH RHNS (Speci&)
Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

Total
Amount of
Decrease

Item
No.

2.865,494 2,865,494Subtotals Brought Forward $
Page 20 - Resident Care Sapplies***

880,934 880,93427 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $

36.745 36.74520 5d Ambulance/Limousine $28

60,747 60,74729 20 5f X-rays, etc $

66.905 66.90530 20 5h Laboratory $

3l Medical Supplies $

11.848 I I,84832 20 5e2 Oxvgen (non emergency) $

JJ Occupational Therapy $

187.622 187,62234 Other - See Attached Schedule $

Pase 22 - Muintenance and Propertv

3.597
Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $ 3,597
35.

$

Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles

36

.tt
$

Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes

38 Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

14.139 14.13939 Other - See Attached Schedule $

Pase 27 - Insurance
40 Mortqage Insurance $

Pronertv Insurance $4t
Other - Miscellaneous

Other - Indirect $42

43 Interest Income on Account Rec. $

74.267 74.267Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $44

45 Management Fees Direct $

Manasement Fees Indirect $46

47 Other - Direct $

Not For Prolit Providerc OnIJt

48 BuildingA.{on Movable Eq, Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $

4.202.298 4,202,29849. Totul Amount of Deqease (Items 1 - 48) $



Schcdule of Other Ancillary Costs

Ref Linc Ref CCNH

Attachment Pdl$4!rment Page 29

RHNS

19.14920 5l IV Tbv Supplies-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
10.15220 5I Eouio Rental-Riverside-Rehab TDv and Axcllrv
44.84520 5l Equip Rental-Riverside-Respiratory
32;7 t720 5i Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached)

72.88920 5c Med B Nursine Supplies
7 _8',705l Eouio Rental-Riverside-Nursins20

s $$ 18't.622Total Other Ancillatry Costs

Sche dulc of Excess Movable Equipment Depre ciation

Ref Line Ref CCNH
$ 3.59?7b Non Allowable Denreciation on TVs and Mallresses22

3.55'l$ $ $Total Exccss lllovable Equipment Deprcciation

Schedule of Othel Ploperty Adjustments

Ref Line Ref
22 6e Leases on Automobiles s 9.241

27 14b Insurance on Automobiles 4.898

Total Other ProDertY Adiustm€nts $ 14.139 s $



Schcdule of Othcr - Indircct Adiustmcnts Attachment Page 29

Pa Rcf Line llef D on CCNH RI-INS

Total 0ther Adiustments $ $ $

Schedule of Other - Miscellancous Adrninistrative Adjustments

Ref Linc Ref RHNS

30 IV8 Misc Rev $ 6.000

30 IV8 Rebates / Refunds 68.267

Total Other Adiustments s 74.267 $ .$

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjustmcnts

Line Ref CCNH RHNS

Total Other Adiustments $ $ $

Schedule of fJnallowable Building Interest

Ref Line Ref D CCNII

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ $ $



National Hbalth Care Associates, Inc. (CT)

Cable TV Disallowance

September 30,2021

Total Cable TV Expense

Total Monthy Fee Allowed
Total Months
Total Allowable Expense

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days)

Days in Cost Report Year

Partial Year Allowable %

Revised Allowable Cost

Disallowed Expense

Tickmark

{a} Ties to page29a

Pg.29b

36,317 TB Linked

$ 300

t2
$

$

3,600

365

365

100.00%

s 3,600

s 32,717 {a}



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Carc Facility
CSP-30 Rev.l0/2005

f,'. Statement of Revenue

* FacilityshouldoffsellheapprcprialeexpenseonPage2SorPage29ofthcCoslRepoil
** Facilily should report all contraclual allowances and/ot payer discounts

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

lLicense No.

I roooc
Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

30
of
JI

Item Total CCNH RHNS (SpeciS)

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

1. a. MedicaidResidents (CTonlv\ $

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

32;703.7',78 32;703,778

( l 1.466.63i) ( l r.466.635)

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) $

b. Other States Room and Boald Contl'actual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allorvance ** $

3.292.004 3,292,004

(2.705.262\ Q.'.l05.262)

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance *x $

5.3 89.095 5.3 89.095

( l.085.907) fi,08s.907)

IL Other Resident Revcnue

1. a. Prescription Druss - Medicare $

b. Prescriotion Druss - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Prescriotion Druss - Non-Medicare $

d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

298.279 298.279

(309.2'72) t309"2',72)

428,646 428,646

( 561,528) (56 l .528)

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicale $

b. Medical Suoolies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contlactual Allowance ** $

3. a. Phvsical Therapv - Medicare $

b. Physical - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare $

d. Phvsical Therapv - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

39',1.134 397,134

278,747 2't8,74',1

644.112 644.112

(592.703) ( 592.703)

4. a. Speech Therapv - Medicare $

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** s

c. Soeech Theraov - Non-Medicare $

d. Soeech Therapv - Non-Medicare Contt'actual Allowance ** $

202,841 202,841

l 88.664 I 88.664

263.057 263,057

Q4A.115\ t240,t7s)

5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare $

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** s

c. Occupational Thelapv -Non-Medicare s

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

53 1,3 18 53 1.3 18

147.359 t47,359

832,3 80 83 2,3 80

(76s.r 87) (765. r 87)

6. a. Other (Specifil - Medicare $

b. Other $pecifi - Non-Medicare $

2.896.785 2.896.78s

825.982 825,982

IIl. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section IL) s 31.593.512 3t.593.512

IV. Other Revenue*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees & others $

2. Rental ofrooms to non-residents $

3. Telephone $

4. Rental ofTelevision and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 5.322 5.322

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber. Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $

8. Other (Speci{y) s 2.045.989 2.045.989

V, Total Olher Revenue (l thru 8) s 2.051.3 1 1 2.051.3 I I

VI. Total All Revenue (fr +Y) $ 33,644,823 33.644.823



Attachnlcnt Pagc 30

Srhedtrle of Other Resident Revcnuc - I\lcdicrrc

Relited Exp

CCNH

ro lI.tu M.d;.'.. A NTA Conrrn-RilcKidc s 986.348

rOII G M.d;.f. A N$r Conn a6nlri-Ritcrs;dc 1.829.120

ro II aii M.d;.r.. Pl A IV Thcrrnr.Ritcrsidc 10.993

10 lI nr M.di.xr. Pl A L.h-Ri!.Kid. 34-171

ro lI (r M.di.'r. ft A X-Ri!.Gidc 33.?81

ro lI Kr M.di..r. prrr R T.l.hcillhfi .ld-Rir.rsidc l.?40

10 ll 6i d.di.ir. pr R Pri6r Period-Riv.r.id. 26
s t ns6 ?ni $ s

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Rcsideilt Revcnue

Relrted Erp

Ref

]0 lt 6b losoicc Contra Othcr-Rirersidc s t6
t0 ll 6b Lab.Rircrside l5ri
]0 ll 6b McdicaidlV Thcras.turerside l?681

t0 ll 6b Medicaid Lab-tuvcrsidc 6 158

]0 ll 6b Mcdicaid X-Nverside ?71

]0 lt 6b MCR PtA Chilccablc Med SuDD-Rircrsidc tt8
]0 Il 6b dCRrPt A Checc Med StrDD Contrn-Rirersidc t tr8'
]0 ll 6b A ScttlcmentsRircrsidc 1q 419

]0 Il 6b vl€diEilc Pt B Flu/Pncumonia-Rivcrsidc s ???

]0 li 6b Colm Ins lV Theraw-Rircrsidc 5* )6(,

]0 Il 6b Comm Irs LatRilcrsidc 4 6lO

'0 
It 6b loffi Im X-Rircrsidc 7 l7A

'0 
Il 6b vlcd Medicde NTA Conta-RiveEidc 1? 53{

i0 Il 6b Contr!-Rir6rside 63 &17

|0 II 6b Mld Msdicec Mh€ras.fu rersidc 62 0ro

'0 
lt 6b '{!d Medictre Lab-Rivcrsidc 21 00R

i0 II 6b '{!d M€dicec X-fu rersidc )) a7.l

i0 II 6b Fh,Dn.trm.nii.R irPr{ii. G 76A

]0 II 6b Pcriod-Rir ersidc ) 446

L0 ll 6b Caoiration -Rivcrsidc 415 170

t r, s qt, ( s

Interest Inconre
Account

illV5 nlersst on Monev Milkct AccoMt ? otl il1 { a 1a?

IoIal lntercst lncome s 5 322 $

Schedule of Other Revenue

CCNH

tolvr 3 6.000

tolvr R.h^1.< / R.ffhd. lDi(tllnrttd nn Pr rr)at 6A.267

IOIV T r 951-164

tolvr Lnno Tcm eT PFT Trv 20_542

rolv r Rcvcr<rl nfPV Hor<clceninr PS Nn fY Ftnrnccl t6

{ ?M5qtg s



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost repofted in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24).

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

31

of
37

Account Amount

Assets
A. Current Assets

l. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 2,713,929

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 2,7t2,816

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parlies) $ 282,657

4 Inventories $ r33,t73
5. Prepaid Expenses

a.

b.

c.

d. See Schedule 557,420

$ 557 420

6. Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Curuent Assets (itemize)
CT PET Defered Tax-Riverside 144,935

$ t87

A-9. Total CurrentAssels (Lines A1 thru 8) $ 6,587,247

B Fixed Assets

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

J 784 965
2,773,778 Net

$ 1,01 1 ,1 87

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

2,504,542
1,866,195 Net

$ 638,347

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)
F/S vs CIRNBV 61,256

See Schedule

$ 61,256

B-10. Total FixedAssets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 7,7r0,791

(Carry Total fotward to rtext page)
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

32

of
37

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

AmountAccount
8,298,038$Total Brought Forward

$

Leasehold or like properfy recorded for Equity Purposes

1. Land
C

$

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net

20,614,833$

*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

20,614,833
Net

3. Buildings

1,048,608$

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost l,04g,6og
NetAccum

$

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net

$

*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation
6. Motor Vehicles

Net

$7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable
21,663,441$C-8 Total Leusehold or Like Propefiies (Cl thru 7)

249,933$

Investment and Other Assets

1. Defered Deposits

D

730,141$2. Escrow Deposits

$

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$4. Goodwill (Purchased Only)
$5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize)

$6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize)
Loan DateName and Address Amount

$ JJ 978

33,978

See Schedule

Security de

7. Other Assets (itemize)

r,014,052$D-8. Totul Investments und Other Assels (Lines Dl thru 7)
975 531+B10+C8+D

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amoftization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

* Business lncome Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Return.

(Cany Total Jbnvmd to next page)

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No,
1000c

Report for Year Ended

9/3012021

Page

JJ

of
37

Account Amount

Liabilities
A. Curent Liabilities

l. Trade Accounts Payable $ 1,007,008

2. Notes Payable (item.ize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) $ 30,669

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

Equipment Obligation 30,669

4. Accrued PawolI (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) $ r.588.426

5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortsase Payable (Current Portion') $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive ofOwner and/or Related Parties) $

I l. Accrued lncome Taxes* $

12. OIher Curent Liabilities (itemize )

See Schedule 1,633,993

I

A-13. Totnl Cunenl Liubilities Al thru 12) $ 4,260,096



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No.
1000c

Repofi for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3',|34

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 4,260,096

Liabilities (cont'd)
B. Long-Term Liabilities

l. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $ 531,040

Name of Lender Pulpose Amount Date Due

Notes / Loans

Payable / Equipment
Obligation 531,040

2. Mortgages Payable $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 6,148,692

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

Due to Realty / Related i
Other 6,748,692

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule

$

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines Bl thru 4) $ 6,679,732

C. Total All Liabililies (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 10"939.828



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc

License No.
1 000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

35

of
37

Account Amount
A Reserves

1. Resele for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value ofleased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $ 20.614.833

3. Reserve for depreciation value ofleased personal property (Equity) $ 1.048.608

4. Resele for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserues $ 21,663,441

B. Net Worth
1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $ 5,000

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (1,416,309)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 101112020 thru 913012021 $ (216,429)

7. Total Net Worlh $ (1,627 :/38)

C. Total Reserves and Net Worth $ 20.035.703

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net ll'orth $ 30,975,53r



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long:Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

lLicense No.

I roooc
Report for Year Ended
913012021

Page

36

of
37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 0913012020 $ (1,498,376)

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Pase 30) $ 33.644,823

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 33,861,252

D. Net Income or Deficit $ (216,429)

E. Balance $ ( 1.714.805)

F Additions
1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

Total Expenses Per Page27 $33,861,252

FiS vs C/R Depreciation 0

Total Expenses Per FS 533,861,252

2. Other (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustments 87,067

F-3. Total Additions s 87,067

G. Deductions

1. Drawings of (Specify) $

Name and Address (No., City, Stqte, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $

$ {1.627.738)



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Ptev.912002

I. Preparer's/Reviewerrs Certification

Name of Facility
Riverside Health Care Center, Inc.

License No
I 000c

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

37

of
37

Chec k appr opriate cate goty

g Chronic and Convalescent Nursing

Home only (CCNH)
Rest Home with Nursing

Supervision only (RHNS)
tr (Specify)

PreparerlReviewer C ertification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired ofappropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report ofexpenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation systern) as a result of reading reports, inquiry ol other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and29 (adjustments to statement ofexpenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as plovided to me, by the Facility.

Title

Pa,.oaa?rL

Date Signed

r-[rv 22

Printed Name of Prepat'er

Matthew S. Bavolack
AddresAddress

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Phone Number

203-781 -9600

Contacted Pelson Regarding Additional Intbrmation Needed Regarding This Report

Iohn Phelps

Phone Number

516-705-4813

Contact Email Addt'ess

i phelps@nathealthcare.com

State ofConnecticut202l Annual Cost Repoft Version 13.1



ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Repoft") for Riverside Health Care Center, Inc. for the year ended September 30, 2021, included in the

accompanying presclibed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American

Institute of Cerlified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost

Report was prepared in conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Deparlment of Social

Seruices (DSS) fi'om data provided to us by the management of Riverside Health Care Center, Inc. We did

not audit or review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required

to perform any procedures to verifi the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by

management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance

on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Reporl.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Riverside Health Care

Center, Inc. and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified

parlies.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 10,2022



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2021 Checklist

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report

Facility Name Riverside Health Care Center lnc

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any "Na" anspers. Attach

additional sheets to explain further, if necessary

Yes No
1. Have all related parlies been properly disclosed on Pages 4,17,12,14,17 and2l?

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change.

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Reporl? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22,Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Reporl.

Yes No

.{

Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation:

{

{

Page 1 of4



{
Yes No

Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines ld and

1e, respectively?

6. During cost year, did you reporl all cerlified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed

change dates agree to the license issued by the Deparlment of Health?

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and

applicable hours for each Adrninistrator been repofted onPage 12?

8. Have hours been repofted for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be

actual rather than estimated.

9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k3?

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19,20
and22 been detailed on Page 21?

Yes No

.f

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

./

{

./

Explanation:

Page 2 of 4



Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

Explanation

1 1. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been cornpleted?

12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages

23 and24 roll forward from the prior cost year?

14. Does the net book value of all assets repofied on Pages 23 and24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 3l and32?

15. Has asset useful life been reporled in accordance with the 2018 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?

Yes No

Explanation

Yes No

./

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{

{

{

Explanation:

Page 3 of 4



Yes No

./

Explanation

Yes No

{
Explanation

Yes No

.t

Explanation

17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

1 8. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

19. Have Pages I and37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37
will not be uccepted.

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all 'oother" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disullowunces will be made,

2l . Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Seruices, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28

and/or 29 of the Annual Reporl?

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?

Yes No

./

Explanation:

Yes No

{

Explanation

Yes No

{
Explanation

Page 4 of 4



Clienl.

1 00000-01 14-00-000-0 Cash-Hebrew
101000-0114-00-000-0
1 01 005-0'1'1 0-00-000-0
1 02000-01 1 0-00-000-0
'1 02000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 031 00-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
1 04000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 04000-01 1 4-00-000-0
'1 05000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 06000-01 1 0-00-000-0
106000-0114-00-000-0
1 061 00-01'l 0-00-000-0
1 061 00-0'1 14-00-000-0
1 07000-01 1 0-00-000-0
107000-01 14-00-000-0
108000-01 14-00-000-0
1 09000-0't 1 4-00-000-0
110000-0110-00-000-0
110000-0114-00-000-0
111000-0110-00-000-0
111000-0114-00-000-0
1 1'1 200-01 1 0-00-000-0
111200-0114-00-000-0
111300-0110-00-000-0
'I 1 1 300-01 14-00-000-0
111400-0110-00-000-0
1 1 1400-01 14-00-000-0
1 12000-0'1 '1 0-00-000-0
1 12000-01 14-00-000-0
't 12500-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 12500-01 14-00-000-0
113000-0110-00-000-0
'1 1 3000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 1 31 00-01 '1 0-00-000-0
114000-0110-00-000-0
'1'l 4000-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
1 1 5000-01 14-00-000-0
1 1 6'1 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 1 61 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 16200-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 1 6200-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
119000-0110-00-000-0
1 20000-0'1 1 0-00-000-0
1 20000-01 't 4-00-000-0
1 21 400-01 1 0-00-000-0
121 400-011 4-00-000-0
1 22200-01 1 0-00-000-0
122200-011 4-00-000-0
1 29000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 29000-01 '1 4-00-000-0
1 291 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 291 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 291 1 0-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 291 1 0-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 29300-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 29300-01 14-00-000-0
1 29900-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 30000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 30000-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
1 31 000-01 1 0-00-000-0
141000-01 14-00-000-0
1 41 400-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 41 600-01 1 0-00-000-0

Cash - Operating-Hebrew Home- - -

Cash Operating-Riverside
Cash - Payroll-Riverside
Cash - Payroll-Hebrew Home- - -
Cash-Payroll 1-Hebrew Home- - -

Cash - Savings-Riverside
Cash Savings-Hebrew Home- - -

Cash - Savings Patients-Riverside
Petty Cash-Riverside
Petty Cash-Hebrew Home- - -
Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Riverside
Petty Cash Res Funds-Hebrew Home- - -

Resident Refunds-Riverside
Resident Refunds-Hebrew Home- - -

Cash - Patient Funds-Hebrew Home- - -
Restricted Cash
Accounts Receivable-Riverside
Accounts Receivable-Hebrew Home- - -

AJR Private-Riverside
A,/R Private-Hebrew Home- - -

AJR Comm lns-Riverside
AJR Comm lns-Hebrew Home- - -
AR Hospice-Riverside
AR Hospice-Hebrew Home- - -

AJR Mgd Medicare-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -
A/R Medicare Pt A-Riverside
A/R Medicare Pt A-Hebrew Home- - -
AJR Medicare Pt B-Riverside
A"/R Medicare Pt B-Hebrew Home- - -

fuR Medicaid-Riverside
fuR Medicaid-Hebrew Home- - -
A/R Mgd Medicaid-Riverside
A/R Patient Pticipation-Riverside
AJR Patient Pticipation-Hebrew Home- - -

A/R VA-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicare Colns Bad DeblRiverside
Medicare Co-lns Bad DeblHebrew Home- - -
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Riverside
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Hebrew Home- - -

Due For Cr Crd Colct-Riverside
Prepaid Expenses-Riverside- - -

Prepaid Expenses-Hebrew Home- - -
Prepaid Workers Comp-Riverside
Prepaid Workers Comp-Hebrew Home- - -

Prepaid Gen. lns-Riverside
Prepaid Gen. lns-Hebrew Home- - -
Prepaid Expense Other-Riverside
Prepaid Expense Other-Hebrew Home- - -

Prepaid Real Estate Taxes-Riverside
Prepaid Real Estate Taxes-Hebrew Home- - -

P repaid Personal Property Taxes-Riverside
Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Hebrew Home- - -

Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Riverside
Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Hebrew Home- - -

CT PET Deferred Tax-Riverside
lnventory-Riverside
lnventory-Hebrew Home- - -
lnventory Shared fi eld-Riverside
Loans and Exchange-Hebrew Home- - -

Due from Realty-Riverside
Due from Related-Riverside

Heatth Care

0.00
0.00

296,1 86.00
5,723.00

0.00
0.00

2,081,043.00
0.00

327,977.00
1,700.00

0.00
1,300.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

495,449.00
0.00

345,577.00
0.00

56,600.00
0.00

1 99,3 1 4.00
0.00

178,226.00
0.00

300,713.00
0.00

25,513.00
0.00

2,010,251.00
0.00

1,432.00
44,1 33.00

0.00
0.00

19,476.00
0.00

(963,868.00)
0.00

12,483.00
0.00
0.00

47,549.00
0.00

92,93 1 .00
0.00

33s,552.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

32,864.00
0.00

48,524.00
0.00

1 44,935.00
60,861.00

0.00
72,312.00

0.00
'16,491 .00

253,683.00

0.00
0.00

296,1 86.00
5,723.00

0.00
0.00

2,081,043.00
0.00

327,977.00
1,700.00

0.00
'1,300.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

495,449.00
0.00

345,577.00
0.00

56,600.00
0.00

1 99,31 4.00
0.00

178,226.00
0.00

300,71 3.00
0.00

25,5'13.00
0.00

2,010,251.00
0.00

1,432.00
44,133.00

0.00
0.00

'19,476,00

0,00
(e63,80B.00)

0.00
1 2,483.00

0.00
0.00

47,549.00
0.00

92,931,00
0.00

335,552.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

32,864.00
0.00

48,524.00
0.00

1 44,935.00
60,86'1.00

0.00
72,312.00

0.00
16,491.00

253,683.00

2hOl2022
7:46 PM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

Account Descriptlon JE Ref# RJE

7of72



141 14-00-000-0
141610-01 14-00-000-0
1 41 900-01 10-00-000-0
142000-01 10-00-000-0
142000-01 14-00-000-0
143000-01 1 0-00-000-0
143000-01 14-00-000-0
145000-01 10-00-000-0
145000-01 14-00-000-0
151000-01 14-00-000-0
153000-01 14-00-000-0
1 53600-01 14-00-000-0
1 54000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 54000-01 14-00-000-0
1 56000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 56000-01 14-00-000-0
1 561 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 58000-01 14-00-000-0
1 58200-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 63000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 64000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 64000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 66000-01 1 0-00-000-0
1 66000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 661 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
21 0000-01 1 0-00-000-0
21 0000-01 1 4-00-000-0
211006-0110-00-000-0
211106-0110-00-000-0
211200-0114-00-000-0
211300-0114-00-000-0
21 1400-01 1 0-00-000-0
21 1 41 0-01 14-00-000-0
21 1 41 0-01 14-99-999-9
211411-0110-00-000-0
220000-01 1 0-00-000-0
220000-01'14-00-000-0
220200-01 10-00-000-0
220200-01 14-00-000-0
221 300-01 14-00-000-0
221 400-01 1 0-00-000-0
221 700-01 1 0-00-000-0
221 760-01 1 0-00-000-0
226200-01 1 0-00-000-0
226200-0114-00-000-0
227000-01 14-00-000-0
229400-01 14-00-000-0
237000-01 14-00-000-0
240000-01 1 0-00-000-0
240000-01 14-00-000-0
2421 00-01 '1 0-00-000-0
242200-01 1 4-OO-000-0
250000-01 1 0-00-000-0
250000-01 14-00-000-0
250020-01 1 0-00-000-0
250020-01 1 4-00-000-0
250030-01 1 0-00-000-0
250030-01 14-00-000-0
2501 00-01 I 0-00-000-0
2501 00-01 14-00-000-0
250200-0'l l 4-00-000-0
251 000-01 1 0-00-000-0
251 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
271 500-01 1 0-00-000-0
271 500-01 1 4-00-000-0
274000-01 1 0-00-000-0

Due from Related-Hebrew Home- - -

Due From Related 2-Hebrew Home- - -

CT PET Tax Receivable-Riverside
Real Estate Tax lns MIP Escrow-Riverside
Real Estate Tax lns MIP Escrow-Hebrew Home- - -

Reserve for Replacement-Riverside
Reserve for ReplacemenlHebrew Home- - -
Security Deposits-Riverside
Security Deposits-Hebrew Home- - -
Land-Hebrew Home- - -
Building-Hebrew Home- - -

Construction in Progress-Hebrew Home- - -
Lease hold I mprovements-Riverside
Leasehold lmprovement-Hebrew Home. - -
Major Movable Equip-Riverside
Moveable Equip-Hebrew Home- - -

Moveable Equip Mgmt-Riverside- - -

Organizational Costs-Hebrew Home- - -
Mortgage Costs-Riverside
Accum Dep - Building-Hebrew Home- - -
Accum Depr LHI-Riverside
Accum Amort - LHI-Hebrew Home- - -

Accum Depr MME-Riverside
Accum Dep - Moveable Equip-Hebrew Home- - -
Accum Dep - Moveable Equip MgmfRiverside- - -

Accounts Payable-Riverside
Accounts Payable-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Notes/Loans Payable S/T-Riverside
Notes/Loans Payable L/T-Riverside
Mortgage Payable ST-Hebrew Home- - -
Mortgage Payable LT-Hebrew Home- - -
Equipment Obligation ST-Riverside
Equipment Obligation LT-Hebrew Home- - -

Equipment Obligation - ST - Hebrew
Equipment Obligation LT 1 -Riverside
Loans and Exchange-Riverside- - -
Loans and Exchange-Hebrew Home- - -
Unclaimed ADP checks-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -
Due to Prior Owner-Hebrew Home - -
Due to Realty-Riverside
Due to Medicaid-Riverside
Deferred Revenue Rcf-Riverside
Patients Fund-Riverside
Patients Fund-Hebrew Home- - -

Sec Deposit Private Patien!Hebrew Home- - -
Loans Payable Officer-Hebrew Home- - -

Disability lns-Hebrew Home- - -

401K-Riverside
401 K-Hebrew Hom+ - -
Voluntary Ded. Exchange-Riverside- - -

Savings Deduction-Hebrew Home- - -
Accrued Expenses-Riverside
Accrued Expenses-Hebrew Hom+ - -
Accrued Pension-Riverside
Accrued Pension-Hebrew Home- - -
Accrued Worker's Com p-Riverside
Accrued Worker's Comp-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Accrued Payroll-Riverside
Accrued Payroll-Hebrew Home- - -
Accrued Payroll Tax-Hebrew Home- - -
Accrued Purchase-Riverside- - -

Accrued Purchases-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Due to Related-Riverside
Due to Related-Hebrew Home- - -

Due to Other-Riverside

0.00
0.00

796.00
730,141.00

0.00
249,933.00

0.00
33,978.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,784,966.00
0.00

2,463,821.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

41,521 .00
0.00

(2,733,774.00)
0.00

(1,804,222.00)
0.00
0.00

(1,007,008.00)
0.00

(89,958.00)
(448,614.00)

0.00
0.00

(30,669.00)
0.00
0.00

(82,426.00)
0.00
0.00

(1 0,237.00)
0.00
0.00

(1,920,065.00)
(445,000.00)

0.00
(327 ,977.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 9,088.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(468,804.00)
0.00

(8e,241.00)
0.00

(221,864.00)
0.00

(1,588,426.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(4, 1 46,823.00)
0.00

(81,804.00)
(5,000.00)

0.00
0.00

796.00
730,141.00

0.00
249,933.00

0.00
33,978.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,784,966.00
0.00

2,463,821.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

41,521.00
0.00

(2,733,774.00)
0.00

(1,804,222.00)
0.00
0.00

(1,007,008.00)
0.00

(89,e58.00)
(448,614.00)

0.00
0.00

(30,069.00)
0.00
0.00

(82,426.00)
0.00
0.00

(10,237.00)
0.00
0.00

(1,e20,065.00)
(445,000.00)

0.00
(327,s77.oo)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

19,088.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(468,804.00)
0.00

(8e,241.00)
0.00

(221,864.00)
0.00

(1,588,426.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(4,1 46,823.00)
0.00

(81,804.00)
(s,000.00)

2/ro/2022
7146 PM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description

280000-01 1 0-00-000-0 Capital-Riverside
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280200-01 1 0-00-000-0
280200-01 14-00-000-0
286000-01 1 0-00-000-0
295000-01 1 0-00-000-0
295000-01 14-00-000-0
303005-01 1 0-00-000-0
3031 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
3031 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
303700-01 1 0-00-000-0
303700-01 1 4-00-000-0
303750-01 1 4-00-000-0
304100-0110-00-000-0
3041 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
3041 05-01 '1 0-00-000-0
3041 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
304300-01 1 0-00-000-0
304300-01 1 4-00-000-0
304305-01 1 0-00-000-0
304305-01 1 4-00-000-0
304400-01 1 0-00-000-0
304400-01 1 4-00-000-0
304405-01 1 0-00-000-0
304405-01 14-00-000-0
304600-01 1 0-00-000-0
304800-01 1 0-00-000-0
304800-01 1 4-00-000-0
304805-01 1 0-00-000-0
304805-01 1 4-00-000-0
311000-0110-00-000-0
311000-0114-00-000-0
31 1005-01 10-00-000-0
311005-0114-00-000-0
31 3005-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 3005-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 31 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 31 01 -01 1 4-00-000-0
31 41 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 41 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 41 05-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 41 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 4300-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4300-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 4305-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4305-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 4400-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4400-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 4405-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4405-01 'l 4-00-000-0
31 4500-01 1 0-00-000-0
314600-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4600-01 1 4-00-000-0
31 4800-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 4800-01 I 4-00-000-0
31 4805-01 1 0-00-000-0
314805-01 14-00-000-0
31 5000-01 1 0-00-000-0
31 5000-01 14-00-000-0
321 000-01 1 0-00-000-0
321 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
321005-01 10-00-000-0
321005-01 14-00-000-0
321006-01 1 0-00-000-0
321 007-01 1 0-00-000-0
321008-01 10-00-000-0
321 009-01 1 0-00-000-0
321 01 0-01 1 0-00-000-0
323005-01'1 0-00-000-0

Shareholders Undis Earn-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Ptner Drawings-Riverside
Retained Earnings-Riverside
Retained Earnings-Hebrew Home- - -
Hospice Contra OtherRiverside
Hospice Revenue-Riverside
Hospice Revenue-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice C/A-Riverside
Hospice CiA-Hebrew Hom+ - -
Hospice CiA Prior Year-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice Pharmacy-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -
Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -
Hospice PT-Riverside
Hospice PT-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice PT Contra-Riverside
Hospice PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice ST-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice ST Contra-Riverside
-Hebrew Home- - -
Hospice Lab-Riverside
Hospice OT-Riverside
Hospice OT-Hebrew Home- - -
Hospice OT Contra-Riverside
Hospice OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid Room & Board-Riverside
Medicaid Room & Board-Hebrew Home - -

Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Riverside
Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home- -

Medicaid Contra Other-Riverside
Medicaid Contra Other-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid Case Mix Adj-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid Rate Adjustment-Hebrew Homa - -

Medicaid Pharmacy-Riverside
Medicaid Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid PT-Riverside
Medicaid PT-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicaid PT Contra-Riverside
Medicaid PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid ST-Riverside
Medicaid ST-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicaid ST Contra-Riverside
Medicaid ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid lV Therapy-Riverside
Medicaid Lab-Riverside
Medicaid Lab-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicaid OT-Riverside
Medicaid OT-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid OT Contra-Riverside
Medicaid OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicaid X-Riverside
Medicaid X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Riverside
Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Pt A R and B Contra-Riverside
Medicare Pt A R and B Contra-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Medicare A PT Contra-Riverside
Medicare A OT Contra-Riverside
Medicare A ST Contra-Riverside
Medicare A NTA Contra-Riverside
Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Riverside
Medicare Pt A Contra Other-Riverside

(41 8,549,00)
0.00

(1 22,000.00)
'1,956,858.00

0.00
(56.00)

(1,928,004.00)
0.00

696,483.00
0.00
0.00

(1,405.00)
0.00

1,405.00
0.00

(1,020.00)
0.00

388.00
0.00

(1,623.00)
0.00

868.00
0.00

56.00
(3,089.00)

0.00
872.00

0.00
(32,703,778.00]

0.00
1 1,459,999.00

0.00
6,636.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 23,1 97.00)
0.00

1 35,878.00
0.00

(208,663.00)
0.00

208,663.00
0.00

(93,357.00)
0.00

93,357.00
0.00

(12,681 .00)
(6,358.00)

0.00
(268,009.00)

0.00
268,009.00

0.00
(277.oo)

0.00
(3,292,004.00)

0.00
2,636,692.00

0.00
(62B,427.00)
(592,636.00)
(357,464.00)
(986,348.00)

(1,829,120.00)
68,558.00

(41 8,54e.00)
0.00

(1 22,000.00)
1,956,858.00

0.00
(56.00)

(1,928,004.00)
0.00

696,483.00
0.00
0.00

(1,405.00)
0.00

1,405.00
0.00

(1,020.00)
0.00

388.00
0.00

(1,623.00)
U.UU

868.00
0.00

56.00
(3,08e.00)

0.00
872.00

0.00
(32,703,778.00)

0.00
1 1,459,999.00

0.00
6,636.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 23,1 97.00)
0.00

1 35,878.00
0.00

(208,603.00)
0.00

208,663.00
0.00

(93,357.00)
0.00

93,357.00
0.00

(12,681 .00)
(6,358.00)

U.UU

(268,009.00)
0.00

268,009.00
0.00

(277.00)
0.00

(3,292,004.0o)
0.00

2,636,692.00
0.00

(628,427.00)
(592,636.00)
(357,464.00)
(986,348 00)

(1,829,1 20,00)
68,558.00

2/ro/2022
7:46 PM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description
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323005-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Contra Home- - - 0.00
(298,279.00)

0.00
309,272.00

0.00
(1 28.00)

0.00
128.00

U.UU

(342,446.00)
0.00

342,446.00
0.00

(1 67,265.00)
0.00

1 67,265.00
0.00

(1 0,993.00)
0.00

(34,777.0O)
0.00

(428,424.00)
0.00

428,424.00
0.00
0.00

(33,781.00)
0.00

12.00
0.00

(39,439.00)
0.00

(54,688.00)
0.00

7,234.00
0.00

(35,576.00)
0.00

1,535.00
0.00

(1 02,894.00)
0.00

16,853.00
0.00

(9,733.00)
0.00

(1,740.00)
(85e.oo)

0.00
(1,16s.00)

0.00
669.00

0.00
(71.00)

0.00
(2,443.00)

0.00
686.00

0.00
(26.00)

0.00
(859,070.00)

0.00
(58,8e9.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(298,279.00)

0.00
309,272.00

0.00
(1 28.00)

0.00
128.00

0.00
(342,446.00)

0.00
342,446.00

0.00
(1 67,265.00)

0.00
1 67,265.00

0.00
(1 0,ee3.00)

0.00
(34,777 .00)

0.00
(428,424.00)

0.00
428,424.00

0.00
0.00

(33,781.00)
0.00

12.00
0.00

(39,439.00)
0.00

(54,688.00)
0.00

7,234.00
0.00

(35,576.00)
0.00

1,535.00
0.00

(1 02,894.00)
0.00

1 6,853.00
0.00

(e,733.00)
0.00

(1,740.00)
(85e.00)

0.00
(1 ,1 65.00)

0.00
669.00

0.00
(71.00)

0.00
(2,443.00)

0.00
686.00

0.00
(26.00)

0.00
(859,070.00)

0.00
(58,899.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

2/7012022
7:46 PM

3241 00-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy-Riverside
3241 00-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -

3241 05-01 10-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
324105-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

324200-0110-00-000-0 MCR Pt A Chargeable Med Supp-Riverside
324200-0114-00-000-0 MCR Pt A Chargeable Med Supp-Hebrew Home- - -

324205-0110-00-000-0 MCR PtA Charge Med Supp Contra-Rivelside
324205-0114-00-000-0 MCR Pt A Charge Med Supp Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

324300-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT-Riverside
324300-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT-Hebrew Home- - -

324305-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Riverside
324305-01 1 4-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

324400-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST-Riverside
324400-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST-Hebrew Home- - -

324405-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST Contra-Riverside
324405-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

324500-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A lV Therapy-Riverside
324500-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A lV Therapy-Hebrew Home- - -

324600-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Lab-Riverside
324600-01 1 4-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Lab-Hebrew Home- - -

324800-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT-Riverside
324800-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT-Hebrew Home- - -

324805-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Riverside
324805-01 1 4-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

324900-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Specialty Beds-Riverside
325000-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A X-Riverside
325000-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -

328000-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Sequestration-Riverside
328000-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Sequestration-Hebrew Home- - -

329000-01 10-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A SettlemenbRiverside
329000-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A SettlemenlHebrew Home- - -

334300-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT-Riverside
334300-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT-Hebrew Home- - -

334305-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Riverside
334305-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

334400-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST-Riverside
334400-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST-Hebrew Home- - -

334405-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Riverside
334405-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

334800-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT-Riverside
334800-01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home- - -

334805-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Riverside
334805-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

335700-01 10-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Riverside
335700-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B FluiPneumonia-Hebrew Hom+ - -

335900-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Part B Telehealthfield-Riverside
337300-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT-Riverside
337300-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT-Hebrew Home- - -

337305-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Riverside
337305-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

337400-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST-Riverside
337400-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST-Hebrew Home- - -

337405-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Riverside
337405-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

337800-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT-Riverside
337800-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home- - -

337805-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Riverside
337805-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

338000-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Riverside
338000'01 14-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Hebrew Home- - -

341 000-01 1 0-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Riverside
341000-0114-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Hebrew Home- - -

341 005-01 1 0-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Riverside
341005-0114-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

344100-0114-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -

344105-01 10-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy Contra-Riverside

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30r2021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description

4of12



344300-01 1 0-00-000-0
344300-01 1 4-00-000-0
344305-01 1 4-00-000-0
344400-01 1 0-00-000-0
344400-01 1 4-00-000-0
344800-01 1 0-00-000-0
344800-01't 4-00-000-0
345000-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
351 000-01 1 0-00-000-0
351 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
351 005-01 1 0-00-000-0
351 005-01 I 4-00-000-0
353005-01 1 0-00-000-0
353005-01 1 4-00-000-0
3541 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
354100-01 14-00-000-0
354'l 05-01 1 0-00-000-0
3541 05-01 I 4-00-000-0
354300-01 1 0-00-000-0
354300-01 1 4-00-000-0
354305-01 10-00-000-0
354305-01 1 4-00-000-0
354400-01 1 0-00-000-0
354400-01 14-00-000-0
354405-01 10-00-000-0
354405-01 14-00-000-0
354500-01 1 0-00-000-0
354500-01 14-00-000-0
354600-01 1 0-00-000-0
354600-01 14-00-000-0
354800-01 1 0-00-000-0
354800-01 14-00-000-0
354805-01 1 0-00-000-0
354805-01 14-00-000-0
355000-01 1 0-00-000-0
355000-01 14-00-000-0
361 000-01 14-00-000-0
361 005-01 1 4-00-000-0
363005-01 14-00-000-0
3641 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
3641 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
364200-01 1 4-00-000-0
364205-01't 4-00-000-0
364300-01 1 4-00-000-0
364305-01 14-00-000-0
364400-01 14-00-000-0
364405-01 14-00-000-0
364500-01 14-00-000-0
364600-01 14-00-000-0
364800-01 14-00-000-0
364805-01 14-00-000-0
365000-01 1 4-00-000-0
371000-0110-00-000-0
371 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
371 005-01 1 0-00-000-0
371 005-01 1 4-00-000-0
371 006-01 1 0-00-000-0
371 007-01 1 0-00-000-0
371 008-01 1 0-00-000-0
371 009-01 1 0-00-000-0
371 01 0-01 1 0-00-000-0
373005-01 1 0-00-000-0
373005-01 14-00-000-0
3741 00-01 1 0-00-000-0
3741 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
3741 05-01 1 0-00-000-0
3741 05-01 1 4-00-000-0

Private PT-Hebrew Home- - -

Private PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Private ST-Riverside
Private ST-Hebrew Home- - -
Private OT-Riverside
Private OT-Hebrew Home- - -
Private X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns Room & Board-Riverside
Comm lns Room & Board-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns Room & Board Contra-Riverside
Comm lns Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Comm lns Contra Other-Riverside
Comm lns Contra Other-Hebrew Home- - -

Comm lns Pharmacy-Riverside
Comm lns Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
Comm lns Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Comm lns PT-Riverside
Comm lns PT-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns PT Contra-Riverside
Comm lns PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns ST-Riverside
Comm lns ST-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns ST Contra-Riverside
Comm lns ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns lV Therapy-Riverside
Comm lns lV Therapy-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns Lab-Riverside
Comm lns Lab-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns OT-Riverside
Comm lns OT-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns OT Contra-Riverside
Comm lns OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns X-Riverside
Comm lns X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Room & Board-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Contra Other-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Chargeable Medical Supplies-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Chargeable Med Supp Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

VA PT-Hebrew Home- - -
VA PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
VA ST-Hebrew Home- - -
VA ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
VA lV Therapy-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Lab-Hebrew Home- - -
VA OT-Hebrew Home- - -
VA OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
VA X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Hebrew Home- - -
Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Riverside
Mgrd Medicare R&B Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Contra Other-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Contra Other-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Hebrew Home- - -
Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

(1,567.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,344.00)
0.00
0.00

(455,073.00)
0.00

23,954.00
0.00

7,744.00
0.00

(37,697.00)
0.00

95,898.00
0.00

(47,287.00)
0.00

47,287.00
0.00

(1 3,51 8.00)
0.00

13,518.00
0.00

(58,266.00)
0.00

(4,610.00)
0.00

(53,392.00)
0.00

52,974.00
0.00

(3, I 74.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(2,145,144.00)
0.00

372,424.00
0.00

(27,104.00)
(25,570.00)
(12,114.00)
(37,584.00)
(63,647.00)
43,829.00

0.00
(267 ,7 52.00)

0.00
329,752.00

0.00

(1,s67.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,344.00)
0.00
0.00

(455,073.00)
0.00

23,954.00
0.00

7,744.00
0.00

(37,697.00)
0.00

95,898.00
0.00

(47 ,287.00)
0.00

47 ,287.00
0.00

(1 3,51 8.00)
0.00

13,518.00
0.00

(5B,266.00)
0.00

(4,610.00)
0.00

(53,392,00)
0.00

52,974.00
0.00

(3,1 74.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(2,145,144.00)
0.00

372,424.00
0.00

(27,104.00)
(25,570.00)
(12,114.00)
(37,584.00)
(63,647.00)
43,829.00

0,00
(267,752.00)

0.00
329,752.00

0.00

2/to/2022
7i46 PM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t3012021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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374300-01 1 0-00-000-0
374300-01 14-00-000-0
374305-01 1 0-00-000-0
374305-01 1 4-00-000-0
374400-01 1 0-00-000-0
374400-01 1 4-00-000-0
374405-01 1 0-00-000-0
374405-01 1 4-00-000-0
374500-01 1 0-00-000-0
374500-01 1 4-00-000-0
374600-01 1 0-00-000-0
374600-01 1 4-00-000-0
37461 0-01 1 0-00-000-0
374800-01 1 0-00-000-0
374800-01 1 4-00-000-0
374805-01 1 0-00-000-0
374805-01 1 4-00-000-0
375000-01 1 0-00-000-0
375000-01 1 4-00-000-0
375700-01 1 0-00-000-0
375700-01 1 4-00-000-0
378000-01 1 0-00-000-0
378000-01 1 4-00-000-0
378100-0110-00-000-0
3781 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
3781 05-01 1 0-00-000-0
3781 05-01 14-00-000-0
3781 20-01 1 0-00-000-0
3781 20-01 1 4-00-000-0
3781 25-01 1 0-00-000-0
3781 25-01 1 4-00-000-0
3781 30-01 1 0-00-000-0
3781 30-01 1 4-00-000-0
3781 35-01 1 0-00-000-0
3781 35-01 1 4-00-000-0
381 000-01 I 0-00-000-0
381 005-01 1 0-00-000-0
38901 0-01 1 0-00-000-0
390400-01 1 4-00-000-0
391100-0110,00-000-0
391100-0114-00-000-0
391 500-01 10-00-000-0
391500-01 14-00-000-0
391 550-01 1 0-00-000-0
39'1 600-01 1 4-00-000-0
391 900-01 1 0-00-000-0
392000-01 1 4-00-000-0
395000-01 14-00-000-0
400000-01 1 0-01 -073-0
400000-01 1 0-03-007-0
400000-01 1 0-03-009-0
400000-01 1 0-03-01 7-0
400000-01 1 0-03-087-0
400000-0'1 1 0-03-1 33-0
400000-01 1 0-04-007-0
400000-01 1 0-05-065-0
400000-01 1 0-06-038-0
400000-01 1 0-06-096-0
400000-01 1 0-07-038-0
400000-01 10-07-085-0
400000-01 1 0-07-086-0
400000-01 1 0-08-058-0
400000-01 1 0-08-1 01 -0

400000-01 1 0-09-048-0
400000-0'1 1 0-09-1 01 -0

400000-0'1 1 0-1 0-051 -0

400000-01 1 0-1 0-1 01 -0

Mgd Medicare PT-Riverside
Mgd Medicare PT-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -
Mgd Medicare ST-Riverside
Mgd Medicare ST-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare lV Therapy-Riverside
Mgd Medicare lV Therapy-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare Lab-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Lab-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare Glucose
Mgd Medicare OT-Riverside
Mgd Medicare OT-Hebrew Home - -
Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare X-Riverside
Mgd Medicare X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Mgd Care Pt B ST-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B ST-Hebrew Home- - -
Medicare Mgd Pt B STcontra-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Pt B STcontra-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicare Mgd care Pt B OT-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B OT-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Medicare Mgd Pt B OT Contra-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Pt B OT Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

Mgd Medicaid Room & Board-Riverside
Mgd Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Riverside
Patient Revenue Capitation -Riverside
Telephone Income-Hebrew Hom+ - -
lnterest lncome-Riverside
lnlerest lncome-Hebrew Home- - -
Misc. Other I ncome-Riverside
Misc. Other lncome-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Prior Period Other-Riverside- - -
Transcription lncom+Hebrew Home- - -

Long- Term CT PET Tax lncome-Riverside- - -

Rental lncome-Hebrew Home- - -
Gain on Bargain Purchase
Salary-Riverside-Operator-Owner-
Salary-Riverside-Administration-Administrative A-
Salary-Riverside-Adm inistration-Administrator-
Salary-Riverside-Administration-Asst Adm inistrat-
Salary-Riverside-Adm inistration-Receptionist-
Salary-Riverside-Ad m inistration-Coordi nator-
Salary-Riversid+Fiscal Operations-Adm inistrativ-
Salary-Riverside-Medical Records-Medical Records-
Salary-Riverside-Social service-Dir-
Salary-Riverside-Social service-Social Worker-
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Dir-
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Rec Asst-
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
Salary-Riverside-Maintenanc+Maintenance Worker-
Salary-Riverside-Maintenance-Supervisor-
Salary-Riverside-Housekeepin g-Housekeeper-

Salary-Riverside-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
Salary-Riverside-Laundry-Laundry Aid+
Salary-Riverside-Laundry-Supervisor-

(282,1 00.00)
0.00

282,179.00
0.00

(1 06,092.00)
0.00

1 06,092.00
0.00

(62,000.00)
0.00

(21,008.00)
0.00
0.00

(323,446.00)
0.00

323,446.00
0.00

(22,821.00)
0.00

(0,768.00)
0.00

(2,446.00',)
0.00

(1 00,046.00)
0.00

79,885.00
0.00

(49,065.00)
0.00

38,454.00
0.00

(1 81,343.00)
0.00

145,456.00
0.00

(1,804,00)
372.00

(475,170.00)
0.00

(5,322.00)
0.00

(2,025,431.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(20,542.00)
0.00
0.00

47,633.00
217,391.00
201,635.00
1 65,807.00

1,473.00
0.00

1 70,739.00
42,141.00

255,750.00
66,025.00

342,175.00
432.00

82,270.00
204,496.00

66,339.00
1,319,739.00

137,810.00
447,546.00

1,202.00

0.00
282,179.00

0.00
(1 06,092.00)

0.00
1 06,092.00

0.00
(62,000.00)

0.00
(21,008.00)

0.00
0.00

(323,446.00)
0.00

323,446.00
0.00

(22,821.00)
0.00

(6,768.00)
0.00

(2,446.001
0.00

(1 00,046.00)
0.00

79,885.00
0.00

(49,065.00)
0.00

38,454.00
0.00

(1 81,343.00)
0.00

1 45,456.00
0.00

(1,804.00)
372.00

(475,1 70.00)
0.00

(5,322.00)
0.00

(2,025,431.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(20,542.00)
0.00
0.00

47,633.00
217 ,391.00
201,635.00
1 65,807.00

1,473.00
0.00

1 70,739.00
42,141.00

255,750.00
66,025.00

342,175.00
432.00

82,270.00
204,496.00

66,339.00
1 ,31 9,739.00

137,810.00
447,546.00

1,202.00

2/ro/2022
7:46 PM

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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10-11-011-0 Salary-Riverside-Admissions-Adm issions Coordinat-
Salary-Riverside-Admissions-Dir-
Salary-Riverside-D ietary-Aide-
Salary-Riverside-Dietary-Cook-
Salary-Riverside-Dietary-Dietician-
Salary-Riverside-Dietary-Supervisor-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing Adm in-Clerical-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing Adm in-DNS-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing Adm in-LPN-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing-CNA-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing-LPN-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing-RN-

224,053.00
632,663.00
259,060.00
1 68,082.00
209,559.00
1 00,351.00
1 53,979.00
177 ,841.00
61,898.00

5,088,839.00
3,483,949.00
1,870,620.00

52,594.00
224,053.00
632,663.00
259,060.00
1 68,082.00
209,559.00
1 00,351 .00
1 53,979.00
177,841.00
61,898.00

5,088,839.00
3,483,949.00
1,493,022.00

2hO/2072
7:46 PM

400000-01 1 0-'1 1-038-0
400000-01 1 0-1 3-01 3-0
400000-01 1 0-1 3-031 -0
400000-01 1 0-1 3-035-0
400000-01 1 0-1 3-1 01 -0
400000-01 1 0-14-01 2-0
400000-01 1 0-14-028-0
400000-01 1 0-14-044-0
400000-01 1 0-1 4-052-0
400000-01 1 0-15-021-0
400000-01 1 0-1 5-052-0
400000-01 1 0-1 5-092-0

RJE - 1

(377,598.00)
(377,598.00)

400000-01 1 0-1 8-029-0 Salary-Riverside-Marketing-Community Relations-
400000-01 1 0-21-040-0 Salary-Riverside-Human Resources-Dir of Human Re-
400000-01 1 0-21-049-0 Salary-Riverside-Human Resources-HR Asst
400000-01 1 0-24-037-0 Salary-Riverside-Respiratory-Dir Respiratory Tpy-
400000-0 1 1 0-24-1 57-0 Salary-Riverside-Respiratory- -

400000-01 14-03-007-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Administrative-
400000-01 14-03-009-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Adminislrator-
400000-01 14-03-01 7-0 Salary-Hebrew Hom+Administration-Asst Administr-
400000-01 14-03-087-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Receptionist-
400000-01 14-03-1 14-0 Salary-Hebrew Hom+Administration-Program Coordina
400000-01 14-03-1 33-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Central Sply-
400000-01 14-04-002-0 Salary-Hebrew HomeFiscal Operations-4,/R bookkee-
400000-01 14-04-007-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations-Administral
400000-01 14-04-046-0 Salary-Hebrew HomeFiscal Operations-Facility Co-
400000-01 14-05-065-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Medical Records-Medical Recor-
400000-01 14-06-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Social service-Dir-
400000-01 14-06-096-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Social service-Social Worker-
400000-01 ,l4-07-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400000-01 14-07-085-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Rec Asst-
400000-01 14-07-086-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400000-01 14-08-01 8-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Asst Dir-
400000-01 1 4-08-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Dir-
400000-01 1 4-08-058-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Maintenance Worke-
400000-01 14-08-061-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Mechanic 1-

400000-01 1 4-08-062-0 Salary-Hebrew Hom+Maintenance-Mechanic 2-
400000-01 1 4-08-074-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Painter-
400000-01 1 4-08-1 01-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400000-01 1 4-09-048-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-Housekeeper
400000-01 1 4-09-1 01 -0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
400000-01 14-10-051-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400000-01 14-1 0-1 01-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Supervisor-
400000-01 14-1 1-01 1-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Admissions Coordin-
400000-0114-11-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Dir-
400000-01 14-1 1 -045-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Evaluator-
40OOO0-0114-12-095-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Security-Security-
400000-01 1 4-1 3-01 3-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Aide-
400000-0'1 1 4-1 3-031 -0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Cook-
400000-01 1 4-1 3-034-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dietary Technician-
400000-01 1 4-1 3-035-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dietician-
400000-01 1 4-1 3-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dir-
400000-01 14-13-101-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Supervisor-
400000-01 14-14-012-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400000-01 14-14-028-0 Salary-Hebrew Home.Nursing Admin-Clerical-
400000-01 14-14-044-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400000-01 1 4-'1 4-050-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Adm in-l nfection Contr-
400000-01 14-14-059-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-MDS Coordinator-
400000-01 14-14-098-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Staff Dev-

400000-0114-14-104-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Unit Manager-
400000-0114-14-107-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Ward Clerk-
400000-0114-14-111-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Wound Care-
400000-0114-15-021-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-CNA-
400000-01 1 4-1 5-052-0 Salary-Hebrew Home.Nursing-LPN-
400000-01 14-15-076-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-PDLPN-

34,695.00
87,887.00
4,701.00

95,365.00
171,785.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
nnn
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

34,695.00
87,887.00
4,701.00

95,365.00
171 ,785.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9r30t2021

Account Description JE Ref# RJE
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400000-01 1 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-PDRN-
400000-01 1 4-1 5-092-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-RN-
400000-01 1 4-1 5-1 01 -0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-Supervisor-
400000-01 14-18-029-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Marketing-Community Relations-

400000-01 1 4-20-1 00-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Purchasing-Store Room Worker-

400000-01 14-21-040-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Human Resources-Dir of Human -

400000-01 14-21-049-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Human Resources-HR Asst-
400000-0114-24-1 57-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

400050-01 1 0-03-007-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Administration-Administra-
400050-0110-03-017-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Administration-Asst Admin-
400050-01 1 0-04-007-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Fiscal Operatio-Administr-
400050-01 Io-04-046-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Fiscal Operatio-Facility -

400050-01 1o-05-065-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Medical Records-Medical R-

4ooo50-0110-06-038-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Social service-Dir-
4ooo5o-01 10-06-096-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Social service-Social Wor-

400050-01 1 0-07-038-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Dir-
40oo5o-01 1 0-07-086-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-

400050-01 1 o-08-058-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Maintenance-Maintenance W-
400050-01 1 0-08-1 01 -0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400050-01 1 0-09-048-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400050-01 1 0-09-1 01 -0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
400050-01'10-10-051-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400050-01 10-10-101-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Laundry-Supervisor-
400050-01 1 0-1 1-01 1-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Admissions-Admissions Coo'

400050-0110-1 1-038-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Admissions-Dir-
400050-0110-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-Aid+
400050-01 10-13-031-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-Cook-
400050-01 10-13-035-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-Dietician-
400050-01 10'13-101-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-Supervisor-
400050-0 1 1 0-14-012-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400050-0110-14-028-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing Admin-Clerical-

400050-0110-14-044-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400050-0110-14-052-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing Admin-LPN-
400050-0110-15-021-0 Satary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing-CNA-
400050-01 1 0-1 5-052-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing-LPN-
400050-01I0-15-092-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing-RN-
400050-01 1o-1 8-029-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Marketing-Community Relat-

40OO5O-01 1 O-21 -040-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Human Resources-Dir of Hu-

400050-0'110-24-037-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Respiratory-Dir Respirato-
400050-01 1 0-24-1 57-0 Salary - PTO-Riverside-Respiratory- -

401000-01 1 0-29-000-0 FICA-Riversid+Emp Benefits- -

401000-0114-29-000-0 FICA-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -
401100-01'10-29-000-0 FUI-Riverside-Emp Benefits- -

401100-0114-29-000-0 FUI-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

401200-01 10-29-000-0 SUI-Riverside-Emp Benefits- -

401200-0114-29-000-0 SU|-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

401300-01 10-29-000-0 Health lns-Riverside-Emp Benefits- -

401300-01 14-29-000-0 Health lns-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

401400-01 10-29-000-0 Workers Compensation-Riverside-Emp Benetits- -

4O14OO-01 14-29-000-0 Workers Compensation-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

401450-0110-29-000-0 Workers Comp Retro Exp-Riverside-Emp Benefits- -

4017 00-01 10-29-000-0 Pension-Riverside-Emp Benefits- -

401700-0114-29-000-0 Pension-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

401800-01 14-29-000-0 Union Pension-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

402000-01 10-00-000-0 Holiday Expense-Riverside-
402000-01 1 0-03-000-0 Holiday Expense-Riverside-Administration
402000-01 14-03-000-0 Holiday Expens+Hebrew Home-Administration- -

410000-0110-02-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Admin Staff- -

41 0000-01 1 0-03-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Administration
41 0000-01 1 0-04-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Fiscal Operations
41 0000-01 1 0-07-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Rec Therapy
41 0000-01 1 0-08-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Maintenance
41 0000-01 1 0-09-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Housekeeping
41 0000-01 1 0-1 0-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Laundry
41 0000-01 1 0-1 3-000-0 Supplies-Riversid+Dietary
4'10000-01 10-14-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Nursing Admin- -

410000-01 10-15-000-0 Supplies-Riverside-Nursing

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(621.00)
2,370.00
2,827.00

(3,490.00)
1,586.00

596.00
357.00

(4,302.00)
7,184.00

(2,031.00)
(818.00)

19,310.00
322.00

8,565.00
(1 5e.00)

2,604.00
2,731.00
2,678.00

(4,376,00)
(122.o0)

(7,915.00)
4,012.00
2,033.00
3,401.00
4,483.00
8,1 08.00

1 2,559.00
(12,623.00)

2,486.00
(1 3,34e.00)

1,731 .00
1 0,037.00

1,230,889.00
0.00

15,765.00
0.00

1 10,056.00
0.00

2,093,352.00
0.00

625,220.00
0.00

44,538.00
89,241.00

0.00
0.00

399.00
6,493.00

0.00
0.00

697.00
29,606.00

7,489.00
60,383.00
74,768.00
22,431.00
76,401.00

0.00
237,419.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(621.00)
2,370.00
2,827.00

(3,490.00)
1,586.00

596.00
357.00

(4,302.00)
7,184.00

(2,031.00)
(81 8.oo)

19,310.00
322.O0

8,565.00
(1 5e.00)

2,604.00
2,731.00
2,678.00

(4,376.00)
(122.0O)

(7,915.00)
4,012.00
2,033.00
3,401.00
4,483.00
8,1 08.00

1 2,559.00
(12,623.00)

2,486.00
(1 3,349.00)

1,731.00
10,037.00

1,230,889.00
0.00

1 5,765.00
0.00

1 10,056.00
0.00

2,093,352.00
0.00

625,220.00
0.00

44,538.00
89,241.00

0.00
0.00

399.00
6,493.00

0.00
0.00

697.00
29,606.00

7,489.00
60,383.00
74,768.00
22,431.00
76,401.00

0.00
237,419.00

2/to/2022
7:46 PM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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zhj/2022
7i46 PM

41 0000-01 1 0-1 8-000-0
41 0000-01 10-22-000-0
41 0000-01 1 0-23-000-0
41 0000-01 14-02-000-0
41 0000-01 14-04-000-0
41 0000-01 14-07-000-0
41 0000-01 14-08-000-0
41 0000-01 14-09-000-0
41 0000-01 14-1 0-000-0
41 0000-01 14-1 3-000-0
41 0000-01 14-1 5-000-0
41 0000-0'1 1 4-23-000-0
41 0000-01 14-24-000-0
41 0001 -01 1 0-08-000-0
41 001 0-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-03-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-04-000-0
41 001 9-0'1 1 0-07-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-08-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-09-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-1 0-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-1 3-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
41 1010-0114-22-000-0
41 1200-01 10-23-000-0
411200-0114-23-000-0
41 17 00-01 1 0-22-000-0
41 1700-01 1 4-22-000-0
412000-01 10-13-000-0
412000-01 14-13-000-0
4 1 201 9-01 1 0-1 3-000-0
412100-01 10-13-000-0
41 21 00-01 1 4-1 3-000-0
413000-01 14-23-000-0
41 3001 -01 1 0-23-000-0
41 3001 -01 14-23-000-0
41 3500-01 1 0-23-000-0
41 3500-01 14-23-000-0
41 4000-01 1 0-1 0-000-0
414000-01 14-10-000-0
41 41 00-01 1 0-1 0-000-0
414100-01 14-10-000-0
420000-0'1 1 0-03-000-0
420000-01 1 0-08-000-0
420000-01 1 0-09-000-0
420000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
430000-01 1 0-03-000-0
430000-01 1 0-08-000-0
430000-01 1 0-22-000-0
430000-01 1 4-24-000-0
431 000-01 1 0-03-000-0
43'1 000-01 1 0-04-000-0

431 000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
431 000-01 1 0-22-000-0
431 000-01'1 0-23-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-03-000-0
431 000-01 14-04-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-06-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-08-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-1 3-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-23-000-0
431 000-01 14-24-000-0
431 001 -01 14-29-000-0
431 01 0-01 1 0-23-000-0
431 01 0-01 1 4-23-000-0

Supplies-Riverside-Marketing
Supplies-Riverside-Medical Services- -

Supplies-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Admin Staff- -
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Ground Supplies-RiversideMaintenance- -

Supplies Non Billable Nursing-Riverside-Nursing
Supplies COV|Dl9 - Riverside
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Fiscal Operations
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Rec Therapy
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Maintenance
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Housekeeping
Supplies COV|Dl9 - Riverside
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Dietary
Supplies COVI D-Riverside-Nursing
Flu Vaccine-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

Drugs Medicare Pt A-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancll
Drugs - Mdcare Pt A-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and - -
House Drugs (OTC)-Riverside-Medical Services- -

House Drugs (OTC)-Hebrew Home-Medical Services-.
Food-Riverside-Dietary
Food-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

Food COVI D-Riverside-Dielary
Food Supplements-Riverside-Dietary
Food Supplements-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

O)Vgen-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Oxygen Non Billable-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr
Oxygen Non Billable-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and - -
lV Thy Supplies-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
lV Thy Supplies-Hebrew HomeRehab Tpy and Ancl- -
Diapers-Riverside-Laundry
Diapers-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Linen-Riverside.Laundry
Linen-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Minor Equip-Riverside-Administration
Minor Equip-Riverside-Maintenance
Minor Equip-Riversid+Housekeeping
Minor Equip-Riverside-Nursing
Fees-B loomfl eld-Riverside-Ad m i nistration
Fees-Riverside-Maintenance- -

Fees-Riverside-Medical Services- -

Fees-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Consulting Fees-Riverside-Administration
Consulting Fees-Riverside-Fiscal Operations

Consulting Fees-Riverside-Nursing
Consulting Fees-Riverside-Medical Services
Consulting Fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Social service- -
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancl- -
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Workes comp consultant-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefi! -

Pharmacy fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Pharmacy fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr- -

9 00 9,248.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,005.00
0.00

308.00
944.00

50.00
8,781.00

0.00
3,332.00

178,430.00
0.00

880,934.00
0.00

82,398.00
0.00

715,081.00
0.00

1 ,1 98.00
1 10,625.00

0.00
0.00

11,848.00
0.00

1 9,'149.00
0.00

1 58,535.00
0.00

21,675.00
0.00

2,844.00
1,435.00
2,663.00

1 2,503.00
433.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

7,380.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
U.UU

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,005.00
0.00

308.00
944.00

50.00
8,781.00

0.00
3,332.00

1 78,430.00
0.00

880,934.00
0.00

82,398.00
0.00

71 5,081.00
0.00

1,1 98.00
'110,625.00

0.00
0.00

1 1,848.00
0.00

1 9,1 49.00
0.00

1 58,535.00
0.00

21,675.00
0.00

2,844.00
1,435.00
2,663.00

1 2,503.00
433.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

7,380.00
66.1 58.00

RJE - 3
(66,1 58.00)
(66,1 58.00)

43,377.00
38,297.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

40,324.00
0.00

43,377.00
38,297.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

40,324.00
0.00

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t202'l

Account Description JE Ref# RJE
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432000-0
432000-01 1 4-03-000-0
433000-01 1 0-03-000-0
433000-01 1 4-03-000-0
4331 00-01 1 0-03-000-0
4331 00-01 1 4-03-000-0
433200-01 1 0-03-000-0
433200-01 1 4-03-000-0
433300-01 1 0-03-000-0
433300-01 1 4-03-000-0
434000-01 1 0-03-000-0

434000-01 1 4-03-000-0
435000-01 1 0-03-000-0
435200-01 1 0-03-000-0
435200-01 14-03-000-0
43521 0-01 1 0-03-000-0

43521 0-01 14-03-000-0
436000-01 1 0-22-000-0
436000-0'1 1 4-22-000-0
43601 0-0'1 14-22-000-0
4361 00-01 1 0-22-000-0
436200-01 1 0-22-000-0
436200-0114-22-000-0
436300-0'1 1 0-22-000-0
436300-01 14-22-000-0
437000-01 1 0-23-000-0
437000-01 14-23-000-0
4371 00-01 1 0-23-000-0
437 100-0114-23-000-0
437200-0110-23-000-0
437200-01 14-23-000-0
43801 0-01 1 0-27-000-0
438010-01 14-27-000-0
43801 9-01 1 0-27-000-0
438020-01 10-27-000-0
438020-01 1 4-27 -000-0
438030-01 1 0-27-000-0
438030-01 1 4-27-000-0
4381 00-01 1 0-27-000-0
440000-01 1 0-03-000-0
440000-01 1 0-04-000-0
440000-01 1 0-07-000-0
440000-01 1 0-08-000-0
440000-01 1 0-09-000-0
440000-01 1 0-1 0-000-0
440000-01 1 0-1 3-000-0
440000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
440000-01 1 0-22-000-0
440000-01 14-03-000-0
440000-01 14-04-000-0
440000-01 14-07-000-0
440000-01 14-08-000-0
440000-01 14-09-000-0
440000-01 14-10-000-0
440000-01 14-12-000-0
440000-01 14-13-000-0
440000-01 14-15-000-0
440000-01 14-24-000-0
440001 -01 1 0-08-000-0
440001-0'1 14-08-000-0
44001 0-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
440010-01 14-1 5-000-0
440050-01 1 0-07-000-0
440050-01 14-07-000-0
442000-01 1 0-08-000-0

Accounting Fees-Riverside-Adm inistration
Accounting Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Legal Fees-Riverside-Administration
Legal Fees-Heblew Home-Administration- -

Legal Fees-Riverside-Administration
Legal Fees - Labor-Hebrew Home-Adminiskation- -

Legal Fees-Riverside-Adm inistration
Legal Fees - Collections-Hebrew Home-Administr- -

Legal Fees-Riverside-Administration
Legal Fees - Non-reimbursa-Hebrew Ho-Administr
Shared Services-Riverside-Adm inistration

Mgmt Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Com puter License Fee-Riverside-Adm inistration- -

lT ServicesAdministration-Riverside-Administration
lT Services-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

lT Rental-Riverside-Administration

lT Rental-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Medical Director Fees-Riverside-Medical Services
Medical Director Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Serv- -

Medical Staff Meetings-Hebrew Home-Medical Ser- -

Podiatrist Fees-Riverside-Medical Services- -

Dental Fees-Riverside-Medical Services
Dental Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

Physician Fees-Riverside-Medical Services- -

Physician Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

PT Fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

PT Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

OT Fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

OT Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Speech Fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Speech Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry-
Radiology Fees-Riverside Laboratory
Radiology Fees-Hebrew Hom+Laboratory- -
Lab Fees COVID 1g-Riverside
X-Riverside Laboratory
X-Ray Fees-Hebrew Homs Laboratory- -

Lab Fees-Riverside-Laboratory
Lab Fees-Hebrew Home-Laboratory- -

EKG-Riverside-Laboratory- -

Purch Services-Riverside-Administration
Purch Services-Riverside-Fiscal Operations
Purch Services-Riverside-Rec Therapy
Purch Services-Riverside-Maintenance
Purch Services-Riverside-Housekeeping
Purch Services-Riverside-Laundry
Purch Services-Riverside-Dietary
Purch Services-Riverside-Nursing
Purch Services-Riverside-Medical Services- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Security- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Ground Services-Riverside-Maintenance
Ground Services-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Purch Services Am bulance-Riverside-Nursing
Purch Services Ambulance-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Cable Expense-Riverside-Rec Therapy
Cable Expense-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy- -

Pest Control-Riverside-Maintenance- -

0.00
0.00

153,421 .00
0.00

97.341.00

0.00
0.00

153,421.00
0.00

88,1 61.00

31,030.00
0.00

97,249.00
0.00

1,537.00
0.00

34,621.00
0.00

6,177.00
0.00

1,353,452.00

0.00
42,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

9,036.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

549,302.00
0.00

740,754.00
0.00

273,074.00
0.00

3,946.00
0.00
0.00

60,747.00
0.00

66,905.00
0.00
0.00

14.00
61,249.00

575.00
226,676.00

(16.00)
1,561 .00

19,857.00
218.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
U.UU

0.00
0.00
0.00

1 5,007.00
0.00

36,745.00
0.00

36,31 7.00
0.00

3,722.00

RJE-3

RJE-4

66,1 58.00
66,1 58.00

(e,1 80.00)
(9,1 80.00)

0.00
97,249.00

0.00
1,537.00

0.00
34,621.00

0.00
6,177.00

0.00
1 ,41 9,610.00

0.00
42,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

9,036.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

549,302.00
0.00

740,754.00
0.00

273,074.00
0.00

3,946.00
0.00
0.00

60,747.00
0.00

66,905.00
0.00
0.00

14.00
61,249.00

575.00
226,676.00

(16.00)
1,561.00

19,857.00
218.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15,007.00
0.00

36,745.00
0.00

36,31 7.00
0.00

3,722.00

2h0/2022
7i46PM

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9t3012021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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2170/2022
7:46 PM

442000-01 14-08-000-0 Home-Maintenance- -

443000-01 1 0-08-000-0 Carting-Riverside-Maintenance
443000-01 1 4-08-000-0 Carting-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

45ooo0-01 1 0-03-000-0 Rental Expenses-Riverside-Administration

0.00
58,325.00

0.00
112.00 9,1 80.00

9,1 80.00

0.00
58,325.00

0.00
9,292.00

452000-01 1 0-04-000-0
452000-0'1 1 0-1 5-000-0
4s2000-01 1 0-23-000-0
452000-01 1 0-24-000-0
452000-01 14-04-000-0
452000-01 1 4-07-000-0
452000-01 14-08-000-0
452000-01 14-09-000-0
452000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
452000-01 1 4-23-000-0
452000-0114-24-000-0
461 000-01 1 0-03-000-0
461 000-01 1 4-03-000-0
461100-0110-03-000-0
461100-0114-03-000-0
462000-01 1 0-25-000-0
462000-01 1 4-25-000-0
463000-01 1 0-25-000-0
463000-01 1 4-25-000-0
465000-01 1 0-25-000-0
465000-01 1 4-25-000-0
466000-01 1 0-25-000-0
466000-01 14-25-000-0
471 000-01 1 0-25-000-0
472000-01 1 0-25-000-0
472000-0114-25-000-0
472500-01 14-25-000-0
473000-01 1 0-25-000-0
473000-01 14-25-000-0
4751 00-01 14-25-000-0
483000-01 14-25-000-0
484000-01 1 0-25-000-0
484000-01 1 4-25-000-0
486000-01 1 0-25-000-0
486000-01 1 4-25-000-0
487000-01 1 4-25-000-0
491 000-01 1 0-03-000-0

Equip Rental-Riverside-Fiscal Operations
Equip Rental-Riverside-Nursing
Equip Rental-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
Equip Rental-Riverside-Respiratory
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry-'
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Telephone-Riverside-Adm inistration
Telephone-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Telephone - Cell-Riverside-Administration
Telephone - Cell-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Electric-Riverside-Property
Electric-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Gas-Riverside-Property
Gas-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Oil-Riverside-Property
Oil-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Water-Riverside-Property
Water-Hebrew Hom+Property- -

Rent-Riverside-P roperty
Personal Property Taxes-Riverside-Property
Personal Property Taxes-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Property I nsurance-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Real Estate Taxes-Riverside-Property
Real Estate Taxes-Hebrew Home-Property- -

lnterest Mortgage Expense-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Dep Exp - Building-Hebrew Home-Properly- -

Depe Exp LHI-Riverside
Dep Exp - LH|-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Depr Exp MME-Riverside
Dep Exp - Moveable Equip-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Amortization of Organizational Costs
Dues-Riverside-Adm inistration

Dues-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Subscriptions-Riverside-Administration
Subscriptions-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Licenses and Permits-Riverside-Adminiskation
Licenses and Permits-Hebrew Home-Administratio- -

Advertising Em ployment-Hebrew Home-Adm inistrat- -

Advertising Promotional-Riverside-Administration
Advertising Promotional-Riverside-Marketing- -

Advertising Promotional-Hebrew Home-Administra- -

Advertising Promotional-Hebrew Home-Marketing- -

Penalties-Riverside-Administration
Penalties-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

I nterest-Riverside-Adm in istrati on

lnterestRiversid+Properly- -

lntereslHebrew HomeAdministration- -

I nterest-Hebrew Home-Properly- -

lnterest on Computer Loan-Riverside-Administra
Bank Charges-Riverside-Administration
Bank Charges-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Postage-Riverside-Adm inistration
Postage-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Background Check-Riversid+Administration
Background Check-Riverside-Security- -

Background Check-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

23,455.00
7,870.00

1 0,1 52.00
44,845.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,'150.00
0.00

1,445.00
0.00

236,524.00
0.00

106,400.00
0_00

1,47'1.00
0.00

171,419.00
0.00

1,821,899.00
50,615.00

0.00
0.00

335,092.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 97,91 8.00
0.00

1 80,785.00
0.00
0.00

26,177.OO

0.00
11,595.00

0.00
4,705.00

0.00
0.00

7,144.00
25,806.00

0.00
0.00

31,669.00
0.00

17 ,757.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,052.00
56,067.00

0.00
6,527.OO

0.00
3,804.00
4,041.00

0.00

RJE-4

RJE - 2
(75o.oo)
(750.00)

23,455.00
7,870.00

1 0,1 52.00
44,845.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,1 50.00
0.00

1,445.00
0.00

236,524.00
0.00

1 06,400.00

1,471 .00
0.00

171,419.00
0.00

1,821 ,899.00
50,615.00

0.00
0.00

335,092.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 97,91 8.00
0.00

1 80,785.00
0.00
0.00

25,427.00

0.00
11 ,595.00

0.00
4,705.00

0.00
0.00

7,144.00
25,806.00

0.00
0.00

31,669.00
0.00

17,757 .00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,052.00
56,067.00

0.00
6,527.OO

0.00
3,804.00
4,041.00

0.00

491 000-01 1 4-03-000-0
491 001 -01 1 0-03-000-0
491 001 -01 1 4-03-000-0
500000-01 I 0-03-000-0
500000-01 1 4-03-000-0
501 000-01 1 4-03-000-0
501 100-01 l0-03-000-0
501 1 00-01 1 0-1 8-000-0
501 100-01 14-03-000-0
501 1 00-01 1 4-1 8-000-0
503000-01 1 0-03-000-0
503000-01 1 4-03-000-0
5031 00-01 1 0-03-000-0
5031 00-01 1 0-25-000-0
5031 00-01 1 4-03-000-0
5031 00-01 1 4-25-000-0
503130-01 10-03-000-0
503200-01 1 0-03-000-0
503200-01 1 4-03-000-0
504000-01 1 0-03-000-0
504000-01 1 4-03-000-0
505000-01 1 0-03-000-0
505000-01 1 0-1 2-000-0
505000-01 1 4-03-000-0

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description
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507000-01 1 0-03-000-0
507000-01 14-03-000-0
508000-01 1 0-03-000-0
508000-01 1 4-03-000-0
50801 0-01 1 0-03-000-0
50801 0-01 1 4-03-000-0
509000-01 1 0-03-000-0
509000-01 14-03-000-0
51 0000-01 1 0-03-000-0
51 0000-01 1 4-03-000-0
511000-0110-03-000-0
51 1 000-01 14-03-000-0
51 2000-01 1 0-03-000-0
51 2000-01 14-03-000-0
51 3000-01 1 0-03-000-0
513000-01 14-03-000-0
5 1 5000-01 'l 0-25-000-0
51 5000-01 1 4-25-000-0
520000-01 1 0-03-000-0
520000-01 14-03-000-0
520006-01 1 0-03-000-0
5201 00-01 1 0-03-000-0
5201 00-01 14-03-000-0
521 000-01 1 0-03-000-0
521 000-01 14-03-000-0
522000-01 14-03-000-0
523000-01 1 0-03-000-0
523000-01 14-03-000-0
5230'l 9-01 1 0-03-000-0
530000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
530000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
531 000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
531 000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
532000-01 1 0-1 5-000-0
533000-01 1 4-1 0-000-0
540000-01 1 0-03-000-0
541000-01 10-00-000-0
541 000-01 1 0-03-000-0
541 000-01 14-03-000-0
541 001 -01 1 0-03-000-0
541 001 -01 14-03-000-0
541 050-01 1 0-03-000-0
541 050-01 14-03-000-0
542000-01 1 0-03-000-0
542000-01 14-03-000-0
543000-01 1 0-03-000-0

Marcum 101

Marcum 102

Marcum 103

0.00
722,495.00

0.00
29,963.00

0.00
1 8,805.00

0.00
222,233.00

0.00
4,898.00

0.00
14,034.00

0.00
6,529.00

0.00
67,750.00

0.00
5,207.00

0.00
172.00

9,241.00
0.00

8,362.00
0.00
0.00

30,61 6.00
0.00

43,1 38.00
21,232.00

0.00
1 ,180.00

0.00
351.00

0.00
1,300.00
3,1 1 0.00
5,964.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1 1 ,816.00
0.00

6,704.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
722,495.00

0.00
29,963.00

0.00
1 8,805.00

0.00
222,233.00

0.00
4,898.00

0.00
14,034.00

0.00
6,529.00

0.00
67,750.00

0.00
5,207.00

0.00
172.00

9,241.00
0.00

8,362.00
0.00
0.00

30,616.00
0.00

43,1 38.00
21,232.00

0.00
1,1 80.00

0.00
351.00

0.00
1,300.00
3,1 1 0.00
5,964.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1 1,816.00
0.00

6,704.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

750.00

Revenue
Revenue Assessment-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Bad Debt Expense-Riverside-Administration
Bad Debt Expens+Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Bad Debt Mdcr-Riverside-Administration
Bad Debt Mdcr-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Seminars-Riverside-Administration
Sem inars-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Liability Ins-Riverside-Administration
Liability I ns-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Auto I ns-Riverside-Administration
Auto lns-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Umbrella lns-Riverside-Administration
Umbrella I ns-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Crime I ns-Riverside-Adm iniskation
Crime I ns-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Mortgage lns-Riverside-Property- -

Mortgage lns-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Auto Expense-Riverside-Adm inistration
Auto Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Auto Expense W/ Lease-Riverside-Administration
Auto Lease Expense-Riverside-Adm inistration
Auto Lease Expense-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Travel Expense-Riverside-Administration
Travel Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Hotel Expense-Hebrew Home-Adm inistration- -

Emp Benefits-Riverside-Administration
Emp Benefits - Other-Hebrew Home-Administratio- -

Employee Benefi ts Other COVI D-Riverside-Administra
Pool RNs-Riverside-Nursing
Pool RNs-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -
Pool LPNs-Riverside-Nursing
Pool LPNs-Hebrew Home-Nursing- -

Pool CNA-Riverside-Nursing
Outside Services-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Donations-Riverside-Adm in istration
Misc. Expensefleld Realty-Riverside
Misc. Expense-Riverside-Administration- -

Misc. Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Political Contribulions -Riverside-Administration
Political Contrib -Hebrew Hom+Administration- -

Prior Period Expense-Riverside-Adm inistration
Prior Period Expense-Hebrew Home- - -

Corporate Tax - Stat+Riverside-Administration- -
Corporate Tax - State-Hebrew Home-Administrati- -

Corporate Tax - Federal-Riverside-Adm inistrati- -

Cable TV
Consolidated Billing
Chamber Dues

Leased Equipment
Dietary Equipment Repairs
Management Fee Reclass
Due to Cambridge (Related Party)
MDS Coordinator

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 68,675.00
RJE-1

RJE-1

00

0.00

0.00

I,O I

RJE.2
750.00
750.00

Marcum 104
Marcum 105

Marcum 106

Marcum 201

Matcum 202

MArcum 203 Staff Development

Marcum 204 lnfection Control

1 68,675.00
1 68,675.00
86,305.00
86,305.00

122,618.00

86,305.00

122,618.00

ADJ

9t3012021

FINAL

9t30t2021

Account Description JE Ref# RJE

Total 0.00 0.000.00
RJE - 8.00

0.00 0.000.00Net Loss
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Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaperl

9n0/2021
LOl . TECCNH
y'-03 - Gtouplng Repon

Nalional Health care Associates, lnc, (cn

Descriplion ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

Client:

9t3U2AZ1

47,633.00
47,633.00

201,635.00
201,635.00

165,807.00

21?,391.00
1,473.00

170,739.00
42,141.00
87,887.00

4,701.00
(521.00)

2,827.00
(3,4e0.00)
1,586.00

(13,349.00)
511,285.00

168,082.00

137,810.00

1,319,739.00

66,339.00

204,496.00

1,202.00

447,546.00

1,870,620.00

(12,623.00)

_-__t 9!z€%9r

0.00
-------- o.o0

0.00
0.00

subg.oup l [21
400000-01 10-03-009-0
Subtotal [2] Administntors

Subgroup : [,U
400000-01 t0-03-007-0
400000-01 10-03-087-0

9t30t2021

Group: [10-Al
Subsroup | [11
400000-01 1 0-01-073-0
Subtotal lll OperatoF/OwneB

OperatoB/OwneE
Salary-Riverside-Op€ratoFOMeF

Salaries and Waqes

AdministratoB
Salary-Riverside-Administaiion-Administalor

Assistanl Administntor
Salary'Riverside-Administration-A$t Administa!
Salary - PTO-RiversideAdministalion-Asst Admin-

Other Adminislralive Salaties
Salary-Riverside-Administralion-Administative A-
Salary-RiveFide-Adminishation-Receptionis!
Salary-Riverside-Fisal Operalions-Adminisf ativ-
salary-Riverside-Medical RecordsMedical R€cords-
Salary-Riverside-Human Resourcs-Dir of Human Re-
salary-Riverside-Human Resources-HR As!
Salary - PTO-Riversid*Administation-Administa-
salary - PTo-Riv€rside-Fiscal operatio-Administ-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Fiscal Operatio-Facility -

Salary - PTO-Riv€rside'Medical Records-M€clcal R-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Human Resources-Dir of Hu-

Diebry WorkeE
salary-Riv€rside-Djelary-Aide-
Salary-Riverslde-Detary-Cook-
salary - PTo-Riverslde-Dietary-Aide-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-Cook-

Head Housekeepel
Salary-Riverside-HoGekeeping-Supervisor
salary - PTo-Riverside-Housekeeping-superuisor

Other LaundryWo*eF
Salary-Riverside'Laundry-Laundry Aide-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Laundry.Laundry Aide-

Director ot Nurses/Assistant Ditector
salary-Riverside-Nursing Admin-ADNs-
salary-Riverside-NuIsing Admin-0Ns-
salary- PTo.Riverside-Nursing Admin-ADNs-
salary - PTo-Riverside-Nursin0 Admin-0Ns-

RNs - Direct Care
salary-Riverside-Nursing-RN-

salary - PTo-Riverside-Nursing-RN-

RNs - AdminislEtive
salary-Riverside-Nursing Admin-cletical-
salary - PTo-Riverside-Nursing Admin-clerical-
MDS Coordinator

2,370.00 2,319.00
160,177.00 0.00 __-__Lg9,llz!!_

47,633.00
47,633.00

201,635.00
201,635.00

165,807.00

217,391.00
1,173.00

170,739.00
12,141.00
87,887.00
4,701.00

(621.00)
2,827.00

(3,490.00)
1,586.00

o.oo {13,349.00)
0.00 511,285.00

168,082.00

137,810.00

1,319,739.00

66,339.00

204,496.00

1,202,00

447,546.00

1,493,022.00

--- tt?,6r-s-36t
(12,623.00)

1,480,399.00

subgroup | [31
400000-01 t0-03-01 7-0

400050-01'l 0-03-01 7-0

Subtotal [3] Assishnt Adminislrator

0.00

400050-01 10-21-04G0
Subtotal l4l OtherAdministtative Salaies

400000-01 10-05-065-0
400000-01 10-21-04G0
400000-01 10-21-049,0
400050-01 10-03-007-0
400050-01 10-04-007-0
400050-01 10-M-04G0

400000-01 1 0-1 3-03'l-0
400050-0't1013-0't+0
400050-01 i0-13-031-0
Subtobl lscl Diehty WorteB

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

subgroup: 16Al
400000-01 10-13-03t0

Subtohl I5Bl Food Seryice Superyisor

subgroup : lSCl
400000-011013-0't$0

Head Dietltian
Salary-Riversid€-0ietary-Dietician-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dielary-Dietician- (t22.oo\ ,,=(1??.99t167,960.00 0.00 ',167,960,00

0.00

400050-01 10-13-035-0
Subtoial [5Al Head Dietitian

Subgroup: [58!
400000-0110-13-1 0'l-0
400050-0110t3-1 01-0

Food Sewice Supervisor
Salary-Riverside-Dielary-SuperuisoF
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Dietary-SuperuisoF

209.559.00 0.00 209,559.00
(7,e15.00) (7,915.08

201.644.00 0.00 20'1,614.00

632,653.00
259,060.00

2,678.00

632,663.00
259,060.00

2,678.00
(4,376.00) 0.00 (4,379.00)

890,025.00 0.00 890,025,00

0.00
0.00
0_00

subg.oup : IGAI

400050-0i 10-09-1 01-0
Subtobl 16Al Head Housekeeper

Subtotal lTBl Othe. Maintenance Workers

slbgroup : I8Al
400000-01 1010-1 01-0
400050-01 1 010-1 01-0
Subtobl [8Al Laundry Superuisor

Subgroup: [128ll
400000,01 l0l5-092-0

Subtohl [12811 RNs - Direct Care

Subqroup: [1282]

322.00 1??.99138.132.00 0,00 138.132.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

subgroup : [68l olher Houseleeping Work€E
400000-0,1 1 0-09-048-0 Salary-Riverside-Housekeeping-HousekeepeF
4OOO50-O'| 1 0-09-048-0 Salary - PTo-Riverside-Housekeepi ng-HousekeepeF

Subtobl ISBI Othet Housekeping Wor*eF

Subgroup : f/Al Engineet orchiof ot Mainlenance
4O0OO0-01 I 0-08- l 01 -0 Salary-Riverslde-M ai ntenance-SupeN isotr

400050-0i 1 0-08-1 01-0 Salary - PTo-Rivetside-Maintenancesuperuisotr
subtohl lTAl Engin4t ot chiet ot Maihlenance

subgroup: ftBl
t00000-01 10-08-05&0

1e,310.00 0.00 ,,19,?19.99

-1,339,049.00 

o.oo 1,339,049.00

(818.00) (818.00)

65,52t.00 0.00 65,521.00

Salary - PTO-Riversid*[4aintenanceMaintenance W- (2,03r.oo) (?,0?1.99)

202,466.00

Laundry Superyisor
Salary-Riverside-Lauhdry-supervisotr
Salary - PTO-RiversidsLaundry-Sup€ryisots (lss.oo) .(159.00)1.043.00 0.00 1,043.00

Subgroup : [8Bl

Subtohl [8Bl other LaundryWotkeE

subgrolp: 112Al
400000-01 10-14-012-0
400000-0110-14-044-0

Subtohl ll2At Directorol NuEes/Assisbnl Director

8,s65.00 ..9,?91 994S,t1t.oo 456,'l l l.oo

100,351.00
177,841.OO

4,012.00

100,351.00
177 ,841.00

4,012.00
3.401.00 0.00

285.605.00 0.00 285,605.00

(377,598.00)
(377,598.00)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

RJE. l

't53,979.00

2,033.00
0.00l\,,larcum 202

[4Arcum 203 Slaft Development 0.00
RJE. 1

RJE.l

0.00
0.00

168,675.00
168,675,00
86,305.00
86,305.00

153,979.00
2,033.00

168,675.00

86,305.00

l otg



2110t2022
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Client:
Engagemenl:
Period Endjng:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

9/30/2021
AO1 . T&CCNH
A03 . Ctotping Repofl

subgroup: [12Cil
400000-0 1 't 0l 4-052-0

Subgroup : Il2Ol Aides and Atendants
400000-01 1 0-l 5-021 -0 Salary-Riverside-Nurcing-CNA-
400050-0110-15-021-0 Salary - PTo-Rivercide-Nursing-CNA-
Subtobl 112Dl Aides and Afrendants

Nalional H6llh cate Associates, lnc. (cT)

lnfection Contol

Recrealion Wo*ers
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Dir-
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Rec Ass!
Salary-Riverside-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapis!
salary - PTo-RiversidsRec Therapy-Dh-
Salary - PTO-RiversideRec Thetapy-Rec Therapis!

Olher
Salary-Riv€rside-Admissions-Admisions Coordina!
Salary-Riverside-Admisions-Dh-
Salary-Riverside-Respiralory-Dir Respiratory Tpy-
Salary-Riverside-Resphatory- -
Salary - PTO"Riv€rside-Admisions'Admi$ions Coe
Salary - PTo-Riverside-Admisions-Dh-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Resphatory-Dh Respkato-
Salary - PTO-RiversideRespiratory- -

PT Fees-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry-

Medical Oirector
Medical Dhector Fees-Rivereide-lvledical Servi@s

ST - Residehl Care
Speech FeesRiversideRehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

OT - Resident carc
oT F€es-Riverside-R€hab Tpy and Ancllry-

RN's - Direct care
Pool RNs-Riverside-Nursing

LPN's. Direct Care
Pool LPNs-Riverside-Nutsin g

Aides
Pool CNA-Riverside-Nursing

-----1 56,o t 2J-o
122,61 8.00
377,598.00 533,610.00

12.559.00 0.00 12,559.00
3,562,889.00 o,oo 3,562,889.00

ADJ

5,088,839.00

________eJ-99!9_
5,096,947,00

(4,302.00)
7,184.00

427,7 69,00

34,695.00

10,037.00
560,900.00

15,698,598.00

9,036.00
9,036.00

40,324.00
40,324.00

549,302.00
549,302.00

42,000.00
42,000.00

273,074.00
273,074.0O

740,754.00
7 Q,754,00

21,232.00
21,232,00

1,180.00
1,180,00

JE Ref# RJE FINAL

irarcum 204

Subrobl I12B2l RNs -Administrative

0.00 122,618.00

0.00--- o.o0

0.00------------T3b-

0.00------------r:66-

0.00------------T56-

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00- 0"00

----- oio

0.00

--656-

9t30t2021
122,618.00

(4,302.00)
7,i81.00

127,759,00

34,695.00

10,037.00
560,900.00

16.698.698.00

9,036.00
9,036,00

40,324.00
40,324,00

549,302.00
649,302.00

42,000.00
42,000.00

273,071.00
273,074,00

740,754.00
740,754.00

21.232.00
21,232,0O

1,180.00

-------l,l-C9!9-

351.00

--3AJo
43,377,00

RJE-1

400000,01 10-1 5-052-0
100050-01 t0-14-052-0
400050,01 1 0-'t 5,052-0
Subtohl 112Cil LPNS - Direct Carc

LPNS - Dired care
Salary-Riverside-Nursing Admin"LPN-
Salary-Riverside-Nursing-LPN-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Nursing AdmiFLPN-
salary - PTo-Riverside-Nursing-LPN-

6't.898.00
3,483,949.00

4,183.00

61,898.00
3,483,949.00

4,483.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

5,088,839.00
8,108.00

5,096,947.00

0.00
0.00

----T:66-

0.00------------nn6-

0.00
0.00
0.00

Subgroup I ll2Hl
400000-01 1 0-07-03&0
400000-0 1 1 0-07-08$.0
400000-01 1 0-07-086-0
400050-0 1 1 0-07-03&0
400050-0 1 1 0-07-086-0
Subiolal [12H] Recrcation Wo*eF

Subgroup: [12N1
400000-01 10-18-029-0
400050-01 t0-18-029-0
Subtohl ll2Nl Marketing

croup | 113-Bl
subgroup : [21
436200-0110-22-000-0
Subtobl [2] Dentist

342,t75.00
432.00

82,270.00

342,'175.00
432.00

82,270.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Subgroup | [12lvll Social WorkeF/case Management
400000-0 1 1 0-06-038-0 sal ary-Riversi de-Social seruice'Dir'

400000-0 1 1 0"06-096-0 Salary-Riversi de-Social seruice-Social WorkeF
400050-0110-06-038-0 Salary- PTo-Riversidesocial service'Dh-

400050-01'l 0-06-09G0 Salary - PTo-Rivelside-Social s€ryice-Social WoF
Subtotal ll2Ml social Workerslcase Managemenl

255,750.00
66,025.00

5S6.00

255,750.00
66,025.00

596.00
357.00 0.00 357.00

322,728.00 0.00 322,728,00

Markeling
Salary-Riverside-lvlarketing-Community Relalions-
Salary - PTO-Riverside-Markeling-Community RelaL 2,486.00 ___________9!9_ 2,489.09

37;i6i.00 o.oo s7,18'1.00

0.00

subgroup: l'12o1
400000-0110-1 1-01 1-0

400000-0110-1 1-038-0
400000-0110-24-037-0
400000-0110-24-157-0
400050-0110-1 1-01 l-0
400050-0110-11-038-0
400050-0110-24-037-0
400050,0110-24.l57-0
Subtobl F2Ol other
Total [10,41 salaries and Wages

52,594.00
224,053.00

95,365,00
't71,785.00

2,604.00
2,731.00
1,731.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

52,594.00
224,053.00

95,365.00
171,785.00

2,604.00
2,731.00
1,731.00

Oentist
Denlal Fees-Riverside-[redical SeNices

Subgroup : [31
431010-0't 10-23-00G0

Phamacist
Pharmacy fe6-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Anclhy-

Subgroup : [5A)
437000-0110-23-000-0
Sublobl [5Al PT - Resident Carc

Subgroup : [8Al
436000-0110-22-000-0
Sublobl [8Al Medical Director

Subgroup : [9Al
437200-0110-23-000-0
Sublobl [9Al ST - Resident care

Subgroup: [10A1
437100-0110-23-000-0
Subtobl noAl OT - Residenl Garc

subgroup : I'l1A1l
530000-01 10-15-00G0

Subgroup : rlBll
531 000-01 10-15-00G0
Subtobl [11Bll LPN'S . Direct carc

Subgroup : [11CI
532000-01 10-15-000-0
Subtohl [11C] Aides

Subgroup : 112l
431 000-01 'l 0- 1 5-000,0
431 000-0 1 't 0-22-000-0
Subtotal 112l olher

Othet
consulting Fees-Riverside-Nursing
Consuliing Fees-Riverside-Medel Seruices

351.00- 
351.0-0

43,377.00
38,297.00 0.00 38,297.00
8'1,6?4.00 0.00 81,674.00

1,758,9270r) 0.00 1,758,927.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

oroup: 116l
Subgroup: llA1l
401400-01 1 0-29-000-0
401450-01 10-29-000-0

Expendilures other ihan Salaries
Workmn's compensation
Workers Compenslion'Riverside-Emp Eenellts- -
Workers comp Retro Exp-Riverside-Emp Benefits-

625,220.00
44,538.00

625,220.00
44,538.00

2ofg



2t10t2022
7 i47 PM

Clienl:
Enqaqement:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

9n0/2021
AO1. T&CCNH
,.03 . Gtouplng Repof,

Nalional Health cerc Assoclales, lnc, (CT)

Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

Subtohl rAll Wo*men's compensalion
9t30t2021

-T6ttEsTo-
15,765.00

1 10,056.00-----1if;fr.N

1,230,889.00
1,230,889.00

2,093,352.00
2,093,362.00

______!9449_
89,241.00

3,804.00
4,041.00
7,845.00

722,495.00
29,963.00

752,468.00

31,030.00

______!.1139!9_

0.00

0.00
0"00

0.00

0.00------------fiil

9t39tZOZ1

---ls75s"oo

15,765.00
1 10,056.00
125,82'1,00

1,230,889.00
1,230,889,00

2,093,352.00
2,093,352.00

89,241.00
89,241,00

3,804.00
4,041.00
7,845.00

722,495.00
29,963.00

752,458,00

31,030.00
31,030.00

Subgroup : [1A31
401 100-0110-29,000,0
401 200-0't 1 0-29-000-0
sublotal llA3l Unemployrent lnsurance

Unemploymenl lnsurance
FlJl-Riverside-Emp Benelits-
SUI-Riverside-Emp Benelits-

subgroup : ['lA4l
401000"01 1 0-29-000-0
Sublotal [1A4] Social Security (FICA)

Social Secu.ity (FICA)
FICA-Riverside-Emp Benelits-

subgroup: l'lA5l
401300-01 1 0-29-000-0

Heallh lnsurance
Heallh lns-Riversid€-Emp Benellts-

subgroup: l'lDl
432000-01 10-03-00G0

Accounting and Auditing
Accounting FeeeRiverside-Administation

Sublotal [145] Health lnsurance

subgroup: [1A71
401700-01 10-29-000-0
subtotal [1A7] Pensions

Pension-Riverside-Emp Benelils-

subgroup: llA9l
505000-01 10-03-000-0
505000-0 1 't 0-1 2-000-0
Subtotal [1A9] othet

Othet
Background Check-Riverside-Adminislration
Background Check-Riverside'Secu.ity- -

Subgroup: llcl
508000-01 10-03-000-0
5080't0-01 1 0-03-000-0
subrotal llcl 8ad Debts

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

000

Bad Debts
Bad Debt ErpenseRiverside-Administation
Bad 0ebt MdcFRiverside-Adminislralion

0.00
0.00------ 030

0.00
0.00------ 030

0.00--- o-00Subtolal [1Dl Accountihg and Auditing

Subgroup: [1El
433000-0t 10-03-000-0
433100-01 10-03-000-0
433200-01 10-03-000-0
433300-01 10-03-000-0
subtolal [1El Legal

Legsl
Legal Fees-Riverslde-Administation
Legal Fees-Riverside-Admlnistaton
Legal Fees-Riveriide-Administatjon
Legal Fees-Riverside-Adminl6tation

Otfice Supplies
Supplie$Riverside-AdmlnlstEtion
supplleeRiverside-Fiscal operalions
Suppli6 COVID-Rlvercide-Fiscal Oper€tions
Minor Equip-Riv€rsid*Administalion
R€ntal Expenses-Rivercide-Administration

697.00
29,606.00

308.00
2,844.00

112.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

I,180.00

697.00
29,606.00

308.00
2,844.00
9,292.00

97,249,00
1,537.00

34,621.00
6,177.00

139,684.00

97 ,219.00
1,537.00

34,621.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Subtolal [1Gl oftice Supplies

croup : ['i6l

Telephone and Telograph
Telephone-Rive6ide-Adninistation

33,567.00

86,150.00
86,150.00

1,145.00
1,445.00

6,704.00
6,704,00

1,318,998.00
1,3,|8,998,00
6,586,842,00

399.00
6,493.00
5,892,00

30,616.00
30,616,00

8,362.00
8,362.00

18,805.00
18,805.00

9,180.00

0.00-- 0"00

0.00- 
0-00

0.00
030

0.00

_----,,180.0-b-

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

6,177.00
't39,584.00

---A;r4r.N

86,150.00
86,150,00

1,445.00
1,445.00

6,704.00
6,704.00

399.00
6,493.00
6,892.00

30,616.00
30,616.00

8,362.00
8,362.00

18,805.00
18,805.00

5,207.00
172.00

53?r.oo

9,248.00
7,144.00

25,806.00
42,198.00

0.00

Subgroup: [1Gl
4't 0000-01 1 0,03-000-0
410000"01 t0-04-000-0
410019-01't0-04-000-0
120000-01 t0-03-00G0
450000-01 10"03-000-0

RJE-4

Subtolal llHll Telephone and Tolegtaph

Subgroup : l1H2l cellularPhones and BepeF
461 100-0110-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Riversid*Administration
sublotal 11H2l Cellular Phones and BeepeF

subgroup I l'lJl
542000-01 1 0-03-000-0

corporation Buslness Tdes
corporate Td - slate-Riverside-Adminishalion- -

subgroup: llHll
461000-01 10-03-000-0

subtotal llJl Corporation Business Taxes

subgroup | ['lKsl

subtotat llK3l Resident Day User Fe
Tobl l'l5l Expenditures Otherlhan Salaries

Subgroup i [21
402000,01 I 0-00-00G0
402000-01 10-03-00G0
Subtotal [4 Holiday Panies forSbff

Subgroup : [31
523000-01 10-03-00G0

Subgroup: [41
52't000-01 l0-03-00G0
Subtobl [4] Employe TEvel

520006-0 1 1 0-03-000-0
S!blotal [6] Automobile Expense

Resident Day User Fee

Expendilurcs Otherlhan Salaties (cont'd) -Admin. and General

Holiday Expense-Riversjde-
Holiday Expense-Riverside-Administralion

Gifts to Sbftand Residents
Emp Benelits-Riverside-Administration

Employe Ttavel
T6vel Expense-RiveFlde-Adminislration

Automobile Expense
Auto Expense-Riverside-Admihistration
Aulo Expfi se W Lease-Riverside-Admlnlstralion

5,207.00
17200 0.00- 53?r.00 o.oo

25,806.00

----4Z1rs-Jo

I,318,998.00
1,318,998,00

__-_9,599J2399-

Subgroup: [q
509000-01 10-03,000-0
Subtobl [q Education Expense

Education Expense
seninars-Riverside-Adminlshalion

Subgroup : [61
520000-0 1 1 0-03,000-0

Subgroup : l[131
410000-0110-'t8-000-0
501 100-0110-03-000-0
501 100-0110-18-000-0
Subtotal lM3l Advedising other

Adverlising Other
Supplie$Riverside-l\,'larketing
Adv€rlising Promotional-RiveFide-Administation
Advedising Promolional-RiversideMar*eling- -

9,248.00
7,144.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Subgroup : [[471 Posiage
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7:47 PM

Client:
Engagement:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

National Helth carc Assoclales, lnc, (CT)
Medicaid . Rlvereide Halth & Reheb
9n0/2021
AO1 . T&CCNH
A03 - Ctoupihg Repoil

Desctiption ADJ JE Ret # RJE FINAL

9t30t2021 9t30t2021

Subtohl lMTl Posbge
Postage-RiveFide-Administalion

Dues ahd l\rembeEhip Fees lo Prolessional Associations
Dues-Riverside-Administation

Subscriplions
Subscriptions-Rive.side"Adminisf aiion

Cohiribulions
Donalions-Riverside-Administaton

6.527.00 0.00 
9 !?1.99

- 
6,52ru0 0.oo 6,527.00

Subgroup : lM8l
491 000-0 1 1 0-03-000-0

sublotal llvSl Dues and MembeEhip FeeE to Profes3ional Associations

Subgroup: [M8Al
Marcum 103

Dues lo Chamber of commerce
Chamber Dues

Subtobl IMOAI Dues to Chamber of Commerce

26,177 .00

------26fi7]E-

(75o.oo)
(750.00)
(750.oo)

66,158.00

0.00

25,127.00

25,127.00

750.00

750.00

______Lt !99!9-
'11,695.00

_______.1,!!9i9_
1,300,00

1,419,610.00

43,138.00
870,042.00

76,401.00

0.00

RJE-2

RJE-3

subg.olp : lMgl
491001-01 1 0-03-000-0
Subtohl lM9l Subscriptions

Subgroup: l3Bl

Sublobl [3Bl Purchased Sedices

1 1,595.00
11,595,00

1,300.00
1,300,00

1,353,452.00

----;aE3I5Z56-

43,138.00
870,042.00

76,401.00

158,535.00
21,675.00

180,210.00

'1,561.00

1,561.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
o-00

158,535.00

______?.rc249_
t8o,21o.oo

_______L!91!!-
1,56'1.00

0.00

750.00
RJE - 2 750.00

750.00

000------ oJo

0,00
0.00Subtobl [M10] contributions

subgroup r lMlll
430000-01 l0-03-000-0
431000-01 10-03-00G0
431000-01 10-04-000-0

Services Provided by Conlract
F€e$BIoomf eld-Riverside-Adminislralion
Consulting Fees-Riverside-Administation
Consulting Fees-Riverside-Fiscal Operations

433.00
7,380.00

66,158.00

subgroup: lMl0l
540000-0 1 1 0-03-00G0

435200-0110-03-000-0
438010-0110-27-000-0
440000-0'l 1 0-03-000-0
440000-0't 1 0-04-000-0
Subtobl [M11] Seruioos Ptovided by Contract

433.00
7,380.00

0.00

153,121.00
3,946.00

14.00

153,421.00
3,946.00

14.00

IT

Diebry Basis torAllocation of Cosls

FoodRiverside-Dietary
Food COVID-Riverside-Dietary
Food Supplemenb-Riverside-Dietary
Employ€e Benellts olher COVID-Riverside-Administa

0.00
0.00

58.00)
58.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

(66,
(66,RJE-3

Radology Fees"Riverside-Laboratory
purch seruices-Riv€rside-Adminisf ation
Purch Seruic6-Riverside-Fiscal operalions 6r.249.00 0.00 61,219.00

subgroup : lM12l
434000-0't 1 0,03-000-0

Administtalivs Management Seilices

Subtobl lM12l Administdivo Managerent Servicos

Subgroup: [Ml3l Other
500000-01 I 0-03-OOGO Licens6 and Permils-Riverside-Administralion
503000-0 1 I 0-03-00G0 Penalties-Riv erside-Administralion

503200-0 1 1 0-03-000 0 Bank charges-Riv erside-Adminidration

541000-0110-00-00G0 l\risc. Expensefield Realty-RiveFide

541 000-0 I 1 0-03-o0Go Misc. Expense-Rivercide'Administati on- -
511050-0110-03-00G0 Prior Period ExpenseRive6ide-Adminiskalion

Subtohl lMl3l Olher
Tokl ll6l Expenditures otherthan salaries (confd) - Admin. ahd GeneEl

4,705.00
31,669.00
56,67.00
3,110.00
5,S4.00

4,705.00
31,669.00
56,067.00

3,1 10,00
5,964.00

I r.816.00 0.00 1 1,816.00

113331.00 0.00 !1!,!!1'99

-i.9i7-235i0 

o,oo '1.917,235.00

715,081.00
1,198.00

r'10,625.00

7t5,081.00
1,198.00

1 10,625.00

66,'t 58.00
66,158.00 ____!.d19!9lq!9_

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Group : ltSl
subgroup: l2A1l
412000,01 10-13-000-0
112019-01 t0l3-000-0
412't00,0't 1 0-13-000-0
52301 9-0' 1 0-03-000-0
Subtobl [2A1] Raw Food

Subgroup I I2A2l
410000-01 1 0-13-00G0
410019-01 1 0-13-00G0
Subtobl l2A2) Non-Food Supplies

0.00

---------616-
Non-Food Supplies
Supplies-Riversjde-0ietary
supplies covl D-Riverside-Dietary

subgroup | [2Bl Purchased seruices
440000-01 1 0-l 3-000-0 Purch Servic6-Riverside'Detary
Sublotal l2Bl Purchased Sedices
Tobl f8l Dietary Basis totAllocation ot CGis

Group : l19l Laundry'Basis forAllocation of costs
subgroup : I3All Bed Linens, etc...washed, ironed..
4 1 4000-0 1 I 0-1 0-000-0 Dapers'Riverside-Laundry
41 41 O0-01'l 0-l 0-00G0 Linen-Rivercide-Laundry
Subtobl [3All Bed Linens, elc...washed, ironed..

3.332.00 --------9.9!49-

--tru 
o.oo 79,733.00

0.00

_-____l_9.9!Zi9-
19,857.00

______999f92!9-

0.00

----n:6d-

i9,857.00
19,857.00

969,632,00

Subgroup: I3Cl
410000-01 10-10-000-0
Subtobl [3Cl Other
Tobl 119l Laundry-Basis

croup i l20l
subgro!p : [4A1t
410000,01 l0-09-00G0

Other
Supplies-Riverside-Laundry

Houseke€ping and Resident caE Basis fot Allocalion ot CosG
ln.House care supplies
supplies-Riverside-Housekeeping
supplies covl D-Riverside-Housekeeping
Minor Equip-Riversid*Housekeeping

Pu16hased seryices
Purch Seruic6-Rivelside-Laundry

Own Phamacy
Drus Medicare Pt A-Rivetside-Rehab Tpy andAncll

22,431.00 0.00 22,131.00--------tZffi o.oo 22,43'l.oo-------fiIfrrb0 o.oo 204,202.00

420000-0110-09-00G0
subtohl l4All ln-House care supplies

subgroup : [5A11
41 1200-01 10-23-000-0
Subtohl l5A1l Own Phamcy

Subgroup : [69l
4t 1 700-01 10-22-000-0
Subtohl [5Bl Medicine Cabihet Drugs

74,768.00
8,781.00
2,663.00

------8692!!-

880,934.00
880,934.00

82,398.00
82,398.00

0.00 74,768.00
0.00 8,781.00
0.00 2,663.00
0.00 86,2'12.00

880,934.00
0.00 880,934,00

82,398.00
o.oo 82,398.00

Medicine Cabinet Drugs
House Drugs (OTC)-Riverside-Medi€l SeNices_ -

4ot9



2t1012022

7.47 PM

Clienti
Engagementl
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

National Heallh Carc Associates' lnc, (Cn
Medicaid - Rivetside Hefth & Rehab
sn0/2021
AO' " TB.CCNH
A03 - Gtouping Repof,

Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

-

Subgroup : lscl Medical and Thempeulic SupPlies

4'l 0000-0 1 1 0-1 5-000-0 Suppli es-Riv etside-Nursing
120000-0 1 1 0l 5-00G0 Minor Equip-Riv erside'Nursing

Subtotal lscl Medical and Therapeulic Supplies

Ambulance/Limousine

237,419.00
12,503.00

--___249-W.n-

36,745.00
36,745.00

11,848.00
11,848.00

60,717.00

_______!9l47jg-

66,905.00

-______9!,99919-

7,489.00
944.00
575.00

36,317.00
45,325.00

106,400.00

______!z1!9-
107,871.00

236,524.00
236,524.00

171,419.00
'l 7'l ,4'l 9.00

60,383.00
50.00

j,435.00

226,676.00
15,007.00
3,722.00

58,325.00
365,598.00

180,785.00
180,785,00

1 97,918.00
197,9'l 8.oo

___Lq$9c9t
1,821,899.00

335,092.00
335,092.00

50,615.00
50,616.00

____q,99zlgg!9_

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

---- 030

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

----6Jo

237,419.00
12,503.00

___2!3122!9_

36,745.00
38,745,00

11,848.00
11,848.00

60,747.00

_______991474-

66,905.00

-------99,99!!9-

7,489.00
944.00
575.00

36,3't7.00
45,325.00

106,400.00
1,471.00

107,871.00

236,524.00

_-____?99,!4!!_

171,419.00

_____lId19i!_

Subgroup : [5ll
410000-01 10,07-00G0
410019-01 1G07-000-0
440000-01 10-07-00G0
440050-01 l0-07-00s0
Subtolal [5ll Recrcation

Subgroup: lSLl
410010-01 10-15-00G0
410019-01 10-15"000-0
413500-01 l0-23-000-0
440000-01 10-15-000-0
452000-01 10-15,000-0
452000,01 10-23-000-0
452000-01 l0-24-000-0
Subtobl lSLl Othet
Tolal [20] Housekeeping

subgroup i lsDl
44001 0-0 1 't 0-'t 5-00G0
Sublobl IsDl Ambulan6e/Limousine

Subgroup: l5E2l
113001-01 t0-23-000-0

Oxygen . Other
oxygen Non Billable-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Anclk

Subtobl I5E2l Oxygen - Other

subgroup : [sFl X-Rays and related radiological
438020-01 1 0-27-000-0 X-Rive6ide-Laboratory
Subtobl lsFl X-Rays and related tadiological

Slbgroup : [sHl
438030-0 1 I 0-27-00G0

Lrboratory
Lab Fees-Riverside-Laboratory

Subtotal lSHl Laboratory

Recreatioh
Supplies-Rivercide-Rec TherapY
Supplies cOVl D-Riverside-Rec Therapy
Purch SeNices-Riverside-Rec Therapy
Cable Expens-Riverside-Rec Therapy

Other
Supplies Non Billable Nurcing-Riverside-Nurcing
Supplies COVID-Riverside-Nursin g

lVThy Supplies-Riverside-RehabTpyandAncll.y
Purch Seruic6-Riversid€-Nursing
Equip Rental-Riverside-Nursing
Equip Rental-Riverside-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
Equip Rental-Riverside-Respiralory

and Resident Care Basis lorAllocation of costs

Light & Power
Electric-Riverside-Propert

WalerRiverside-Property

Equipment Lease
lT Rental-Riverside-Administalion

Olher
Supplies-Riverside-Maintenance
Supplis COVI D-Riverside-Maintenance
Minor Equip-Riversid&Maintenance
P!rch Sefl ices-Riverside-Maintenance
Ground Seryices-Riverside-Maintenance
Pest contol'Riverside-lVaintenance_ -

Cafring-RiveGide-Maintenance

: FDI
t0-25-00G0

Movable
Depr Exp

Equipment
MME-Riverside

Subtobl lTDl lVovable Equipmenl

Subgroup: [8Cl
484000-0110-25-000-0

Leasehold lmprovem€nts
Depe Exp LHI-Riverside

Subrohl [8Cl Leasehold lmptovemenG

6,005.00
178,430.00

19,149.00
218.00

7,870.00
10,152.00

6,005.00
178,430.00

1 9,149.00
21 8.00

7,870.00
10,152.00

14,8.{5.00 41,81?.99

-- 266.669,0t 0.00 266,659.00-----7JEli6iil 0.00 1,787,706.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

Group : l22l
Subgroup | [68l
463000-01 1 0-25-000-0
465000-01 1 0-25-000"0
Subtobl 168l Heat

Maintenance and Propeity
Heat
Gas-Riverside-Property
Oil-Riverside-Property

Subtotal l6cl Light & Power

Subgroup : lSDl
466000-01 10-25-000-0
Subtotal l6Dl Watet

Subgroup : l6cl
462000-0 1 1 0"25-000-0

Subgroup
435210-01

r [6El
10-03-000-0

0.00
0.00-----------616-

0.00-----n.0-6-

0.00

-i56-
97,341.00

23,455.00

(9,180.00)
(9,180.00)

88,161.00

23,455.00
RJE.4

452000-01 10-04-00G0
5201 00-01 l0-03-000-0
Subtobl [6El Equipment Lease

Equip RentaFRiverside-Fiscal Opemlions
Auto L€ase Expense-Riverside-Administation 9,241.00 0.00 9,241.00

-i50p37"00 
_-____19,L99!E 120,857.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00-------- 0.0il

000
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00-----------6t6-

0.00------ o"oo
19.180.00)

0.00
0.00

3,722,00

_______!9t?999-
365,698.00

't80,785.00

180,786.00

197,918,00

____L92,919!L

't,821,899.00

1,821,899.00

335,092.00
336,092.00

50,615.00
50,615.00

____!,!9jg!.9!_

60,383.00
50.00

1,435.00
226,676,00

15,007.00

Subgroup: [6Fl
410000-01 10-08-000,0
410019,01 10-08-00G0
420000-0 1 't 0-08-000,0
440000-01 10-08-000-0
440001-01 10-08-000,0
442000,0110-08-00G0
443000-01 10-08-00G0
Sublobl [€Fl Other

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

subgroup
486000-01

Subgroup : [91
471000-01 10-25-00G0
Sublobl [9] Renkl Payrchtg

Renbl PaymenG
Renf Riverside-Property

Subqroup: 11ocl
472000-01 t0-25-00G0
Subtobl [10C] Personal propedyhes
Total [22] Maintenance and Propedy

PeFohal ptopertybxes
Personal Prope.ty Tares-Riverside-Propeny

subgroup : [108) Real eshle taxes paid by lessor
473000-0110-25-00G0 Real Estal€ Taxes-Riverside-Property

Subtobl r0Bl Real €stale hxes paid by lessot

Group l [271
subgroup: 112Dl
503100,01 10-03-000-0
503130-01 t0-03-00G0

Other lnlercst Expense
lnt€reslRiversideAdministation
lnleresl on Computer Loan-Riverside-Administa

17,757.00
7,052.00

't7,757.00
7,052.00

Sofg
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7i47 PM

clienl:
Engagement:
Period Endang:

Trial Balance:
9n0/2021
AOI. TB.CCNH
,.03 . Gtouplng Repof,

Natlonal Health Carc Associales, lnc, (CT)

Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

Sublotal ll2Dl Olhet lnterest Expense

Subgroup : ll4Al
515000-01 10-25-000-0
Subtolal l14Al lnsurance on Prcperly

s!bgroup: [1481
5r 1000,01 10-03-000-0
Subtolal 11481 lhsutance ot Aulomobiles

subqroup: [14cll
512000-01 1 0-03-000-0
Subtobl ll4c1l Umbrella

Group : [301
subgroup: [1Al
31 t000-01 r0,00-000-0
sublotal [1Al lvedicaid Residents (CT only)

Subgroup | [14C31
510000-01 1 0-03-00G0
513000-01 10-03-00G0
Subtobl [14C31 other
Total [27] lnteresl and lnsutance

Olher
Liability lneRiverside-Administralion
Crime lns-Riverside-Administ6lion 0.00 6,529.00

228,762,00

_____!t!t9g!9_

lnsurahce on Property
Modgage ln$Riverslde-Property-

umbrclla
Umbrella lns-Riverside-Administration

Medicaid ResldenG (CT only)
Medicaid Room & Board-Rive6ide

9t30t2021
24,809.00

67,750.00
67,750.00

4,898.00
4,898.00

14,034.00

______ltp!!!9_

222,233.00
6,529.00

228,762.00

------!44199-

0.00

0.00
--- 0'00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00-_----6Jo

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00- 0J0

0.00
0.00

24,809.00

67,750.00
67,7S.00

4,898.00
4,898.00

14,034.00
14,034.00

222.233.00

1 1,459,999.00
6,6S.00

11,466,635.00

(3,292,00d.00)

13,292,004.00)

2,636,6S2.00
68,558.00

12.00

-- 4nos,-iffi.w

(t,928,004,00)
(859,070.00)
(455,073.00)

(2,r45,144.00)
(1,804.00)

15,389,095.00)

0.00

(32,703,778.00) 0.00 (32,703,778.00)
(32.709.778.00) (32,703,778.00)

Subgroup : llBl Medlcaid room and board cohlhclual allowance
31 1OO5-01 10-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Confa'Riverside
313005-0110-00-000-0 Medicaid Conta OtheFRiverside
subtotal rBl Medicaid room and board conlraclual allowance

subgroup : [3Al Medicarc Resldenls (All inclusive)
321 000-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Riv€Iside
subtohl l3Al Medicare Residents (All inclusive)

Subqroup i l3B!
321 005-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medicare R A R and B Conlra-Riverside
323005-0110-00-000-0 l\redicare PtA Conta OlherRiverslde
328000-0110-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Sequeslralion-Riverside
Subtobl l3Bl [4edicare room and board conlraciual allowance

Subgroup : l4Al Private.pay tesidenG and olher
303100'0110-00-000-0 Hosplce Revenue-Riverslde
341000-0110-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Riverside
351000-0110-00-000-0 Comm lns Room & Board-Rlverside
371000-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room and Board'Rive6ide
381000'0110-00-000"0 Mgd Medicaid Room & BoardRiverside
Sublohl [4Al Private-pay residents and other

Subgroup : [4Bl Private-pay rcom and board conlEdual allowance
303700'0110-00-000-0 Hospice C/A-Riverside
341005-0110-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-RiveFide
351005,0110-00-000-0 Comm lns Room & Eoard Conta-Riverside

353005-01 I 0-00-000-0 Comm lhs conta OIherRive6ide
371005'0110-00-000-0 Mgd lredicare Room & Boald Conta-Riverside

373005-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Conka OlhetsRiverside
381005'0110-00-00G0 Mgd lrledicaid Room & Board Conta-Riverside

Subtotal l4gl Privato-pay room and board contraclual allowance

subgroup : lSAl Prescription Drugs'Medicare
324 1 00-01 1 0'00-000-0 Medlcare Pt A Ph armacy- Riv elside

Sublotal [5Al Prcscription Drugs - Medicarc

Subgroup : lSBl Presctiption Drugs _ Medicare Cohlractual Allowahce
324105-01 10-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Conta-Riverside

Sublotal [58] Prescription Drugs - Medicare Conltactual Allowance

Subgroup : lscl Prescription Drugs _ Nonf,edicare
314100-0110"00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy-Rlve6ide
354100-0110-00-000-0 Comm lns Pharmacy'Riverside
374100-0110"00-000-0 Mod Medicare Pharmacy-Riverside
Subtotal ISCI Prescriplion Drugs - Non-redicarc

Subgroup : [sDl Prescription Drugs - Non_medicarc Contractual Allowance
3 | 4 I 05-01 1 0'00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Conta-Riversi de

354105"0110-00-000-0 Comm lns Pharmacy Conta_Rive6ide
374105"0110-00-000-0 lrgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Rlverside

S!btolal [5Dl Prescription Ddgs - Non-redicarc Cont6clual Allowahce

2,636,692.00
68,558.00

12.00
2,706,282,00 0,00

11,459,999.00
6,636.00

11,46G,636,00

(3,292,004.00)
(3,292,004,001

0.00
0.00

('t,928,004.00)
(859,070.00)
(45s,073.00)

(2,145,'144.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(58,899.00)
23,954.00

7,714.00

______!,994!t 0 00
t5.389.096.00) 0,00

696,483.00 696,483.00
(s8,899.00)
23.954.00

7,744.O0
372.424.OO
43,829.00

372,424.00
43,829.00

372.00
---Tossgo?.oo

___a99?29!E
(298,279.00)

_____-ns42.0o_
309,272.00

(123,197.00)
(37,697.00)

1267,752.00\
(428,646.00)

372.00

--lpss,eo?"oo

(298,279.00)
(298,279,00)

309,272.00
3O9,272.n0

(123,1 97.00)
(37,6s7.00)

(267 ,752.001
(428,645.00)

subgroup : FAI
324300-01 10-00-000-0
334300-01 r0-00-000-0
subtotal lTAl Physical Thetapy - Medicare

I\redicare Pl B PT-Rfuerside

subgroup I lrBl Physical TheraPy. Medicarc Conlactlal Allowance
321006-0110-00-000-0 llredicare A PT Conka-Riverside
324 305'01 1 0-00-000-0 llledicare R A PT Conlra'Riversi de

334305-0110-00-000-0 ['ledicare Pl B PT conta-Riverside
Subtotal l?Bl Physical TheEpy - Medicate Conl6dual Allowance

Subgroup : frcl
301t00-01 10-00-00G0

Physlcal Therapy - Medicarc
Medicare R A PT-Riverside

Physical Therapy - Non-mdicarc
Hospice Pharmacy-Riverside
Hospice PT-Riverside
Il,,ledicaid PT-Riverside
L,lgd Medicare Pt B PT-Riverside
l\4gd Medicare Pt B PT Conlra-Riverside
Private PT-Riverside

(628,427.00)
342,446.O0

7,234.00
1278,7 47 .ool

(1,405.00)
(1,020.00)

(208,663.00)
(859.00)

(1,165.00)
(1,567.00)

135,878.00
95,898.00

135.878.00
95,898.00

329.752.00 0.00 329,752.00
561.528.00 0.00 561,528.00

(342,446.00)

___191f!4E
(397,134.00)

0.00 (54,688.00)

1397,134.00)

0.00

0.00
0.00

1628,427.00]
342,446.00

(342,446.00)

0.00 7,234.00---.- o.oo ---- tz?n,liJl4l

(1,40s.00)
(1,o2o.oo)

{208,663.00)
(859.00)

(1,r65.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0_00

304300-01 10-00-000-0
314300-01 10-00-000-0
337300-01 10-00-00G0
337305-01 10-00"000-0
344300-01 t0-00-000-0 (1,567.00)

6ofg
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Client:
Engagemenl:
Period Endinq:
Trial Balance:
workpaper:

Natonal Health Cate Associates, lnc, (cO
Medlcald - Rivcrelde Health & Rehab
9n0/2021
AOl . |&CCNH
r'.03 - Gtouping Repof,

Account Description _.:l9l_.
9t30t2021

JE Ret f RJE FINAL

354300-01 10-00-00G0
374300"01 10-00-000-0

comm lns PT-Riverside

378100-0110"00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Riverside
Subtobl [7Cl Physical lherapy - Non-redicare

Subgroup : f/Dl Physical lherapy _ Non_mdicare Conlractual Allowance
304105-0110'00-00G0 Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Riverside
304305-0'110-00-000-0 Hospice PT Conln-Rivereide
314305-0110-00-00G0 M€dicaid PT Conta-Riverside
351305-01 10-00-000-0 Comm lns PT Contra-Riv€rside
371006-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Conta'Riverside
374305-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Riverside
378105-0'110-00-00G0 Medicare Mgd Pl B PT conra-Rive6ide
Subtokl f/Dl Physical TheEpy - Non.redioarc Conttaclual Allowance

subgroup : [8Al Speoch lherapy - Medicate
fredicare ft A ST-Riverslde

Subtoral [8Al Spech Thetapy - Medicare

Subgroup | [8Bl Sp@h Th€Epy - Medicare conlndualAllowance
321 008-01 I 0-00-000-0 Medi@re A ST Contla'Riverside

324405-01 I 0-00-00G0 Medicare R A sT conlra-RiveEide
334105-01 1 0-00-000-0 Medi@re Pl B ST Conta-Rive.side

Subtotql [8Bl Spech The6py - Medicare Cohtraclual Allowance

1,105.00
388.00

208,663.00
47,287.O0

(27,104.00)
282,179.00

1,405.00
388.00

208,663.00
47,287.00

Olher - Medicarc
Medicare A NTA conlra-Rivelside
Medicare A Nsng comp conka-Rive6ide
Medicare Pt A lVTherapy-Riverside
Medicare R A Lab-Rive6ide
I\redicare Pt A X-Riverside

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(100,016.00)
(644,112,00)

79,885.00
592,703,00 0.00

(167,265.00)
(35,576.00)

(202,841.00)

0.00
0.00

9t30t2021
/'47,287.001

(282,r00.00)
0.00 (100,016.00)

____191!,114E

(27,104.00)
282,179.00

_____l9.cc9!9_
592,703.00

0.00 (167,265.00)
0.00 (35,576.00)------------ftb- ---lro-rJ4-i56i

(47,287.00)
(282,100.00)

1,535.00
(108,664.001

(357,464.00)
167,265.00

't,535.00

(188,664.00)

(1,623.00)
(93,357.00)

669.00
(71.00)

(13,51 8.00)
(106,092.00)

____ll9!!!.99r
(263,057.00)

(3,089.00)
(268,009,00)

(2,443.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00-----------036-

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

(357,464.00)
167,265.00

subgroup : [8cl
304400"0110-00-000-0
314400-0110-00-000-0
337400-01 t0-00-00G0
337405-01 10-00-00G0
354400-01 10-00-000-0
374400-01 1 0-00-00G0
378120-01 1 0-00-00G.0

314405-01 1 0-00-000-0
354405-01 1 0-00-00G0
371008-01 I 0-00-00$0
374405-01 I 0-00-00G0
378125-01 10-00-00$0

Spech Therapy - Nonfiedicare
Hospice sT-Riverside
Medi@id sT-Riverslde
Mgd Medicare Pl B ST-Riverside
Mgd Medicar€ R B sT contra-Riverside
Comm lns ST-Rivercide
Mgd Medicare ST-Riverside
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B ST-Rive.side

(71.00)
(13,518.00)

(106,092.00)

--____99$9!E(263,057,00)

(12,1 14.00)

106,092.00
38,454.00

240,176.00

0,623.00)
(93,357.00)

669 00

868.00
93,357.00
1 3,5't8.00

Subtohl lScl Spech TheEpy - Non-medicarc

subgroup: lSDl
304405-01 1 0-00-00G0

Speech lheEpy - Non-medicarc Cont.actual Allowance
Hospice ST Contra-Riverside
Medlcaid sT contra-Riverslde
comm lns sT Conba-Riverside

868.00
93,357,00
13,518.00

112,114.001
106,092.00

Subtobl[8Dl Spech TheEpy - Noh.redicete

Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Riverside
Mgd Medicate ST Conlra-Rive.side
Medi@re irgd Pt B sTconl6-Riverside
Coni.aciual Allowance

subgroup i [9Al occupatlonal Thenpy - Medicare

324800-0110-00-000-0 M€dicare RAOT-River6ide
334800-0110-00-000-0 M€dicare R I OT-Riverside
Subtobl l9Al Occupalional Therapy - Medicarc

s!btotal l9gl occupatlonal Thehpy - Medicare cohlraciual Allowance

Subgroup | lgcl Occupalional The]aPy. Nonfiedicatc
304800-01i0-00-00G0 Hospice oT-Riverside
314800-01'10-00-000-0 Medi@id OT-Riverside
337800-0110-00-00G0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT-Riverside

Mgd M€dicare Pt B OT Conta-Riverside
Private OT-Riverside

occupaiional Thonpy - Medicare conl.actual Allowance
Medica.e A OT Conlra-Riverside
Medicare PtA OT Conta-Rivelside
Medicare R I OT Conta-Riverside

olher. Nonffdl@rc
Hospice Contra OlherRiverside
Hospice Lab-Riverside
Irredjcaid IV Therapy-Riverside
Medicaid Lab-Riverside

0.00 38,454.00
0.00 240,175,00

0.00

0.00
0.00

(592,636.00)
428,424.00

0.00 16.853.00
0-oo l'147.359.001

(323,446.00)
(18r,343.00)

_-__1992!99!9t

872.00
268,009.00

52,974.00
(25,570.00)
323,116.00
145,456.00
763,187.00

(986,348.00)
(1,82s,120.00)

(10,993.00)
(34,777.00)
(33,781.00)

(1,740.00)

(3,089.00)
(268,009.00)

(2,443.00)
686.00

(1,344.00)
(53,392.00)

(323,146.00)

686.00
(1,344.00)

(53,392.00)

1128,124.00)

_-__ll_9?r91!E
(531,318.00)

0.00

--- 

o"oo

Subgroup : ISBI
321007-01 10-00-000-0
32480901 10-00-00G0

1428,424.001
(102,894.00)
(531,318,00)

(592,636.00)
428,424.00

16,853.00
(147,359.00)

337805-01 t0-00-00G0

354800-0110-00-000-0 Comm lns OT-Riverside
374800-0110-00-00G0 Mgd Medicare oT-Riverside
3781 30'01 1 0-00-00G0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B OT-Riverside

Subtobl lgcl Occupalional TheEpy - Nonfiedicarc

Subgroup : [gDl Occupalional Thetapy. Non_mdicare ContEdual Allowance
304805-0110-00-00G0 Hosplce OT contra-RiveFide

314805-0110-00-00G0 Medicaid OT Contra-Riverside
354805-o'110-00-00G0 comm lns OT conta-Riverside
371007-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Conta-Riverside
374805-0110-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare oT conta-Riverside
3781 35-01 I 0-00-000-0 Medicale Mgd Pt B OT Contla'Riverside

Subtotal [gDl Occupational Thetapy - Nonf,edicarc ConlEclual Allowance

subgroup: l10AI

321 010-0110-00-00G0
324500-01 10-00-00G0
32d600-0110-00-00G0
325000-0110-00-00G0
335900-01 10-00-000-0
338000-0110-00-00G0
subtohl l'l0Al other- Medicare

Medicare ft B Prior Perio&Riverside

(181,343.00)
(832.380.00) 0.00

0.00 145.456.00

-_ 

o.oo -- ?65,ir7J-o

872.00
268,009.00

52,974.00
(25,570.00)
323,446.00

(986,348,00)
(1,829,'t20.00)

(10,s93.00)

(26.00)
12.89S.785.00) 0.00

(u,777 .001
(33,781.00)

(1,740.00)
(26.00)

{2,896,785.00}

\277.00)
(128.00)
128.00

(56.00)
56.00

(12,681.00)
(6,358.00)

(56.00)
56.00

(12,681.00)
(6,358.00)

1277.00]
(128.00)

subgroup: 110BI
303005-0110-00-000-0
304600-0'l 1 0-00-000-0
314500-0110-00-000-0
311600-0'l'l 0-00-000-0
315000-0110-00-000-0
324200-01 10-00-000-0
324205-01 10-00-00G0
329000-0't 1 0-00-000-0
335700-01 10-00-000-0

MCR PtA Chargeable Med Supp-Riverside
lllcR PtA Charge Med Supp Conlra-Riverside

(39,439.00)
(9,733.00)

128.00
(39,439.00)

(9,733.00)
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National Health Carc A.ssociaaes, lnc. (CT)

Oescriplion ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

9130t2U21

354500-01 10-00-000-0
354600-01 t0-00-000"0
355000-01 10-00,000-0
371 009,01 10-00-000-0
371010-01 1 0-00-000-0
374500-0 1 1 0-00-000-0
37460G.0 1 1 0-00-00G0
375000,0 1 I 0-00-00G0
375700-0 1 1 0-00-00G0
378000-01 10-00-00G0
389010,01 10-00-000-0
Sublotal 110Bl Other - Non-medicare

Subgroup: [1q
391 100-01 10-00-000,0
Subtotal [15] lnterest lhcore

Subgroup : [181
391500-0'l t0-00-00G0
391S00-01 10-00-00G0
440000-01 t0-09-000-0

Other Revenue
Misc. Other lncome-Riverside
Long- Term CT PET Tax lncome-Riverside-
Purch SeNices-Riverside-Housekeeping

comm lns lV Therapy-Rivercide
comm lns Lab-Riv€tside
comm lns X-Rive6ide
Mgd Medicare NTA Conka-Riverside
Mgd Medicare Nsg Comp Conta-Riverside
Mgd lvledicare lV Thelapy-Riverside

IVR Mediere R A-Riverside
ioVR lredicre R B-Riverside
FJR l\,,ledi6id-Riverside
Py'R frgd M€di@id-Riverside
FJR Padent Plicipation-Riverside
Medicare colns Bad OeblRiverside
AlloMnce for Doubtful Accounts-Riverside

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Subtohl Other Revenue
Total

Subgroup : [A2l

liledicare X-Riverside

Mgd [,ledicare Prior Pedod-Riverside
Patient Revenue Capitalion -Riverside

lnlerest lhcome
lnter6t lncome-Riverside

Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid Workers comp-Riverside
Prepaid Gen. lns-Riverside
Prepaid Expens olhef Riverside
Prepaid Personal PropertyTaxes-Riverside
Prepaid I\,,lgml AsseleRiverside

(2,025,431.00)
(20,542.00)

(16.00)
(2,045,989.00)

{33,644,823.00)

--------L399i9- o oo
2,713,929,00 0.00

(58,266.00)
(4,610.00)
(3,174.00)

(37,584.00)
(63,647.00)
(62,000.00)
(21,008.00)
(22,821.00')

(6,768.00)
(2,116.00)

(475,170.00)
(825,982.00)

327,977.OO
't,700.00

___Jil3p!!_

60.86t.00

0.00
0.00

144,935.00
796.00

41,521.OO

187,252.00

3,784,966.00
12,733 ,77 4 .0O\

1,051,192.00

2,463,821.00
11,804,222.00\

559,599.00

249,933,00
z4-r;tu"00

730,141.00
730,141.00

Msd
Mgd
Msd

Other CunenlAssets
CT PET Deterred Tat-Rivelside
CT PET Tax Receivable-Riverside
Modgage Cosls-Riversid€

Leasehold lmprovemenG
Lease hold lmp.ovemenleRiverside
Accum Depr LHI-Riverside

(58,266.00)
(4,610.00)
(3,r74.00)

(37,584.00)
(63,647.00)
(62,000.00)
(21,008.00)
(22,821.00\

(6,768.00)
(2,446.00)

(475,170.00)

1825,982.00)

-______E3n!9L(5,322.001

000

-- 

o3o

Group | [31-321
subgroup: lAl)
101005-01 10-00-000-0
102000-01 10-00-000-0
104000-01 10-00-00G0
105000-01 10-00-000-0
1m000-01 10-00-000-0
106100-0i 10-00,000-0
Subtobl [A1l Cash

Assets
cash
Cash operating-Riverside
Cash - Pay.oll-Riverside
Cash - Savings-Riverside
Cash - Savings Palients-Riverside
Petty Cash-Rivetside
Petty Cash - R6ident Funds-Riverside

296,186.00
5,723.00

2,081,043.00
327,977.00

1,700.00

296,186.00
5,723.OO

2,081,043.00

0.00 (5,322.o0t
0.00 (5,322.00)

0.00 (2,025,431.00)
0.00 (20,542.00)
0.00 (16.00)
0.00 (2,045,909.00)
0.00 t33.61,0,823.001

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

111000-0110-00-000-0
111200-0110-00-00G0
111300-0110-00-000-0
111400-0110-00-00G0
I I 2000-0 1 1 0-00-00G0
1 1 2500-0 1 1 0-00-00G0
1't3000-0110-00-000-0
1 13100-01 1 0-00-00G0
1 1 4000-0 1 1 0-00-000-0
1 161 00-01 10-00-00G0
't 16200-01 10-00-000-0
subtotal lA2l Resident Accounts Receivable

/dVR Private-RiveFide
FJR Comm lns-Riverside
AR HGpice-Riverside

Subgroup : [A3l
I 19000-01 10-00-00G0
141400-01 10-00-0000
1{1600-01 10-00-00G0
Subtotal [A3l Other Accounls Receivable

Subgroup i [A4l
130000-01 10-00-00G0
't31000-0110-00-000-0

Subtobl [A4l lnventories

lnventories
lnventory-Riverside
lnvento.y Shared li€ld-Riverside

495,449.00
345,577.00

56,600.00
199,314,00
178,226.00
300,713.00

25,5't3.00

495,449.00
345.577.00

56,600.00
199,314.00
178,226.00
300,713.00

25,513.00
2,O10,251.00

1,432.00
44,133.00
19,476.00

Other Accounls Receivable
Due For Cr Crd ColcfRiverside
Due from Really-Riverside
Dle from Related-Riverside

12,483.00
16,491.00

2,010,251.00
1,132.00

44,133.00
19,476.00

(963,868.00) (963,868.00)

2J12,ga6,oo o,oo 2,712,816.00

0.00
0.00

12,483.00
16,491.00

253,683.00 253,683.00
282,657,00 0.00 282,657.00

60,861.00

144,935.00
796.00

41,521.00
1A7,252.00

3,784,966.00

12,733,77 4.00\
1,051,192.00

2,463,821.00
(1.804,222.00\

659,599.00

249,933.00

730,141.00
730,141.00

0.00
72,312.00 0.00 72,3!2.00

133,173.00 0.00 133,173.00

Subgroup | [A5l
121400-01 10-00-00G0
122200-01 10-00-000-0
129000-01 10-00-00G0
1291 10-01 l0-00"000-0
't29300-01 10-00-00G0
Subtobl [Aq Prepald Expenses

47,549.00
92,931.00

335,552.00
32,864,00

47,549.00
92,931.00

335,552.00
32,864.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

------ 0.00

48.524.00 0.00 48,524.00
5s7,420.00 0.00 657,420.00

Subgroup : [A8l
129900-01 10-00,000-0
111900-01 10-00-000-0
15820G01 10-00-000-0

Subgroup: [B4l
1 54000-0 1 1 0-00-000-0
164000-01 1 0-00,000-0
Subtobl [B4l Leasehold lmptovemehls

Subqroup | [861
1 56000-01 1 0-00,000-0
166000-01 1 0-00-000-0
Subtohl 186l Movable Equipment

Subgroup: [Dll
143000-01 10-00-000-0
Subtotal [Oll Defened Deposits

Subgroup : [O2l
142000-01 10-00-000-0
Sublotal [D2l Escrow Deposits

Subgroup : [D7l
I 45000-0't 1 0-00-000-0
Subiotal lD4 OlherAssets
Tohl 131.321 Assets

0.00
0.00------------050-

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0-00

0.00-- oo0

Movable Equipmenl
frlajor Movable EquipRiv€rside
Accum Depr MME-Riverside

Deter€d Deposits
Reserve lor ReplacemenLRiveaside

Escrow Deposits
Real Estate Tax lns l\rlP EsctosRivelside

Olhet Assets
Security Depcits-Riverside 33.978.00 0.00 33,978.00

33,978.00 o.oo 33,379.09

-r,31r,4r0.0q_ 

__________9!9_ ____9!313!99!9_
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Group i 133-341
Subgroup: [All
210000-01 10,00-000-0
Subtolal [All T6de Accouhts Payable

Liabilities
TradeAccounts Payable
Accounts Payable-Riverside

Subgroup: lA3l
2 1 't 400-0 1 'l 0-00,000-0

Loans Payablelor Eq!lpmenl
Equipment Obligalion ST-Riverside

subtotal [A3l Loans Payable tor Equipment

subgroup i lA4l Accruod Payioll
Accrued Payroll-Riverside

Subtohl lA4l Accrued Payroll

___lL99zr99iE
(1,007,008.00)

(30,669.00)

_-___l!9f!9{!I

(1,588,426.00)
(1,588,426.00)

0.00-- 0"00

0.00
0.00

0.00
- 0.0il

(1,007,008.00)
(1,007,008.00)

(30,669.00)
(30,669.00)

(1,588,426.00)
(1,588,425.00)

(8s,241.00)
(22'1,864.00)

(1,633,99s.00)

220200-01 10-00-000-0
221 700-01 10-00-000,0
226200-01 10-00-000-0
240000-01 10-00-000-0
250000-0't 1 0-00-000-0
250020-0 1 1 0-00-000-0
250030,0 1 1 0-00-000-0
Subtotal [A12l OtherCunent Liabilities

Olher Cureni Llabilities
NoteJLoans Payable s/T-Riverside
lJnclaimed ADP checks-Riverside
Due to Medicaid-RiveFide
Palienls Fund-RiveGide
40lK-Riverside
Accrued Expenses-Rivercide
Accrued Pension-Riverside
Accrued Worker's Comp-Rivercide

(89,9s8.00)
(10,237.00)

(445,000.00)
(327,577.00)

19,088.00
(468,804.00)

(89,241.00)

(89,9s8.00)
(10,237.00)

(115,000.00)
(327 ,977.00)

r9,088.00
(468,804-00)

subgroup: lA12l
21 1 005,01 10-00-000-0

Subgroup | [B'll
211106-0110-00-000-0
21 141 1-01 1 0-00-00G0

Loans Payable - Equiprent
Notes/Loans Payable UT-Riverside
Equipment Obligation LT 1-Riv€rside

(221,864.00)

{1,633,993.00} 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sublotal [B1l Loans Payable - Equipmenl

Subgroup l 1B3l Loans rrcm OwneE or Related Patlies
221400-0110-00-000-0 Due to Realty-Riverside
271500-0110-00-000-0 Oue lo Relate&Riverside
274000-0110-00-000-0 Due to OlherRive6ide
Subloial [B3t Loans lrom OwneE or Relaled Padies
Total [33-341 Liabiliries

croup | 1361 Equity
Subgroup : lB2l Capihl Stock
280000-0 1 1 0-00-000-0 Capital-Riverside
Subtotal lB2l Capibl Slock

(448,614.00)
(82,426,00)

(531,040.00)

(1,920,065.00)
(4,146,823.00)

_____l!.1,991!!r
(6,148,692,00)

{10,939,828,00)

(5,000.00)
(5,000.001

(418,5,19.00)
(122,000.00)

1,956,858.00
'1,416,309.00
1,411,309.00

o.oo (448,614.00)
0.oo (82,426.00)
0.00 t53'i.040.00)

o.oo (1,920,065.00)
0.00 (1,146,823.00)
0.00 (81,801.00)
0.00 (6,148,692.00)

0.00 t10.939.828.001

0.00 (5,000.00)
0.00 15.000.001

Subgroup : [g5l
280200-01 10-00-000-0
286000-01 10-00-000-0
295000-01 t0-00-000-0
Subtobl lBq Cumulated Eamings
Total l35l Equity

Cumulated EEmings
Shareholde6 Undis Earn-RiveGid€
Rner Drawins-Riverside
Retained Earnings-Riversid€

Sum ot Account Grcups

Net (lncome) Loss

0.00 (418,549.00)
0.00 (122,000.00)
0.00 1,956,858.00
o.oo -__-ll1!,!!9!9_0.00 1,411,309.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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National Health Care Assodates, lnc. (CT)

Medicaid - Riverside Health & Rehab
9/30/2021
A.O1 . TB.CCNH
H.02 - Reclassilying Journal Entries Reporl

Description WP Ref Debit Credit

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1

To reclass MDS, Staff Development and lnfection Control salaries to

correct line of cost report

Marcum 202 MDS Coordinator
MArcum 203 Staff Development
Marcum 204 lnfection Control

400000-01 1 0-1 5-092. Salary-Riverside-Nursing-RN-
Total

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 2
To reclass chamber dues and license expenses to correct lines of cost
report

Marcum 103 Chamber Dues
19 1 000-01 1 0-03-000{ Dues-Riverside-Administration
Total

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3

To reclass management fees into correct line of cost report

434000-01 1 0-03-000. Shared Services-Riverside-Administration
431 000-01 1 0-04-000. Consulting Fees-Riverside-Fiscal Operations
Total

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 4

To reclass admin equipment rentals into correct line of the cost report.

150000-ol 1 0-03-000-( Rental Expenses-Riverside-Administration

13521 0-01 1 0-03-000-( lT Rental-Riverside-Administration
Total

D.01 - Tab J

D.01 - Tab Q

J.01a

D.0'l - Tab V

66,1 58.00

1 68,675.00
86,305.00

122,618.00

377,598.00

377,598.00

_____fl7'!9!J9-

750.00
750.00

750.00 750.00

66,1 58.00

66,1 58.00

__qg].!g{g-

9,1 80.00

________u_q9J9-

9,1 80.00

I,t 80.00

1of 3



q.p MYERSo*"
SIAUFFER,.

Workpaper Index:
Prepared By:

Revierved By:

Workpaper Date: 2lto12022

stRY,ti*o fu3ut n{covilrANi$

Provirler Name: Riverside Health & Rehab Run Date: 2110/2022

Provider Nuniber':

Period Ended: 9/30/21 Name of Workpaper: VHCL CKLST

v

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No Su at? Fi lssued?

1 Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Reguest insurance cards and
cu rrent vehicle reg i stration.

2 Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

3 Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?4

5 Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

6 Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

7 Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

8 Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:
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